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1.0 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 

1.1  SITE 
SUMMARY 

SCA Environmental, Inc. (SCA) conducted a Phase I Environmental Site 
Assessment for the County of San Mateo for the County of San Mateo Animal 
Control Facility located at 12 Airport Boulevard, Assessor’s Parcel Number 
029-321-060, in San Mateo, California (hereafter referred to as the “Target 
Property”, Figures 1 and 2). 
 
The assessment was performed in accordance with the scope and limitations of 
American Society of Testing and Materials (ASTM) Practice E1527-13. Any 
limitations to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Section 2.4. 
ASTM-defined terms are italicized in this report. 
 
The Target Property is currently comprised of a multiple building complex 
with associated asphalt paved parking lots on the north, south, and west sides 
of the site. The site is situated on an approximately 5.6-acre parcel, and is 
located in a mixed commercial, residential, and open space area in the City of 
San Mateo (Figure 2).  
 
The Target Property is currently owned by the County of San Mateo and is 
leased by the Peninsula Humane Society.  

  

1.2  FINDINGS 
 

SCA has performed this Phase I Environmental Site Assessment in 
conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM Practice E 1527-13 for 
the Target Property. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are 
described in Section 2.4 of this report. The assessment revealed no evidence of 
recognized environmental conditions controlled recognized environmental 
conditions, or historical recognized environmental conditions in connection 
with the property with the exception of the following: 
 

1. Historically, land use immediately north, east, and west of the site 
have been primarily undeveloped/open space. Land south of the site, 
south of Highway 101, is situated at a higher elevation and has been 
utilized for residential and commercial/light industrial properties since 
at least the early 1940s. According to the EDR Report, the property 
located at 909 North Amphlett Boulevard (approximately 800 feet 
southeast of the Target Property) is listed in the SLIC (spills, leaks, 
investigations, and cleanups) and LUST (leaking underground storage 
tank) databases. According to GeoTracker, San Mateo County 
Environmental Health granted closure of the LUST on November 12, 
2009.  However, the SLIC case remains active with the San Francisco 
Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB), the lead 
oversight agency. Contaminants of concern at the site include 
chlorinated solvents, primarily tetrachloroethene and trichloroethene, 
which likely originated from the former sump. Data collected at this 
site indicates that impacted groundwater is present. Additionally, 
groundwater flow direction at this site fluctuates, historically flowing 
northwest (toward the Target Property) and southeast (away from the 
Target Property).  
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The residential property located at 813 North Idaho Street 
(approximately 1,500 ft southeast of the Target Property) is listed in 
the LUST database.  According to the State Water Resources Control 
Board’s (SWRCB) GeoTracker website a 500-gallon home heating oil 
tank was discovered in 2004 near the northwest corner of the 
residence, between the subject site and the neighboring residence. The 
tank was closed in place, as recommended by Kavanaugh Engineering, 
because it was under the house foundation. Sampling completed at the 
time of tank closure identified diesel fuel in soil and groundwater. 
Fourth quarter 2014 groundwater monitoring results indicate residual 
diesel contamination (up to 410 micrograms per liter (µg/L) is present 
in groundwater. Groundwater flow direction is anticipated to be to the 
north-northwest, toward the Target Property. 

 
Based on the reported groundwater contamination at these nearby 
upgradient facilities, as well as previous uses of nearby properties 
indicate a potential for subsurface contamination at the Target 
Property, and is therefore considered a recognized environmental 
condition. 

 
The following items were noted, but are not recognized environmental 
conditions as defined by ASTM methodology, and may be of some 
significance in future redevelopment activities at the site: 
 

1. Possible asbestos-containing building materials 
2. Possible lead-containing materials, including possible lead sheeting in 

walls associated with the X-ray room. 
3. Possible PCB-containing light ballasts in fluorescent light fixtures 
4. Mercury-containing lamps and thermostats 
5. Possible accumulation of residual chemicals, solvents, and heavy 

metals, etc., within existing plumbing, traps, drains, and utilities onsite 
as a result of the former presence of X-ray equipment and existing 
operating room. 

6. Presence of two small stockpiles of soil at the southwestern end of the 
site. 
 

 Section 8 of this report contains a summary and discussion of the findings and 
related recommendations. 
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2.0 INTRODUCTION 
 
2.1  PURPOSE This Phase I environmental site assessment (Phase I ESA) was performed by 

SCA under contract to the County of San Mateo. The purpose of the Phase I 
ESA is to identify recognized environmental concerns associated with the past 
and/or present use, generation, storage, or disposal of hazardous materials 
and/or wastes at the Target Property, and at nearby properties judged to have a 
potential to affect the Target Property.   
 
The Phase I ESA was performed in accordance with the ASTM standard 
E1527-13 which defines good commercial and customary practice in the 
United States for conducting a Phase I of a parcel of commercial real estate 
with respect to the range of contaminants within the scope of Comprehensive 
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA) and 
petroleum hydrocarbons.  As such, ASTM E 1527-13 is intended to permit a 
user to satisfy one of the requirements to qualify for the innocent landowner 
defense to CERCLA liability: that is, the practices that constitute “all 
appropriate inquiry into the previous ownership and uses of the property 
consistent with good commercial or customary practice” as defined in 42 USC 
[section] 9610(35)(B). 

  
 

2.2  SCOPE OF 
SERVICES 

The Phase I ESA was performed in accordance with the ASTM standard 
E1527-13. SCA's work included the review of reasonably ascertainable 
standard historical sources and a site reconnaissance. 

  
 

2.3  ASSUMPTIONS In preparing this report, SCA has assumed that all information received from 
interviewed parties is true and accurate. In addition, SCA has assumed that all 
records obtained from Others, such as regulatory databases, maps, aerial 
photos, etc. are accurate and complete. SCA has not independently verified the 
accuracy or completeness of any data received. 

  
 

2.4  LIMITATIONS & 
EXCEPTIONS  

Access to the interior of the buildings was not permitted by the Owner for 
preparation of this Phase I. Limited building access was provided by the 
current tenant and the County during an initial project planning site visit; and 
information observed during this initial walkthrough is presented in the 
relevant sections. Additional information regarding the Target Property and 
nearby properties was gathered from historical background data and 
environmental database files. Information was also obtained from Theresa Yee 
with the County of San Mateo and Katie Dineen and Jim Fambrini of the 
Peninsula Humane Society through the completion of SCA’s Key Site 
Manager Questionnaire form provided by SCA.  
 
Note that ASTM E1527-13 requires that the property’s use be identified at 
intervals of five years or less, beginning from the first developed use, or 1940, 
whichever is earlier. SCA was unable to locate information regarding the 
property during the following intervals: 1899-1914, 1916-1943, 1947-1955, 
and1957-1968. Given the site history, SCA’s review of available data, and the 
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previous reconnaissance of the property; the absence of documentation during 
these time periods is not considered a significant data gap. 

  
2.5  SPECIAL 

TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS 

The methodology used was that detailed in the ASTM document E1527-13, 
Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental 
Site Assessment Process. Site-specific details of this methodology (for 
example, specific records sources used) are explained in the pertinent sections 
of this report. 

  
2.6  USER 

RELIANCE 
SCA prepared this Phase I ESA specifically for the County of San Mateo. No 
other entity may use or rely on this report without written approval signed by a 
Principal of SCA Environmental, Inc. or the County of San Mateo. 
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3.0 TARGET PROPERTY DESCRIPTION  
 

3.1  TARGET 
PROPERTY 
DESCRIPTION 

The Target Property is located in the City of San Mateo, California. The 
Target Property is owned by the County of San Mateo, and is leased to the 
Peninsula Humane Society to provide County animal control services. Based 
on information provided by the County of San Mateo, the Peninsula Humane 
Society built and owns the buildings located on the site.  

The following table presents the address and legal description of the Target 
Property, as well as its use.  This information was obtained from the site 
reconnaissance, record reviews, and interviews. 

Assessor’s Parcel 
Nos. (APNs) & 

Addresses 

029-321-060 
12 Airport Boulevard 

Location San Mateo, California 
Topographic Map 1997 San Mateo, CA/7.5 Quadrangle 

Gross Area Approximately 5.6-acres of the entire parcel 
Uses Commercial/Light Industrial – lease by the Peninsula Humane 

Society 
 

  
 

3.2  SITE 
FEATURES 

Information regarding the current site features and site utilities obtained from 
the site reconnaissance, records review, and interviews is included in the table 
below. A site diagram is included in Figure 2. 
 

Building 
Descriptions, Site 
Features, Roads, 

etc. 

The Target Property is currently comprised of a multiple building 
complex, housing six structures, with associated asphalt paved 
parking lots on the north, south, and west sides of the site. 
Buildings located on the property are constructed of masonry 
and/or wood framing with slab on grade foundations. 
 
Five storm drains were observed throughout the paved parking lot 
on the southern side of the Target Property.  
 
Additionally, three PG&E electrical towers are present on the 
southwestern corner of the site.  Two small stockpiles of soil were 
observed between the towers. 

Source of Potable 
Water 

Municipal 

Sewage Disposal 
System 

Municipal 

Solid Waste 
Disposal 

Municipal 
 

  
 

3.3  SITE SETTING The area surrounding the Target Property consists primarily of 
commercial/light industrial, residential properties, and large areas of open 
space. A City of San Mateo pump house is situated immediately west of the 
site.  Commercial/light industrial and residential properties are located south 
of the site, across Highway 101.  East of the site is the Magic Mountain 
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Playground and recreational space associated with the Coyote Pointe Park.  
Immediately north of the Target Property is open space, the Bay Trail, and the 
San Francisco Bay. 

 
 

 

3.3.1  
Geology and 
Topography 

The Target Property is located in San Mateo, San Mateo County, California 
with an elevation of approximately 8 feet above mean sea level. In the vicinity 
of the site, topography gently slopes from the south to the north, towards San 
Francisco Bay. 
 
According to the Geologic Map of the Montara Mountain and San Mateo 
Quadrangles1, the Target Property is mapped as Holocene-aged Artificial Fill, 
Unit 1 (Qf1) which is comprised of poorly consolidated to well-consolidated 
gravel, sand, silt, and rock fragments in various combinations used in a 
variety of applications including riprap, highway, railroad, and airport-runway 
fills, earthfill dams, reservoir embankments, and building-site grades. 
Thickness and consolidation dependent upon type of application and site.  

  

3.3.2  
Hydrology 
 

According to the Department of Water Resources, the Target Property is 
located within the San Mateo subbasin of the Santa Clara Valley 
Groundwater Basin. The water bearing formations of the San Mateo subbasin 
are comprised of two groups: the Santa Clara Formation of Plio-Pleistocene 
age and the Quaternary age alluvial deposits. The Quaternary alluvium 
constitutes the most important water bearing formation of this basin and 
basically all larger yielding wells acquire their water from it. 
 
The nearest surface water body is San Francisco Bay, which is located 
approximately 150-feet north of the site.   
 
No standing water bodies or flowing surface water was present on the Target 
Property at the time of SCA’s site reconnaissance. Based on our review of the 
EDR reports, no private water wells were identified within 1.0-mile of the 
Target Property. According to information obtained from California’s 
Department of Conservation, Division of Oil, Gas and Geothermal Resources 
(DOGGR), no oil, gas, or geothermal wells are located within 1,500-feet of 
the Target Property. 
 
SCA reviewed the State Water Resources Control Board’s (SWRCB) 
GeoTracker and the Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC) 
Envirostor websites to identify sites within 1.0-mile of the Target Property 
where groundwater depth and/or flow are identified. According to the 
GeoTracker website, the Bayshore Auto Body facility, located 1041-1065 
North Amphlett Boulevard, approximately 350-feet south of the Target 
Property (across Highway 101), had three groundwater monitoring wells that 
underwent monitoring until they were destroyed in 2014 as part of site 
closure. Information obtained from Fourth Quarter 2014 Groundwater 
Monitoring Report and Request for Low-Threat Case Closure, Bayshore Auto 

                                                           
1 Pampeyan, Earl H., 1994, Geologic Map of the Montara Mountain and San Mateo 7.5-Minute Quadrangles, San Mateo 
County, California. Available at http://ngmdb.usgs.gov/Prodesc/proddesc_10264.htm 
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Body, 1041-1065 North Amphlett Boulevard, San Mateo, CA, prepared by 
Ninyo & Moore, for this facility, and dated December 6, 2013, indicated that 
groundwater was encountered in November 2013 at approximately 5.77 to 
6.02 feet bgs, with a groundwater flow direction towards the east-southeast at 
a gradient of 0.002 ft/ft. Information obtained from GeoTracker for the 
property located at 909 North Amphlett Boulevard (approximately 800 feet 
southeast of the Target Property) indicates that groundwater flow direction at 
this facility fluctuates, historically flowing northwest (toward the Target 
Property) and southeast (away from the Target Property). 
 
It is typical for local groundwater gradients and directions to vary 
substantially, due to subsurface soil and rock density, and due to offsite 
dewatering activities, agricultural / tidal fluctuations, aquifer recharge, etc. 

  
  
3.4  ADJACENT 

PROPERTY 
USES 

Adjoining Direction Name Use 
North  Open space and the Bay Trail. Further 

north is the San Francisco Bay. 
 

Recreational Open 
Space 

South  Highway 101.  Automotive repair 
shops/garages, Tortilla Factory, Piano 
warehouse are located further south.  

Commercial/Light 
Industrial 

West Adjacent West: City of San Mateo pump 
house in open lot. Open space further west. 

Pump House, 
Open Space 

East  Magic Mountain playground, Bay Trail, 
Coyote Point Park. Open space further 
east. 

Park, Open Space  
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4.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION 
 
4.1  TITLE 

RECORDS 
Current title records for the parcels were not researched as part of this Phase I. 

  
 

4.2  LIENS OR USE 
LIMITATIONS 

SCA did not discover evidence of any existing Environmental Liens or Activity 
and Land Use Limitations based on the EDR Lien Search Report (Appendix C).  

  
  

4.3  SPECIALIZED 
KNOWLEDGE 

The Client has not reported any specialized knowledge or experience pertaining 
to environmental issues at the Target Property. 

 
 

 

4.4  VALUATION 
REDUCTION  

SCA is not aware of any instance where the Target Property’s commercial real 
estate value was decreased resulting in a purchase price significantly less than 
that of comparable properties. The site will remain owned by the County of San 
Mateo, therefore there is no purchase price/sales transaction associated with the 
property. 

  
 

4.5  INFORMATION 
PROVIDED BY 
KEY SITE 
MANAGER 

Information for this Phase I Environmental Site Assessment was obtained from 
Theresa Yee, Capital Projects Manager with the County of San Mateo, and 
Katie Dineen and Jim Fambrini with the Peninsula Humane Society through the 
completion of the Key Site Manager questionnaire. Ms. Yee also provided 
copies of the Target Property’s recent SMCEHD Medical and Dental Waste 
Facility Inspection Report, dated September 30, 2014 (no violations noted) and 
the 2013 Hazardous Materials Inventory. Information obtained from the 
questionnaire is incorporated by reference. Copies of the questionnaire and 
documents provided by Ms. Yee are included in Appendix B.  

  
 

4.6  REASON FOR 
PERFORMING 
PHASE I 

SCA’s client has notified SCA that the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 
is being performed as part of due diligence investigations prior to demolition 
and redevelopment of the site.  

  
 

4.7  OTHER No other information has been provided to SCA at this time, other than that 
detailed in this report. 
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5.0 RECORDS REVIEW 
 
5.1  RECORDS 

SOURCES 
The following databases were accessed from the Environmental Data 
Resources (EDR) report: 

  
 

5.1.1  
Federal Records  

• United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) "Superfund" 
National Priority List (NPL); 

• USEPA Proposed NPL sites; 
• USEPA Delisted NPL sites; 
• USEPA NPL Recovery sites; 
• USEPA Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and 

Liability Information System (CERCLIS); 
• USEPA No Further Remedial Action Planned Sites (NFRAP); 
• USEPA Corrective Action Report (CORRACTS); 
• USEPA Resource Conservation and Recovery Information System - 

Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities (RCRIS -TSD); 
• USEPA Resource Conservation and Recovery Information System - Large 

Quantity Generators and Small Quantity Generators (RCRIS LG and SG); 
• USEPA Emergency Response Notification System (ERNS); 
• US Department of Transportation Hazardous Information Reporting 

System (HMIRS); 
• USEPA Engineering Controls Sites List (US ENG CONTROLS); 
• USEPA Institutional Controls Sites List (US INST CONTROL); 
• USEPA Department of Defense sites (DOD); 
• US Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) Formerly Used Defense Sites 

(FUDS); 
• USEPA Brownfields sites (US BROWNFIELDS); 
• USEPA Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees (CONSENT); 
• USEPA Records Of Decision (ROD); 
• Department of Energy (DOE) Uranium Mill Tailings Sites (UMTRA); 
• USEPA Open Dump Inventory (ODI); 
• USEPA/NTIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System (TRIS);  
• USEPA /NTIS Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA);  
• FIFRA/TSCA Tracing System (FTTS); 
• USEPA Section 7 Tracking System (SSTS); 
• USEPA Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS); 
• Drug Enforcement Agency (DEA) Clandestine Drug Labs (CDL); 
• Department of the Navy Land Use Control Information System (LUCIS); 
• USEPA Radiation Information Database (RADINFO); 
• USEPA PCB Activity Database System (PADS); 
• US Nuclear Regulatory Commission Material Licensing Tracking System 

(MLTS); 
• Mine Safety & Health Administration (MSHA) Mines Master Index File 

(MINES); 
• USEPA Corrective Facility Index System (FINDS);  
• USEPA RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System (RAATS).  
• USGS Water Wells; 
• Department of Health Services Drinking Water Quality Database. 
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5.1.2  
State Records 

• Historical Calsites Database (HIST CAL-SITES) 
• California Department of Health Services Bond Expenditure Plan (BEP); 
• School Property Evaluation Program (SCH); 
• State Water Resources Control Board Toxic Pits (TOXIC PITS); 
• California State Landfill Listings (STATE LANDFILL) 
• State Water Resources Control Board Waste Discharge System (WDS); 
• California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay 

Region (2) (WMUDS/SWAT); 
• Cal/EPA/Office of Emergency Information Cortese (CORTESE); 
• California Recycler Database (SWRCY) 
• State Water Resources Control Board Leaking Underground Storage Tank 

Information System (LUST); 
• Cal/EPA Facility Database Inventory (CA FID); 
• North and South Bay SLIC Report (SLIC); 
• State Water Resources Control Board Hazardous Substance Storage 

Container Database (UST);  
• Historical UST Registered Database (HIST UST); 
• State Water Resources Control Board Aboveground Storage Tank 

Facilities (AST); 
• State Water Resources Control Board Statewide Environmental Evaluation 

and Planning System (SWEEPS UST) 
• Office of Emergency Services California Hazardous Material Incident 

Report System (CHMIRS); 
• State Water Resources Control Board Proposition 65 (NOTIFY 65); 
• Deed Restriction Listing (DEED); 
• Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties (VCP); 
• Cal EPA Listed Drycleaners (DRYCLEANERS); 
• Well Investigation Program Case List (WIP); 
• Clandestine Drug Labs (CDL); 
• State Response Sites (RESPONSE); 
• Hazardous Waste Facility and Manifest Data (HAZNET); 
• Emissions Inventory Data (EMI); 
• EnviroStor Database (ENVIROSTOR). 
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5.1.3  
Findings from 
Regulatory Databases 
 

The following table summarizes findings from the EDR report: 
 

Database Radius of 
Search in 

Miles 

Site on 
list? 

Number of 
Off-Site 

Facilities on 
List 

Number of Off-Site 
facilities Which 

Are at a equal or 
higher elevation 

USEPA NPL 1.000 No 0 0 
USEPA PROPOSED NPL 1.000 No 0 0 
USEPA DELISTED NPL 1.000 No 0 0 
USEPA NPL LIENS 0.001 No 0 0 
USEPA CERCLIS 0.500 No 0 0 
USEPA CERCLIS-NFRAP 0.500 No 0 0 
USEPA CORRACTS 1.000 No 0 0 
USEPA RCRA TSDF 0.500 No 0 0 
USEPA RCRA-LQG 0.250 No 0 0 
USEPA RCRA-SQG 0.250 No 6 6 
USEPA RCRA-NonGen 0.250 No 2 2 
USEPA ERNS 0.001 No 0 0 
USEPA HMIRS 0.001 No 0 0 
USEPA US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 No 0 0 
USEPA INST CONTROL 0.500 No 0 0 
USACE FUDS 1.000 No 0 0 
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 No 0 0 
USEPA CONSENT 1.000 No 0 0 
USEPA FINDS 0.001 No 0 0 
STATE HIST CAL-SITES 1.000 No 0 0 
STATE BEP 1.000 No 0 0 
STATE SCH 0.250 No 0 0 
STATE TOXIC PITS 1.000 No 0 0 
STATE SWF/LF 0.500 No 0 0 
STATE WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 No 0 0 
STATE CORTESE 0.500 No 0 0 
STATE HIST CORTESE 0.500 No 4 3 
STATE SWRCY 0.500 No 1 1 
STATE LUST 0.500 No 14 12 
STATE FID UST 0.250 No 2 2 
STATE SLIC 0.500 No 2 2 
STATE UST 0.250 No 0 0 
STATE HIST UST 0.250 No 1 1 
STATE AST 0.250 No 0 0 
STATE SWEEPS UST 0.250 No 3 3 
STATE CHMIRS 0.001 No 0 0 
CUPA LISTINGS 0.250 No 0 0 
STATE NOTIFY 65 1.000 No 1 0 
STATE DEED 0.500 No 0 0 
STATE VCP 0.500 No 0 0 
STATE DRYCLEANERS 0.250 No 0 0 
STATE HAZNET 0.001 Yes 0 0 
STATE EMI 0.001 No 0 0 
STATE WDS 0.001 No 0 0 
STATE RESPONSE 1.000 No 0 0 
STATE ENVIROSTOR 1.000 No 4 4 
STATE INDIAN VCP 0.500 No 0 0 
STATE INDIAN UST 0.250 No 0 0 
STATE INDIAN LUST 0.500 No 0 0 
STATE RGA LUST 0.001 No 0 0 
EDR US HIST AUTO STAT 0.250 No 11 11 
EDR US HIST CLEANERS 0.250 No 2 2 
San Mateo Co. BI 0.250 Yes 26 26 
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The Target Property is listed in the County of San Mateo BI database as a 
generator of less than 27 gallons of waste per year, and stores less than 219 
gallons/ 1,999 pounds/879 cubic feet of hazardous waste.  The site is also 
listed in the HAZNET database for generation and disposal of laboratory waste 
chemicals and photochemicals/photoprocessing waste. No violations were 
noted. 
 
SCA researched sites within 0.35 mile of the Target Property with documented 
leaking underground storage tanks (USTs), releases, and documented 
subsurface contamination. Various properties within a 0.35-mile radius of the 
Target Property are noted on databases including the LUST, UST, CA FID 
UST, SWEEPS UST, ENVIROSTOR, SLIC, and RCRA-SQG.  For these 
facilities, the facility status was listed as closed either through the San Mateo 
County Environmental Health Department (SMCEHD) and/or the RWQCB; or 
no information regarding the presence of subsurface contamination was 
provided.  SCA identified two active sites at a higher elevation within a 0.35-
mile radius that had reported contamination.  
 

• The Former Bayshore Equipment Rental facility located at 909 North 
Amphlett Boulevard is listed in the SLIC and LUST databases. 
According to the SWRCB’s GeoTracker website remedial actions at 
this site have included the removal of source materials around a former 
UST and sump. According to GeoTracker, SMCEHD granted closure 
of the LUST on November 12, 2009.  However, the SLIC case remains 
active with the San Francisco Bay RWQCB as the lead oversight 
agency. According to GeoTracker, contaminants of concern at the site 
include chlorinated solvents, primarily tetrachloroethene and 
trichloroethene, which likely originated from the former sump. 
Approximately 500 tons of impacted soil was removed along with 
about 20,000 gallons of groundwater from the excavation. According 
to the RWQCB, the remedial measures in the source area have 
significantly reduced the amount of pollutant impacts beneath the site 
by removing source materials to the extent practicable due to site 
constraints. Reportedly, only a limited amount of impacted soil 
exceeding clean up goals remains below the source area. Groundwater 
data indicates the remedial measures have significantly reduced the 
mass and concentrations of VOCs in groundwater around the source 
area. Recent data collected at the site indicates that impacted 
groundwater exceeding the proposed cleanup goals occurs in 30-foot 
water-bearing zone, which is a relatively thin (5 to 10 feet thick). 

• The residential property located at 813 North Idaho Street 
(approximately 1,500 ft southeast of the Target Property) is listed in 
the LUST database.  According to the SWRCB’s GeoTracker website 
500-gallon home heating oil tank was discovered in 2004 near the 
northwest corner of the residence, between the subject site and the 
neighboring residence. The tank was closed in place, as recommended 
by Kavanaugh Engineering, because it was under the house 
foundation. Sampling completed at the time of tank closure identified 
diesel fuel in soil and groundwater. Fourth quarter 2014 groundwater 
monitoring result indicate residual diesel contamination (up to 410 
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µg/L is present in groundwater. Groundwater flow direction is 
anticipated to be to the north-northwest, toward the Target Property. 

 
Given the active facilities identified above located upgradient of the site with 
reported contamination; the reported presence of LUSTs; and generated waste 
from nearby facilities, there is a potential for subsurface contamination at the 
Target Property from off-site source(s). 
 
(See “Section 8.1 ASTM Findings”) 
 
Impacts to the Target Property from sites greater than 0.35 mile of the Target 
Property are minimal given their location.  

  
 

5.1.4  
Unmapped Sites in the 
EDR Report 

Three (3) sites were listed as not mapped due to inadequate address 
information. SCA was able to locate all three sites, and all three properties are 
situated greater than 1.0-mile from the Target Property. Based on the 
information reviewed in the EDR report, impacts to the Target Property from 
these facilities are minimal given their location and/or groundwater flow 
direction. 
 

 
 

 

5.1.5  
Other Sites within a 
0.25 mile radius 

SCA conducted a visual inspection of neighboring properties within a 0.25-
mile radius for landfill sites, gas stations, waste incinerators, hazardous waste 
disposal sites, etc. and visual evidence of possible contamination. Property 
within a 0.25-mile radius of the Target Property is primarily open space, and 
residential and commercial/light industrial properties. The following sites were 
noted during the visual inspection:  
 

Facility Name Address  Orientation 
to TP  

Distance 
to TP  

Comments 

Nor Cal Automotive 1024 N. Idaho St. SW 0.1-mi Automotive Repair 
DeMartini/Arnott 
Painting Co. 

1026 N. Idaho St. SW 0.1-mi Paint Company 

Cary Cleaning 
Specialists 

937 N. Amphlett 
Blvd. 

SE 0.1-mi Possible onsite 
cleaning  

Simonian Oriental 
Rug Cleaners 

939 N. Amphlett 
Blvd. 

SE 0.1-mi Possible onsite 
cleaning 

D & D Body Shop 
Inc. 

955 N. Amphlett 
Blvd. 

S 0.1-mile Auto Body Repair 

Proline Auto Body 
Services 

1021 N. Amphlett 
Blvd. 

S 0.07-mi Auto Body and Car 
Detailing 

Dean’s Auto Body & 
Painting, Inc. 

1029 N. Amphlett 
Blvd. 

S 0.06-mi Auto Body Repair  

Asada Auto Service 1035 N. Amphlett 
Blvd. 

SW 0.06-mi Automotive Repair 

Bayshore Autobody 1041 N. Amphlett 
Blvd. 

SW 0.06-mi Auto Body Repair 

Tuckers 
Transmissions 

1065 N. Amphlett 
Blvd. 

SW 0.06-mi  Automotive Repair 

J & A Service Shop 1119 N. Amphlett 
Blvd. 

SW  0.1-mile Equipment Repair 
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D & D Body Shop 
and Detail Club 

1124 Bayswater 
Ave. 

S 0.1-mile Auto Body and Car 
Detailing 

 
No visual evidence of contamination, spills, leaks, etc. was observable by SCA 
from the property boundaries.  
 
Of the facilities noted above, the following are listed in the  EDR Report: 
 

• 1065 N. Amphlett Blvd. is listed in the LUST database.  Although this 
facility is reported as eligible for case closure in the EDR Report, 
according to the SWRCB’s GeoTracker website, this facility was 
granted closure on 12/11/2014.   

• 1029 N. Amphlett Blvd. is listed in the Historical Auto Station, 
FINDS, San Mateo Co. BI, and EMI databases. No violations reported. 

• 1021 N. Amphlett Blvd. is listed in the EDR Historical Auto Station 
and San Mateo Co. BI databases.  

• 1041 N. Amphlett Blvd. is listed in the EDR Historical Auto Station, 
RCRA-SQG, FINDS, San Mateo Co. BI, HAZNET, and EMI 
databases.  

• 955 N. Amphlett Blvd. is listed in the EDR Historical Auto Station and 
San Mateo Co. BI databases. No violations reported. 

• 1024 N. Idaho St. is listed in the EDR Historical Auto Station and San 
Mateo Co. BI databases.  

• 1124 Bayswater Ave. is listed in the San Mateo Co. BI and EMI 
databases. 

• 937 and 939 N. Amphlett Blvd. is listed in the EDR Historical 
Cleaners databases.  

 
The other sites are not listed on other databases, and according to the 
information contained in the EDR report, no violations are on record for the 
sites. Based on this information, the potential for recognized adverse 
environmental conditions at the Target Property from these off-site sources is 
minimal. 

  
 

5.2  ADDITIONAL 
RECORDS 
SOURCES 

SCA was provided with copies of the following reports: 
 

• Mold Post Remediation Air Sampling Report, prepared by ProTech 
Consulting and Engineering, dated November 20, 2006. 

• Mold Post Remediation Air Sampling Report, prepared by ProTech 
Consulting and Engineering, dated January 17, 2011. 

• Limited Asbestos Survey and Evaluation Limited to Human Resources 
Offices, prepared by ProTech Consulting and Engineering, dated 
January 18, 2011. 

• Limited Lead Survey and Evaluation Limited to Human Resources 
Offices, prepared by ProTech Consulting and Engineering, dated 
January 18, 2011. 
 

Information obtained from these reports is incorporated by reference and is 
presented in Appendix B. 
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No additional records sources, besides those listed in Sections 5.3, 5.4, and 7.0, 
were used. 

 
 

 

5.3  PHYSICAL 
SETTING 
SOURCES 

The following records sources were used in preparing this report:  
 
• United States Geological Survey (USGS) San Mateo, CA/7.5 

Quadrangle. 
• Portions of EDR Report located in Appendices C through F. 
• Regulatory reviews as listed in Section 7. 

  
 

5.4  HISTORICAL 
DATA 

The following sources were researched for site and adjacent property history 
information. See the Appendices of this report for memoranda and selected 
excerpts from these historical sources. 
 

• Sanborn Maps (No coverage for the Target Property). 
• Aerial photographs – 1943-2012.  
• City Directory –1970-2013. 
• Topographic Maps – 1899-1997. 

  
 

5.4.1  
Historical Findings 

The historical data obtained from aerial photographs, city directories, and 
topographic maps for the Target Property and surrounding properties is 
summarized in the following table.  
 

 Date Document Notes 
1899 Topo Map Shows the overall area of the Target Property and vicinity. No structures 

are mapped on the Target Property. 
1915 Topo Map Shows the overall area of the Target Property and vicinity. No structures 

are mapped on the Target Property. 
1943 Aerial Photo Shows the Target Property as vacant/open space. No structures are 

mapped on the site. One structure is shown immediately southwest of the 
site. A golf course is visible to the southeast. Highway 101 is shown to the 
south with primarily residential structures further south and southwest.  
San Francisco Bay is visible north of the site. 

1946 Aerial Photo Shows no change to the Target Property of the general site vicinity from 
the 1943 aerial photograph. 

1947 Topo Map Shows the overall area of the Target Property and vicinity. No structures 
are mapped on the Target Property. Power transmission lines are mapped 
on the southwest corner of the site. Highway 101 is mapped south of the 
site. South of Highway 101 is shaded as urbanized. Land east of the site is 
mapped as open space/vacant. 

1947 Topo Map No significant changes to the Target Property or the vicinity with the 
exception of more power transmission lines are now mapped south of the 
site. 

1956 Aerial Photo Shows one large structure situated on the Site. Vehicles are shown parked 
on the west side of the building. The entrance to the site appears to be 
located on the east side.  Highway 101 has expanded and an on-ramp/off-
ramp to Peninsula Avenue is now visible. Land west and east of the site 
remains open space.  Light industrial properties are visible immediately 
south of Highway 101.  Continued infill is observed south of the freeway.  

1956 Topo Map Shows the Target Property and general site vicinity.  One structure is 
mapped on the site.  Coyote Point is mapped to the east.  Airport 
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Boulevard and Highway 101 are shown to the south.  Shading south of 
Highway 101 has expanded to show that all areas are densely urbanized.  

1968 Aerial Photo Shows one structure on the Target Property.  Two southerly entrances are 
now shown off of Airport Boulevard.  Land west and east of the site 
remains open space, however a small structure is now visible immediately 
west of the site. Further to the west a portion of the San Francisco Bay has 
been filled in and several structures and a drive-in theater are now present. 
South of the site and south of Highway 101 has been completely infilled 
with residential and commercial/light industrial properties. 

1968 Topo Map Shows the Target Property and general site vicinity.  A portion of the San 
Francisco Bay west of the site is mapped as infilled with a drive-in theater 
and sewage disposal facility as present. South of the site remains densely 
urbanized. No other significant changes were noted. 

1970 City Directory The Target Property is not listed in this directory. 
1973 Topo Map Shows no change to the Target Property or general site vicinity with the 

exception of continued infill farther west and east of the site. 
1974 Aerial Photo Shows no change to the Target Property.  More structures are present 

further west of the site. No other significant changes to the general site 
vicinity were noted. 

1977 City Directory The Target Property is listed as Humane Society Inc., City of Millbrae 
Humane Society, Peninsula Humane Society, City of San Mateo Animal 
Control, and the Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals. 

1980 City Directory The Target Property is listed as City of San Mateo Animal Control, 
Humane Society Inc., Peninsula Humane Society, Peninsula Humane 
Spay, Shannon Sheila DVM, and the Society for the Prevention of Cruelty 
to Animals. 

1980 Topo Map Multiple structures are mapped on the Target Property. Several structures 
are mapped further east of the site.  No other significant changes were 
noted. 

1982 Aerial Photo Shows the Target Property in its current configuration. The land 
immediately east of the site is now a park.  No other significant changes to 
the site or vicinity were noted.  

1985 City Directory The Target Property is listed as City of Belmont Animal Control, Humane 
Society Inc., Peninsula Humane Society, Humane Society of San Mateo, 
San Mateo County Animal Control, and the Society for the Prevention of 
Cruelty to Animals. 

1990 City Directory The Target Property is listed as Animal Control Humane Society, City of 
Belmont Animal Control, Humane Society Animal Services, Humane 
Society of San Mateo, San Mateo County Animal Control, and the Society 
for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals. 

1993 Aerial Photo No change to the Target Property or site vicinity.  
1993 Topo Map No change to the Target Property.  Land use east of the site remains open 

space. Areas farther west and south of Highway 101 are shaded as 
densely urbanized.  

1995 City Directory The Target Property is listed as the Peninsula Humane Society and the 
San Mateo County Animal Control. 

1997 Topo Map Shows no change to the Target Property or site vicinity.  
1998 Aerial Photo Shows no significant change to the Target Property or site vicinity.  
1999 City Directory The Target Property is listed as Animal Control Peninsula Humane 

Society, City of Belmont Animal Control Peninsula Humane Society, 
Humane Society of San Mateo County, Peninsula Humane Society, 
Peninsula Humane Society Animal Behaviorist, City of San Mateo Animal 
Shelter, and the Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Animal 
Shelter. 

2003 City Directory The Target Property is listed as City of Belmont Animal Control and the 
Peninsula Humane Society Spay & Neuter. 

2005 Aerial Photo Shows no significant change to the Target Property or the site vicinity with 
the exception of the drive-in further west is now just vacant land. 

2008 City Directory The Target Property is listed as the Spay & Neuter Clinic. 
2009 Aerial Photo Shows no significant change to the Target Property or the site vicinity with 

the exception of the on-ramp/off-ramp from Highway 101 to Peninsula 
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Avenue has been reconfigured. 

2010 Aerial Photo Shows no significant change to the Target Property or site vicinity. 
2012 Aerial Photo Shows no significant change to the Target Property or site vicinity. 
2013 City Directory The Target Property is listed as the Peninsula Humane Society. 
Feb. 
2015 

Site Visit The Target Property is currently comprised of a multiple building complex, 
housing six structures, with associated asphalt paved parking lots on the 
north, south, and west sides of the site. Buildings located on the property 
are constructed of masonry and/or wood framing with slab on grade 
foundations. 
 
Five storm drains were observed throughout the paved parking lot on the 
southern side of the Target Property.  
 
Additionally, three PG&E electrical towers are present on the southwestern 
end of the site. Two small stockpiles of soil were observed between the 
towers. 

 

 
 

 
Based on our review of this and other available information, historical uses of 
the Target Property have been primarily open space until sometime during the 
1950s when the main building was constructed.  Between the 1950s and the 
1980s there appears to have been three separate phases of major construction at 
the site. In addition, ancillary structures have also been periodically added to 
the site, the timing of which is unknown. Power transmission lines have been 
present on a portion of the site since at least the 1940s.  

 
 

 

5.5 HISTORICAL 
USE 
INFORMATION  

Historically, land use immediately east and west of the site have been 
primarily undeveloped/open space. Land south of the site, south of Highway 
101, is situated at a higher elevation and has been utilized for residential and 
commercial/light industrial properties since at least the early 1940s. According 
to the EDR Report, the property located at 909 North Amphlett Boulevard is 
listed in the SLIC and LUST databases. According to GeoTracker, San Mateo 
County Environmental Health granted closure of the LUST on November 12, 
2009.  However, the SLIC case remains active with the San Francisco Bay 
RWQCB, the lead oversight agency. Contaminants of concern at the site 
include chlorinated solvents, primarily tetrachloroethene and trichloroethene, 
which likely originated from the former sump. Data collected at this site 
indicates that impacted groundwater is present. Additionally, groundwater flow 
direction at this site fluctuates, historically flowing northwest (toward the 
Target Property) and southeast (away from the Target Property).  
 
The residential property located at 813 North Idaho Street (approximately 
1,500 ft southeast of the Target Property) is listed in the LUST database.  
According to the SWRCB’s GeoTracker website 500-gallon home heating oil 
tank was discovered in 2004 near the northwest corner of the residence, 
between the subject site and the neighboring residence. The tank was closed in 
place, as recommended by Kavanaugh Engineering, because it was under the 
house foundation. Sampling completed at the time of tank closure identified 
diesel fuel in soil and groundwater. Fourth quarter 2014 groundwater 
monitoring result indicate residual diesel contamination (up to 410 µg/L) is 
present in groundwater. Groundwater flow direction is anticipated to be to the 
north-northwest, toward the Target Property. 
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Given the active facilities identified above located upgradient of the site with 
reported contamination; the reported presence of LUSTs; and generated waste 
from nearby facilities, there is a potential for subsurface contamination at the 
Target Property from off-site source(s). 
 
A site investigation is recommended to evaluate the potential subsurface 
contamination from these sites to the Target Property. 
 
(See “ASTM Findings in Section 8.1”) 
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6.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE 
 
6.1  LIMITATIONS/ 

METHODS 
The Phase I site visit was conducted by Tucker Kalman, CSST, CDPH under 
the supervision of Karen Emery, P.G. on February 10, 2014. Access to the 
interior of the buildings was not permitted by the Owner for preparation of 
this Phase I. Limited building access was provided by the current tenant and 
the County during an initial project planning site visit; and information 
observed during this initial walk through is presented in the relevant 
sections.  
 
Ground level photographs taken during the site reconnaissance are presented 
in Appendix A.   

  
 

6.2  SITE SETTING The Target Property is situated adjacent to open space/recreational land on 
the north, west, and east sides of the site.  Land use south of the site, south of 
Highway 101, is comprised of mixed residential and commercial/light 
industrial properties.  

  
 

6.3 OBSERVATIONS All observations of site conditions including any identified or non-identified 
substances have been listed below in accordance with ASTM Practice E-
1527-13. 

  
 

6.3.1  
Hazardous Substances 
from Identified Property 
Uses 

The Target Property is utilized as the County Animal Control Facility that 
provides general veterinary services including spay and neuter programs, 
animal euthanasia services, etc. As a result, bio-hazardous waste, including 
sharps, is generated and properly stored at the facility prior to offsite disposal 
by a registered medical waste hauler (Stericycle, Inc.).  
 
According to information obtained from the Key Site Manager questionnaire 
and Hazardous Materials Inventory, various chemicals including cleaners 
(Triple Two Germicidal Cleaner, Flo-Chlor, Kennel Kare, Cage & Kennel 
Degreaser, and Accel Concentrate), carbon dioxide and oxygen gases, as 
well as over the counter cleaners, pesticides, and insecticides are utilized at 
the facility. The cleaners listed above are stored in plastic drums onsite.  

  
 

6.3.2  
Hazardous Substance 
and Unidentified 
Containers 

No unidentified substances or containers were noted at the Target Property 
during the site reconnaissance. 

  
 

6.3.3  
Storage Tanks 

No aboveground or underground storage tanks were observed onsite at the 
time of our reconnaissance. 
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6.3.4 
Polychlorinated 
Biphenyls (PCBs) 

PCBs are regulated under Federal and State law. Byproducts of PCB 
combustion are known carcinogens and respiratory hazards. Consequently, 
specific handling and disposal of PCB-containing products is required. PCBs 
are most commonly found in lighting ballasts, wet transformers, and in 
electrical equipment, which uses dielectric fluids. PCBs are also occasionally 
found as a contaminant in hydraulic fluids. 
 
Lighting ballasts located in conjunction with fluorescent lighting fixtures are 
present at the Target Property. Given the age of the buildings, PCBs in these 
materials may be present. If removed, the items should be inspected to 
determine if they contain PCBs which is typically indicated on the ballast. 
 
(See “PCBs” in Section 8.2) 

  
  
6.3.5  
Solid Waste Disposal 

Solid waste disposal is handled by the solid waste management company 
under contract with the local municipality. Solid waste was noted in trash 
containers at the site.   

 
 

 
 

6.3.6  
Physical Setting Analysis 
(re: on-site or off-site 
migration of hazardous 
substances) 

Based on our site reconnaissance and the findings listed in Section 5.1.3, it is 
SCA’s opinion that adjacent properties, including 909 N. Amphlett 
Boulevard, may have impacted the soil, soil-vapor, or groundwater 
conditions at the Target Property. No other factors observed at the Target 
Property were relevant to on-site or off-site migration. 
 

 
 

(See “ASTM Findings” in Section 8.1) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

6.3.7  
Odors 

No odors of an unknown nature were noted by SCA at the time of the site 
investigation. 

  
 

6.3.8  
Pits, Ponds, Lagoons, or 
Pools of Liquid 

According to the Key Site Manager questionnaire, two duck ponds are 
present, one is not in use. No pits, ponds or lagoons of an environmental 
concern were noted during SCA’s site visit.   

  
 

6.3.9  
Stained or Corroded 
Concrete, Floors, etc. 

Minor hydrocarbon staining was observed in the asphalt paved parking areas.  
No other stains or discoloration was noted at the Target Property during the 
site reconnaissance. These conditions were limited, did not appear to impact 
surface soil, and are considered to be de minimus. 

  
 

6.3.10  
Stressed Vegetation 

No stressed vegetation was observed on the Target Property.  

  
 

6.3.11 
Wastewater and 
Stormwater Disposal 

Stormwater follows the topographic gradient of the site. SCA noted the 
presence of five drain inlets within the paved parking lots at the site.  
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Stormwater is collected in these drain inlets and catch basin, as well as in 
storm drains located along the street, and is transported to the stormwater 
system.    

  

6.3.12  
 Wells and Septic 
System 

No evidence of wells or septic systems was noted on the Target Property 
during the site visit.  

  
6.3.13  
Drains and Sumps 

In addition to those noted in Section 6.3.11 above, SCA noted drains in the 
bathrooms and within the medical room during the site visit. 

 
 

 

6.3.14  
Asbestos-Containing 
Materials 

Asbestos-containing materials (ACM) are those materials identified as 
containing >1.0% asbestos. Trace ACM are those materials identified as 
containing <1.0% but greater than 0.1% asbestos. These materials may exist 
as construction debris (in which case they fall under CERCLA regulatory 
requirements), as materials in intact buildings (in which case they fall under 
TSCA and NESHAPS requirements) or as geological deposits (in which case 
they are typically regulated by local air pollution control district standards). 
 
SCA reviewed a Limited Asbestos Survey and Evaluation Report prepared 
by ProTech Consulting and Engineering (ProTech), dated January 18, 2011 
which described a very limited asbestos survey conducted within the Human 
Resources office area of the site slated for renovation. Accessible building 
materials that were to be disturbed as part of the limited renovation work 
were visually inspected by ProTech during their survey. ProTech’s 
inspection was non-destructive in nature. ProTech collected a total of 6 bulk 
samples of vinyl floor tile and mastics, and drywall with topping mud. The 
samples were analyzed using PLM, and no asbestos was found in any 
material sampled.  
 
The survey completed by ProTech at the site was non-destructive and 
extremely limited with respect to building materials sampled. Furthermore, 
as the buildings are still in use, destructive sampling to inspect wall cavities, 
above ceilings, etc. was not completed as part of ProTech’s assessment.  
Given the age of the buildings the presence of ACM is suspected at the site. 
SCA recommends additional testing be performed to confirm the asbestos 
results as well as to identify other materials that may contain asbestos prior 
to demolition of the structures or renovations. Suspect materials include, but 
are not limited to, the following: 
 

• Roofing tars and mastics 
• Flooring mastics 
• Joint compounds, muds and skim coats associated with drywall 
• Vapor membranes beneath concrete slabs 
• Plasters, tiles, grouts, and mortars 
• Building concrete 
• Asphalt in paved areas used for parking 
• Felts, tars, and membranes  
• Window caulking and putties 
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(See “Asbestos-Containing Materials” in Section 8.2) 

  
 

6.3.15  
Lead-Containing 
Materials  

Lead is a suspect carcinogen and known teratogen, and neurotoxic in high 
doses, therefore lead-containing materials need to be identified prior to the 
onset of construction activities. Deteriorated or child-accessible lead-based 
paints (LBP) and lead-contaminated dust may be of particular concern in 
residential settings, even where no construction activities are planned. 
 
LBP is defined differently by different agencies. The Consumer Product 
Safety Commission (CPSC) prohibits the use of more than 90 parts per 
million (ppm) of lead in new paint for residential use. HUD uses a cutoff of 
0.5% lead by weight or 1.0 milligram/ square centimeter (mg/cm2). Lead 
paint waste disposal is regulated by California EPA, and uses a definition of 
1000 ppm total lead by weight and 5 ppm of soluble lead (although intact 
LBP on a solid substrate is generally not regulated as a hazardous waste). 
Federal and California OSHA use a standard based upon airborne exposure 
to workers disturbing the painted surface, providing that, airborne lead 
should not exceed a permissible exposure limit of 50 micrograms per cubic 
meter. 
 
SCA reviewed a Limited Lead Survey and Evaluation Report prepared by 
ProTech, dated January 18, 2011 which described limited lead sampling 
conducted within the Human Resources office area of the site slated for 
renovation but constructed circa 1980. ProTech collected 25 random 
readings of painted surfaces using an X-ray fluorescence (XRF) detector and 
collected three bulk paint samples for analysis by atomic absorption 
spectroscopy.  One out of the 25 XRF readings reported lead ranging 
between 0.1 mg/cm2 and 1.0 mg/cm2, classifying the paint as lead-
containing. Results of the bulk paint analysis identified 0.061 parts per 
million (ppm) of lead in one of the three samples tested.  
  
As other portions of the building are older and constructed pre 1978, it is 
likely that paints and coatings may contain lead. In addition, the building of 
newer construction may contain paints with lead contents under the HUD 
standards but in excess of the CPSC recommendations for lead in paints. In 
addition, other materials such as ceramic tile glazings, putties and caulks, 
etc. may be present at the site. As the buildings are slated for demolition, the 
lead content of representative coatings and ceramic tiles should be evaluated. 
If lead is identified, work will require demolition dust control procedures for 
compliance with Cal/OSHA's Construction Lead Standard under 8 CCR 
1532.1. 
 
X-ray equipment was removed from the site in 2011; however lead sheeting 
may still be present in the walls of the X-ray room.  
 
(See “Lead-Containing Materials” in Section 8.2) 

 
 

 

6.3.16  Lead in drinking water is limited to a 15 parts per billion (ppb) standard under 
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Lead in Water USEPA regulations. The potential sources of lead, and their applicability to 

the Target Property, are summarized in the following table: 
 

Potential Source of 
Lead In Water 

Applicability to Target Property Follow-up Action 

Older piping systems 
with “silver solder” 
connections. 

Although not observed during the 
reconnaissance, may be present 
onsite.  

If warranted, pre- and 
post-flush testing required 
to determine lead content.  

Specific brands of 
drinking fountain with 
lead-lined holding 
tanks. 

Not applicable – no drinking 
fountains of these specific brands 
observed. 

None 

Water provided by 
local municipality 

Not applicable – testing provided by 
municipality shows that source water 
is below the USEPA standard. 

None 

 

  
 

6.3.17  
Mercury Lamps and 
Control Systems 

Elemental mercury is a neurotoxin and bio-accumulative environmental 
hazard, which is relatively common in building electrical and control 
systems. Various fluorescent tubes were identified throughout the buildings 
and mercury-containing thermostats may also be present.  

 
(See “Mercury-Containing Lamps” in Section 8.2) 

  
 

6.3.18  
Urea Formaldehyde 
Foam Insulation 

No urea-formaldehyde foam insulation was observed during SCA's site visit. 

  
 

6.3.19  
Fiberglass Building 
Systems 

No fiberglass building systems were observed during SCA’s site visit. Given 
the construction date of the buildings, fiberglass insulation is most likely 
present in the buildings. If in good condition, the insulation would not be of 
environmental concern. 

 
 

 

6.3.20 
Chlorofluorocarbons 
(CFCs) 

No potentially CFC-containing equipment was noted at the Target Property. 

  

6.3.21   
Radon 

No specific information is available concerning radon levels at the Target 
Property. However, the Federal EPA Radon Zone for County of San Mateo 
is listed in the EDR Report as “2”. The zone is defined by radon testing of 
the basement, first and second floors for various sites in the County of San 
Mateo. The zone indicates that the average indoor level of radon is greater 
than 2 but less than 4 picocuries per liter (pCi/l). This average is below the 
US EPA's recommended action level of 4 pCi/l.  
 
Based on these survey results SCA does not anticipate radon exposures to 
exceed the US EPA recommended action level of 4 pCi/l.  
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6.3.22 
Electromagnetic Fields 

Three PG&E towers and high voltage lines traverse the southwestern corner 
of the Target Property and may be a source for electromagnetic field (EMF) 
or extremely low frequency (ELF) exposure. No step-down stations, 
microwave transmitters, or other typical sources of EMF/ELF were visible 
on the property or surrounding properties. 

  
 

6.3.23 
Mold 

SCA reviewed a Mold Post Remediation Air Sampling Report, prepared by 
ProTech, and dated November 20, 2006. According to this report, air 
samples were collected at the Target Property on November 16, 2006 to 
determine the level of mold spores in the air following mold remediation 
work in the second floor hallway and lunch room.  Results were compared to 
outdoor concentrations (total count and on a per species/genus basis) as there 
are no established standard for exposure to airborne mold spores.  Results of 
this sampling event found that the spore type distribution inside the building 
was reflective of the outside distribution. Nigrospora and 
Pithomyces/Ulocladium spores were detected at or just above the detection 
limit.  ProTech concluded that these detections were most likely random 
events and may not have been indicative of an indoor mold reservoir in the 
hallway outside of Rooms 204 and 207. Testing also identified 
Aspergillus/Penicillium spores above the outdoor levels within Room 211 
(Lunch Room).  ProTech concluded that this may be attributed to artifacts of 
conditions prior to abatement that may not have settled out, or have been 
introduced by outside air entering through ingress/egress of the work area, or 
through deteriorating food/food waste in the lunch room. Containment 
barriers were removed so ProTech was unable to determine the source of the 
elevated spore count. ProTech recommended that the client may elect to 
resample at their own discretion, or that there may be a hidden reservoir of 
mold growth or additional cleaning may be warranted. 
 
SCA also reviewed a Mold Post Remediation Air Sampling Report, prepared 
by ProTech, and dated January 17, 2011.  According to this report, ProTech 
conducted a preliminary mold investigation on January 11, 2011. The 
investigation was limited to the human resources office where moisture 
damaged walls and ceilings were present, and reportedly did not include 
destructive testing or air sample collection. ProTech collected three bulk 
samples from visible mold growth within the human resources office and 
corridor. This report presented findings for air sampling results (inside 
distribution similar to outside distribution), however, this contradicts 
statements made earlier in the report that no air sampling was conducted.   
Results for bulk samples collected at the site were not presented in the 
report. ProTech noted that mold growth may be present in the walls or 
ceiling. ProTech recommended finding and correcting the moisture 
conditions at the site, and contacting a mold remediation contractor to open 
and remediate the moisture damaged areas such that wall cavities and other 
spaces can be inspected to evaluate the presence of mold. 
 
SCA was unable to access the interior of the buildings during the site 
reconnaissance to determine if mold growth was present in any area. If 
present, the water intrusion source be located and all affected substrates 
removed or decontaminated prior to build back.  
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6.3.23  
Other Environmental 
Issues 

According to information obtained from the Key Site Manager questionnaire 
X-ray equipment was formerly located at the site and was removed in 2011. 
An existing operating room is also present onsite. As a result, residual 
chemicals, solvents, heavy metals, etc. associated with development of the 
X-ray films, as well as from the presence of the operating room may have 
accumulated within existing plumbing pipes, traps, and drains, and therefore 
may still be present within building materials onsite. 
 
In addition, two small stockpiles were observed near the PG&E towers on 
the southwestern end of the site. The contents, as well as if any solid waste, 
refuse, debris, etc. is present in these piles is unknown. 
 
(See “Historic Site Uses” in Section 8.0) 
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7.0 INTERVIEWS 
 
7.1  KEY SITE 

MANAGER 
INTERVIEW 

Information for this Phase I Environmental Site Assessment was obtained from 
Theresa Yee, Capital Projects Manager with the County of San Mateo, and 
Katie Dineen, Senior Vice President, Veterinary & Animal Care Services, and 
Jim Fambrini, Facilities Manager, with the Peninsula Humane Society through 
the completion of the Key Site Manager questionnaire. Information obtained 
from the questionnaire is incorporated by reference and documented in 
Appendix B. 

  
 

7.2  REGULATORY 
INTERVIEWS 

SCA requested file reviews from the following agencies. A synopsis of agency 
responses and reviewed data, if any, is included below.  Copies of agency files 
are presented in Appendix B. 

  
 

7.2.1   
California Regional 
Water Quality Control 
Board – San Francisco 
Bay Region  

This agency maintains files regarding sites with underground storage tank 
removals, stored hazardous materials, permits, violations, etc. dating back to 
circa 1980. SCA received a verbal confirmation from the SFRWQCB that no 
records related to the Target Property were on file with the Agency. 
 
SCA also researched the State’s GeoTracker website for information regarding 
LUFT, SLIC, Land Disposal Sites, DOD sites, Wells, and UST sites. The 
Target Property was not listed on any of the databases. 

 
 

 

7.2.2  
Bay Area Air Quality 
Management District 

This agency maintains files that include sites with air quality violations, 
permits, etc. SCA researched all addresses associated with the Target Property 
on the District’s on-line database. The agency had no files related to the Target 
Property. 

  
 

7.2.3   
San Mateo County 
Environmental Health 
Department 

This agency maintains files including sites undergoing remediation, 
underground storage tank removal and installation, hazardous materials 
management plans, permits, inventories, and notices of violations. Various 
records were identified for the Target Property including Certified Unified 
Program Agency Permits; Hazardous Materials Business Plan (HMBP); 
HMBP Annual Certification Forms; HMBP Inspections Reports; Water 
Pollution Prevention Program Inspection Forms; Medical and Dental Waste 
Facility Inspection Forms; Small Quantity Generator Off-site Treatment and 
Limited Medical Waste Hauler Exemption permits; and Hazardous Materials 
Inventory forms.   
 
A Notice of Violation (NOV) letter, dated January 26, 2006, from the County 
of San Mateo Department of Public Works detailed Sewer and Stormwater 
Discharge Compliance issues as follows: 
 

• Discharge of continuous flow of chlorinated (potable) water from 
aviary ponds to storm drain system 

• Evidence of residue from aviary operation entering storm drain 
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• Discharge of unpolluted water to sanitary sewer system (storm runoff 

entering sanitary sewer via roof leader connections). 
 
In a letter dated February 22, 2006, from the Peninsula Humane Society to the 
County detailed proposed corrections for the two violations in the NOV letter. 
 
No violations have been noted on any of the inspection forms for the facility 
for the last five years. 

  
 

7.2.4  
Permits, Licenses, and 
Registrations, etc. 

No other registrations, environmentally related permits or licenses are existent 
or required for the Target Property under its current use. 

 
 

7.2.5   
California Department 
of Conservation, 
Division of Oil, Gas 
and Geothermal 
Resources. 

No oil, gas, or geothermal wells are located within 1,500-feet of the Target 
Property. 

 
 

7.3  
INTERVIEWS WITH 
OTHERS 

The findings of SCA have not warranted any further interviews to be 
conducted at this time. 
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8.0 FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 
 

8.1  ASTM 
FINDINGS 

The assessment revealed no evidence of recognized environmental conditions 
controlled recognized environmental conditions, or historical recognized 
environmental conditions in connection with the property with the exception of the 
following: 
 

1. Historically, land use immediately east and west of the site have been 
primarily undeveloped/open space. Land south of the site, south of Highway 
101, is situated at a higher elevation and has been utilized for residential and 
commercial/light industrial properties since at least the early 1940s. 
According to the EDR Report, the property located at 909 North Amphlett 
Boulevard (approximately 800 feet southeast of the Target Property) is listed 
in the SLIC and LUST databases. According to GeoTracker, San Mateo 
County Environmental Health granted closure of the LUST on November 12, 
2009.  However, the SLIC case remains active with the RWQCB, the lead 
oversight agency. Contaminants of concern at the site include chlorinated 
solvents, primarily tetrachloroethene and trichloroethene, which likely 
originated from the former sump. Data collected at this site indicates that 
impacted groundwater is present. Additionally, groundwater flow direction at 
this site fluctuates, historically flowing northwest (toward the Target 
Property) and southeast (away from the Target Property).  
 
The residential property located at 813 North Idaho Street (approximately 
1,500 ft southeast of the Target Property) is listed in the LUST database.  
According to the SWRCB’s GeoTracker website 500-gallon home heating oil 
tank was discovered in 2004 near the northwest corner of the residence, 
between the subject site and the neighboring residence. The tank was closed 
in place, as recommended by Kavanaugh Engineering, because it was under 
the house foundation. Sampling completed at the time of tank closure 
identified diesel fuel in soil and groundwater. Fourth quarter 2014 
groundwater monitoring result indicate residual diesel contamination (up to 
410 µg/L) is present in groundwater. Groundwater flow direction is 
anticipated to be to the north-northwest, toward the Target Property. 
 
Based on the reported groundwater contamination at these nearby upgradient 
facility, as well as previous uses of nearby properties indicate a potential for 
subsurface contamination at the Target Property, and is therefore considered a 
recognized environmental condition. 

 
Recommendation: SCA recommends the completion of a Phase II site 
investigation to evaluate soil that may be encountered during redevelopment 
activities at the site as well as to evaluate groundwater conditions due to known 
releases at nearby upgradient facilities.  This investigation should be completed 
prior to the start of redevelopment activities at the site. 
 

  

8.2  OTHER 
FINDINGS 

 

The following items were noted, but are not recognized environmental conditions as 
defined by ASTM methodology. Although not recognized by ASTM, these items may 
be of some significance in future site operations. 
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8.2.1 
Asbestos-
Containing 
Materials 

Limited sampling performed by others revealed no evidence of asbestos in sampled 
building materials. The sampling, however, was non-destructive and extremely 
limited with respect to building materials sampled. Furthermore, as the buildings were 
in use, destructive sampling to inspect wall cavities, above ceilings, etc. was not 
completed.  
 
SCA recommends additional testing be performed to confirm the asbestos results as 
well as to identify other materials that may contain asbestos prior to demolition of the 
structures or renovations. Suspect materials that should be sampled include, but are 
not limited to, the following: 
 
Recommendation:  Suspect materials (including at a minimum but not limited 
to, Roofing tars and mastics; Flooring and associated mastics; Joint compounds, 
muds and skim coats associated with drywall; Vapor membranes underlying 
concrete slabs; plasters; Thermal Systems Insulation; tiles, grouts and mortars; 
Building concrete; Asphalt in paved areas used for parking, etc.) should be 
tested prior to demolition or renovation activities to evaluate if previously un-
sampled materials contain asbestos. If identified, all asbestos-containing 
materials should be abated by a licensed asbestos abatement contractor.   

  

8.2.3 
Lead-Containing 
Materials 

Given the age of the some of the buildings, it is likely paints may contain lead. X-ray 
equipment was removed from the site in 2011. Due to the presence of this equipment, 
lead sheeting may be present in the walls of the X-ray room at the site.  Additionally, 
ceramic tiles with possible lead glazing, and other lead-containing materials such as 
putties, caulks, etc. may be present onsite. 
 
Recommendation:  Limited sampling should be performed to verify lead content 
in representative coatings and materials at the site. If lead is identified, all future 
renovation and/or demolition work should follow local, state, and federal 
regulations regarding lead and CalOSHA requirements.  Prior to renovation or 
demolition work, incorporate lead stabilization and/or abatement planning into 
the project. Waste should be characterized prior to disposal.   

  
  
8.2.4 
PCBs 

PCB-containing light ballasts may be present at the Target Property.   
 
Recommendation:  In their current state, the ballasts are not an environmental 
concern. However, prior to their removal, PCB-presence/content should be 
determined by consulting with the ballast suppliers.  If information regarding 
the PCB content is unavailable, the ballasts should be treated as PCB-containing 
during removal and disposed of in accordance with federal, state, and local 
regulations.  Workers handling the PCB lighting ballasts should be trained in the 
safe handling and disposal of these ballasts. 
 

  
8.2.5 
Mercury-
Containing 

SCA observed fluorescent tubes throughout the buildings and mercury-containing 
thermostats may be present in various areas.  
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Lamps Recommendation:  In their current state, the items are not an environmental 

concern. Demolition/renovation and maintenance workers should be trained to 
safely and legally handle and dispose of fluorescent lamps and thermostats. 

  
  
8.2.6 
Historic Site Uses 

According to information obtained from the Key Site Manager questionnaire X-ray 
equipment was formerly located at the site and was removed in 2011. As a result, 
residual chemicals, solvents, heavy metals, etc. associated with development of the X-
ray films may have accumulated within existing plumbing pipes and therefore may 
still be present within building materials onsite. 
 
In addition, two small stockpiles were observed near the PG&E towers on the 
southwestern end of the site. The contents, as well as if any solid waste, refuse, debris, 
etc. is present in these piles is unknown. 
 
Recommendation: Workers handling demolition and renovation activities at the 
site should be trained in the safe handling and disposal of these materials.    
 
In the event that stockpiled soil will be disturbed during future renovation, 
demolition, etc. activities, sampling of these soils should be performed 
concurrent with the Phase II investigation recommended in Section 8.1 to 
evaluate content for waste disposal and construction worker safety.  
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9.0 CONCLUSIONS 
 
 

 SCA has performed this Phase I Environmental Site Assessment in conformance 
with the scope and limitations of ASTM Practice E 1527-13 of the property 
located at 12 Airport Boulevard in San Mateo, California, the Target Property. 
Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Section 2.4 of 
this report. The assessment revealed no evidence of recognized environmental 
conditions controlled recognized environmental conditions, or historical 
recognized environmental conditions in connection with the property with the 
exception of the following: 
 

1. Historically, land use immediately east and west of the site have been 
primarily undeveloped/open space. Land south of the site, south of 
Highway 101, is situated at a higher elevation and has been utilized for 
residential and commercial/light industrial properties since at least the 
early 1940s. According to the EDR Report, the property located at 909 
North Amphlett Boulevard (approximately 800 feet southeast of the 
Target Property) is listed in the SLIC and LUST databases. According to 
GeoTracker, San Mateo County Environmental Health granted closure 
of the LUST on November 12, 2009.  However, the SLIC case remains 
active with the RWQCB, the lead oversight agency. Contaminants of 
concern at the site include chlorinated solvents, primarily 
tetrachloroethene and trichloroethene, which likely originated from the 
former sump. Data collected at this site indicates that impacted 
groundwater is present. Additionally, groundwater flow direction at this 
site fluctuates, historically flowing northwest (toward the Target 
Property) and southeast (away from the Target Property).  

 
Based on the reported groundwater contamination at this nearby 
upgradient facility, as well as previous uses of nearby properties indicate 
a potential for subsurface contamination at the Target Property, and is 
therefore considered a recognized environmental condition. 

 
The following items were noted, but are not recognized environmental 
conditions as defined by ASTM methodology, and may be of some significance 
in future redevelopment activities at the site: 
 

1. Possible asbestos-containing building materials 
2. Possible lead-containing materials, including possible lead sheeting in 

walls associated with the X-ray room. 
3. Possible PCB-containing light ballasts in fluorescent light fixtures 
4. Mercury-containing lamps and thermostats 
5. Possible accumulation of residual chemicals, solvents, and heavy metals, 

etc., within existing plumbing and utilities onsite as a result of the former 
presence of X-ray equipment and existing operating room. 

6. Presence of two small stockpiles of soil at the southwestern end of the 
site. 
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10.0 LIMITATIONS 
 

 The staff of SCA Environmental, Inc. has prepared this report for the County of 
San Mateo under the professional supervision of the principal and staff whose 
signatures appear hereon. Neither SCA Environmental, Inc., nor any staff 
member assigned to this investigation has any interest or contemplated interest, 
financial or otherwise, in the subject or surrounding properties or which may be 
responsible for environmental issues identified during the course of this 
investigation, and has no personal bias with respect to the parties involved. 
 
The information contained in this report has received appropriate technical 
review and approval. The conclusions represent professional judgments and are 
founded upon the findings of the investigations identified in the report and the 
interpretation of such data based on our experience and expertise according to the 
existing standard of care. No other warranty or limitation exists, either express or 
implied. 
 
The investigation was prepared in accordance with the most current (E-1527-13) 
American Society of Testing and Materials (ASTM) methods for environmental 
site assessments. The report is prepared solely for the use and benefit of County 
of San Mateo. No other party may use this report, for any purpose, without the 
written authorization of a Principal of SCA. 
 
In preparing this report, SCA has relied upon information provided by others. 
SCA has not verified the accuracy or completeness of this information. Should 
information provided by others prove to be inaccurate or incomplete, SCA's 
findings, conclusions, and recommendations provided herein may not be valid. 
 
Please note that relevant ASTM standards require re-preparation of Phase I 
assessments after six months if they are to be used for funding, development, or 
other decision-making purposes. This document is not to be used for zoning or 
planning purposes and does not address seismic, aesthetic or noise issues. 
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SITE PHOTOGRAPHS 
County of San Mateo Animal Control Facility 

12 Airport Boulevard 
San Mateo, California 

 

 
Photo 1:  View of front entrance to subject site 

 
Photo 2: View of subject site looking southwest from 
adjacent property 

 
Photo 3: View of subject site looking southeast from 
northwest corner of property  

 
Photo 4: View of subject site looking northwest from 
southeast corner of property 

 
Photo 5: View of subject site looking northeast from 
southwest corner of property 

 
Photo 6:  View of adjacent property looking north from the 
site 
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SITE PHOTOGRAPHS 
County of San Mateo Animal Control Facility 

12 Airport Boulevard 
San Mateo, California 

 

 
Photo 7:  View looking south toward Highway 101 

 
Photo 8: View looking west toward adjacent property 

 
Photo 9: View of adjacent lot located east of the site 

 
Photo 10: View of small stockpile located toward 
southwestern end of site 
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APPENDIX B 
 

Miscellaneous Correspondence and Interviews 
 
 
 
  



SCA
ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

Site Name & Address:

SCA Project Number:

Issue Yes No

Are you aware of any environmental cleanup liens against the property
under federal, tribal, state or local law? If so, please specifi.

that are filed or recorded
X

Activity & Land Use Limitations That are in Place on the Site or That Have Been tr'iled or
Recorded in a Registry

Are you aware of any activity and use limitations, such as engineering controls, land use
restrictions, or institutional controls that are in place at the site and/or have been filed or recorded in
a registry under federal, tribal, state, or local law?

x

Specialized Knowledge or Experience

Do you have any specialized knowledge or experience related to the property or nearby properties
relevant to identifying conditions indicative of releases or threatened releases at the subject
property? Ifso, please explain.

X

Relationship of the Actual Purchase Price of the Property to the Estimated Fair Market
Value of the Property with No Contamination

Does the purchase price being paid for this property reasonably reflect the fair market value of the
property? If you conclude that there is a difference, have you considered whether the lower
purchase price is due to contamination that is known or believed to be present at the property? If
so, please explain.

ñl

commonly-Known or Reasonably-Ascertainable Information About the property

Are you aware of commonly-known or reasonably-ascefiainable information about the property that
would help identify conditions indicative ofreleases or threatened releases? For example, dó you
know ofany:
o Pastusesoftheproperty? Ifso,pleasespecify. \+ G.ct \"lr-^ o^^ \*i-.\S\q-\r¿,-. Specific chemicals affecting the property? If so, please specifo. Sì ^c.¡¿- \q-1 \ ". Spills or other chemical releases affecting the property? If so, please specifo.
. Any environmental cleanups affecting the property? If so, please specifu.

x

The Degree of Obviousness of the Presence or Likely Presence of Contamination at the
Propertyo and the Ability To Detect the Contamination by Appropriate Investigation

Based on your knowledge and experience related to the property, are there any obvious indicators
that point to the presence or likely presence of contamination at the properW? If so. please specifu.

K

*î sl

-Iq=o-=\o 4.. V.e
Printed Name

()3 çE_RtS
Date
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PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL SITE  ASSESSMENT 
SITE INSPECTION QUESTIONNAIRE 

 
Project Name:       Project No.:     
 
Facility Representative:     Position:       
 
 
PROPERTY LOCATION 
 

 Property/Facility Name:           

 Street Address:           

 City:             

 County/State:            

 
PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS 
 

 Property Size:           

 No. of Structures on Property:          

 Building Size(s):           

             

             

 Building Usage(s):           

             

             
 

 Terrain:            

 Site Drainage:           

 Water Bodies:           

 Soil Type:            

 Groundwater Depth:           

 Groundwater Flow:           

 Fill Material:           

 Rock Outcropping:           

 

Animal Shelter P23G6

Theresa Yee Capital Projects Manager

Animal Shelter

12 Airport Blvd

San Mateo

County of San Mateo, CA

6

Animal control

Storm drain

Mostly flat, 

San Francisco Bay borders the parcel

Unknown.  Geotech report forthcoming within a few weeks.

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown.  Geotech report forthcoming within a few weeks.

Shoreline protection/seawall is to the north of the parcel (not in project 
boundary).
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FACILITY CHARACTERISTICS 

 Building Construction:          

 Foundation:           

 Building Age:           

 Building Additions and Age:          

 Insulation Materials:           

 Drinking Water Source:          

 Drinking Water Pipes (type):          

 Sewage Disposal:           

 Electrical Service:           

 HVAC System:           

 Condition of Paints:           

 Lighting Ballasts:           

 Suspect Asbestos-Containing Materials:         

              

              

 Drinking Fountain Names & Models:          

              

              

 

DOCUMENTATION 

 
1.0 Do any of the following exist for the property? If yes, please provide copies of documents. 
 

a. Environmental Site Assessment Reports 

 

b. Environmental Compliance Audit Reports 

 

c. Environmental permits (for example, solid waste disposal permits, NPDES or discharge permits, underground injection 
permits, etc.) 

 

d. Registrations for underground or above-ground storage tanks 

 

e. Registrations for underground injection systems 

 

f. Reports regarding hydrogeologic conditions on the property or surrounding area 

 

g. Notices or other correspondence from any government agency relating to past or current violations of environmental laws 
with respect to the property 

 

h. Environmental liens on the property 

 

i. Hazardous waste generator notices or reports 

Some buildings are wood framed, some are concrete block construction.

Slab on grade

There was construction in 1960 & 1984.  Possibly also in 1952

See drawings**

Most likely batt

Through City of Burlingame

Copper pipes visible, possibly some galvanized inside some walls.

Through City of Burlingame

PG&E

Combination of several systems incl gas heaters, heat pumps, & forced air.

Good.  See old haz mat reports**

** Refer to https://www.hightail.com for documents and drawings.  Obtain permission for access from tyee@smcgov.org.

T8 type bulbs.  Ballasts were retrofit if repair/replacements were needed.

Perhaps mastic in the floor tiles, roof tar, and lead paint.

One drinking fountain known in the auditorium

None known

None known

Haz Mat permit for cleaning chemicals and oxygen tanks, previously included x-ray machine.

None known

None known

None known

Request for storm drain modifications from County Environmental Health in 2006.  Resolved.

None known

There were reports for haz waste from the old x-ray machine, use of which discontinued in 2011.
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j. Risk assessments 

 

k. Recorded activity or use limitations (AULs) for the property 

 

l. Material Safety Data Sheets 

 

m. Community Right to Know Plan 

 

n. Safety Plans; preparedness and prevention plans; spill prevention, countermeasure & control plans  

 

2.0 Do any of the following exist for the property, and if yes, please provide a detailed explanation.  
 

a. Pending, threatened or past litigation relevant to hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on or from the property 

 

 

b. pending, threatened or past administrative proceedings relevant to hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on or 
from the property 

 

 

c. any notices from any governmental entity regarding any possible violation of environmental laws or possible liability 
relating to hazardous substances or petroleum products. 

 

OPERATIONS  

 
 
1.0 Describe the facility (including the age and date of construction of the facility or its structures) and each of its operations or processes. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2.0 Describe all known former uses of the facility, whether carried out under the current ownership, or any prior ownership. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3.0 Does any person, firm or corporation other than the owner occupy the site or any part of it?  If yes, identify them and describe their use 

of the property. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

None known

The entire parcel owned by County, a lease was given to PHS to operate an animal control facility within 
the lease area.

Yes

Yes

Yes

None known

None known

Refer to storm drain issue in question 1.0 i.

Animal control center / animal shelter.  Refer to drawings for age of different buildings.**

None other known.

Yes, Peninsula Humane Society (PHS) is the service provider for the County Animal Control/Shelter.

** Refer to https://www.hightail.com for documents and drawings.  Obtain permission for access from tyee@smcgov.org.
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CURRENT LAND USE 
 
4.0 Is the property or any adjoining property currently used for industrial or manufacturing use? 
 
  Yes:   No:   
 

5.0 List current uses of the property and adjoining properties. 

 Property:            

             

 

 Adjoining Property North:          

             

 

 Adjoining Property South:          

             

 

 Adjoining Property East:          

             

 

 Adjoining Property West:          

             
 
HISTORICAL LAND USES 
 

6.0 Has the property or any adjoining property been used for industrial or manufacturing use in the past? 
 

7.0 List historical uses of the property and adjoining properties. 
 
   Owner   Use     Dates 
 

Previous Use of Property:           

             

 

Previous Use of Property           

to North             

 

Previous Use of Property           

to South             

 

Previous Use of Property           

to East              

 

Previous Use of Property           

to West             

 

None known

APN 029-321-060

San Francisco Bay

Hwy 101, APN 029-350-020

San Francisco Bay

APN 029-320-030, APN 029-321-020, APN 026-331-500,

APN 026-331-440, APN 026-332-090

None known

 Previous owner & uses unknown.
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8.0 Are any of the following items are noted on the property or at the facility, and if yes, state their significance: 
 

a. pesticides, automotive or industrial batteries, paints or other chemicals being stored other than undamaged containers of 
consumer products of under five gallons in total volume 

 
 

b. plastic or metal industrial drums (typically, 55 gallon) 
 
 

 
c. fill dirt brought on the property that could be contaminated 

 
 
 

d. process tanks, vats, pits, ponds, or lagoons 
 
 
 

e. stained or discolored ground 
 
 
 
f. absence of vegetation or dead vegetation 
 
 
g. hills, mounds, or depressions 
 
 
 
h. liquids (flowing, standing, ponded) discolored or odorous 
 
 
 
i. odors (solvent, petroleum, etc.) 
 
 
 
j. vent or fill pipes protruding from the ground at the property or adjacent to any structure on the property 
 
 
 
k. fuel storage or transfer lines 
 
 
 
l. roads, paths, trails, railroad tracks or railroad track bedding 
 
 
 
m. sewer access holes, drainage, ditches, culverts, gullies 
 
 
 
n. stockpiled materials (road salt, coal, etc.) 
 
 
 
o. unpaved parking lots 
 

 
 
p. pollution control equipment 
 
 
 
q. raw material receiving and storage areas 
 
 
 
r. sanitary, process waste and storm sewers and pump stations 
 
 
 
s. waste disposal areas 

 
 
 

No

Plastic drums of cleaning chemicals (approx 12 ea) are stored on site for use.  They are Triple 2, 
FloChlor, Kennel Kare, Cage & Kennel Degreaser.

None known

There are 2 duck ponds.  One is not in use.

No

No

Yes.  There is some uneven ground to the east of the property toward the Bay Trail.

No

No

No

No

Yes.  There is The Bay Trail located to the North and East of the Animal Shelter

There is a drainage ditch to the North of the buildings.

No

No

No

No

No

Yes, there is one area that contains the dumpsters & recycle.
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t. flooring, drains or walls located within the facility that are stained with substances other than water 
 
 

u. opened or damaged containers identified as containing hazardous substances or containing unidentified materials 
 
 
 
9.0 Does the owner of the property or operator of the facility have any knowledge of environmental liens or governmental notification 

relating to violations of environmental laws with respect to the property or any facility located on the property? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10.0 Has the owner or the property or operator of the facility been informed of the presence of hazardous substances or environmental 

violations with respect o the property or facility located on the property? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
11.0 Are you aware of any environmental assessments of the property that indicated the presence of hazardous substances on the site or 

recommended further assessment of the property? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
12.0 Are there any past, current, or pending lawsuits or administrative proceedings for alleged environmental damages involving the 

property, or any owner or tenant of the property? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
13.0 Have there been any complaints from neighbors or citizens, either individuals or groups, regarding any uses or operations on the 

property that may be related to hazardous substances? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
WATER/WASTEWATER 
 
1.0 If the property is served by a private well or non-public water system, has the well or system been designated as contaminated by any 

government environmental/health agency? 
 
 
2.0 Does the property discharge waste water (other than storm water) directly to a ditch or stream on or adjacent to the property? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3.0 Identify all facility wastewater discharges (including discharges of wastewater, process water, contact or non-contact cooling water, 

storm water) and attach all permits. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4.0 Attach copies of the facility's Discharge Monitoring Reports for the last two years if relevant. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No

No

None known

None known

Yes, 2 haz mat reports as referred to in the Facility Characteristics question.

None known.

None known.

n/a

No

Storm water flows into the storm drains, which in turn discharge to the bay.

n/a
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5.0 Are there any groundwater monitoring wells installed around the facility?  Has the facility ever tested the groundwater?  If yes, attach 
all results. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
6.0 Have any questionnaires been completed and submitted to any federal, state, or local agencies relating to water, including industrial 

pre-treatment questionnaires?  If yes, please attach. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
AIR DISCHARGES 
 
1.0 Are there any air emission sources which emit contaminants from the facility?  If so, describe each such source (stationary combustion 

installation, process source, exhaust or ventilation system, incinerator, or other), contaminants and quantities. 
 
 
 
 
2.0 Are any of these sources permitted?  If so, attach copies of each permit. 
 
 
 
 
3.0 Have any of these sources been tested?  If yes, describe results, reference report. 
 
 
 
STORAGE TANKS/RELEASES 
 
1.0 List and describe all petroleum or chemical (above ground and underground) storage tanks.  List the contents and capacity of each 

tank. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2.0 Have these tanks been properly registered (federal/state/local)?  Attach copies of the permit or registration forms. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3.0 List all former or removed underground storage tanks on site.  State whether any notification has been filed with the local, state, or 

federal government concerning existence of those tanks. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4.0 Have there been any leaks, spills, releases or other discharges (including loss of inventory) associated with any of these tanks?  If yes, 

give full details, including the response taken, analytical results and reports and the agencies which may have been involved. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5.0 Have the tanks been precision tested?  Is this in compliance with appropriate regulations? 
 
 
 
 
 
 

No

No

None known

n/a

n/a

None known

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
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HAZARDOUS WASTE/SUBSTANCES 
 
1.0 Does the facility generate any solid or hazardous waste? 
 
 
 
 
2.0 Does the facility have any RCRA Hazardous Waste Permits?  If yes, provide ID numbers for generator, transporter or TSDF. 
 
 
 
 
 
3.0 Have any of the facility's solid or hazardous wastes been analyzed?  If yes, attach results. 
 
 
 
 
 
4.0 Identify the transporter's of the facility's hazardous wastes and the transporter's permit numbers. 
 
 
 
 
 
5.0 Identify the solid or hazardous waste disposal or treatment facilities which receive the facility's wastes, and their respective TSDF 

Permit ID Numbers. 
 
 
 
6.0 Does the facility treat or dispose of any wastes on site (including without limitation, incineration, reclamation, neutralization or 

recovery)?  If yes, describe in full and attach all applicable permits. 
 
 
 
 
 
7.0 Does the facility accumulate and store any hazardous wastes on site for disposal for longer than 90 day?  If yes, identify the substance, 

the quantity, and describe how it is stored. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8.0 Describe quantities and characteristics of hazardous wastes generated for the last two years.  Attach copies of the hazardous waste 

manifests and all annual/biennial reports. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
9.0 Does the facility transfer, incinerate, process or store any non-hazardous solid wastes or hazardous waste, other than refuse-derived 

fuel or waste oil, which is generated off-site?  If yes, describe. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10.0 Have any construction debris, substances identified as hazardous, unidentified waste materials, tire, automotive or industrial batteries 

or any other waste materials been dumped above grade, buried and/or burned on the site? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
11.0 Has any trash, debris or refuse been buried on the site? 
 
 
 
 

Yes, the animal control facility generates general trash (solid waste)

Medical waste permit

No

The facility doesn't produce any hazardous waste right now. 

Solid Waste -Recology,  Medical Waste -Steri Cycle, Controlled Drugs

No

No

n/a

No

No

No
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12.0 Have there been any spills, leaks, releases (accidental or not) of hazardous substances on the property, including, but not limited to 

fuels and oils?  If yes, describe. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
13.0 Describe use of pesticides and/or insecticides including types used, approximate frequency of use and duration of use.  Describe where 

pesticide or insecticide containers over five gallons in total volume were or are stored on the property. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
14.0 Are there any industrial cleaning solvents used on the property? If yes, identify types of solvents used and where they are stored. 
 
 
 
 
PCBs 
 
1.0 Is there now or has there been in the past any electrical equipment (such as transformers or capacitors) on the property known to 

contain PCBs.  If yes, describe equipment, identify location, approximate dates of use of the equipment, and whether registered as 
PCB-containing material. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
2.0 If equipment containing PCBs has been removed, provide approximate dates of removal, location removed to, and name of removal 

contractor. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3.0 Have there ever been any fires on the property involving PCBs?  If yes, describe and provide dates, describe remediation, etc. 
 
 
 
 

THIS QUESTIONNAIRE WAS COMPLETED BY: 
 

NAME:       

TITLE:       

FIRM:       
 
 

PREPARER REPRESENTS THAT TO THE BEST OF THE PREPARER'S KNOWLEDGE THE ABOVE 
STATEMENTS AND FACTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT AND THAT TO THE BEST OF THE 

PREPARER'S KNOWLEDGE NO MATERIAL FACTS HAVE BEEN SUPPRESSED OR MISSTATED. 
 
 

Signed       Date     
 
 

 
 

No

Over-the-counter pesticides & insecticides used.

Yes, aside from those mention in question 8.0 b, there are minimal amounts of over-the-counter 
cleaning solvents stored in the facilities shop.  There are minimal amounts

There may be PCBs located in some of the existing light fixture ballasts.

We cannot specify the dates and locations of light fixture ballasts removed.  Over the years, 
as some of the fixtures become unrepairable, they have been replaced on an individual basis.

Theresa Yee (with Katie Dineen and Jim Fambrini of Peninsula Humane Society)

Capital Projects Manager

County of San Mateo

February 19, 2015           Theresa Yee



UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED
FACILITY INFORMATION

BUSINESS ACTIVITIES

FORM

Page I of

I. FACILITY IDENTIFICATION

ä,î'"',i"",å""i' lF lalo lo I 2l9l+lgl+
I I EPA ID # (Hazartlous Waste Only)

lcnlooot 06762
BUSINESS NAME (Same as Facility Name oi-DBA-Doing Business As) PEN lNSt I A HIJMANE SOC IETY/SPCA
BUSINESS SITE ADDRESS 1 2 AIRPORT BLVD

t0l

BUSINESS SITE CITY SAN MATEO 'ot I CA I zpcoo¡, 94401 '*
II. ACTIVITIES DECLARATION

NOTE: If you checl< YES to any part of this list,

ri lea se su b m it th e Bu s i n ess Ow n erlO p era to r I d pqt!fig41!!s n14gg
Docs youl fhcility. ll Yes. please conìplete ttìese pâges ol tne u rLr.,

A. HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

Have o¡r site (fol any pulpose) at any one time. hazafclous materials at or above

55 gallons for liquids. 500 pounds fbr solids. oL 200 cubic feet f'or oornpressed

gases (inolucle liquids in ASTs antl USTs); orthe applicable Fetleral threshold

quantit), fol'an extremely hazardous substance specifìed in 40 CFR Part 355'

Appendix A or B; or l-randle ratliological materials in quantities f-trr r¡'hich an

emersencv olan is requirecl pursuant to I 0 CFR Palts 3 0, 40 or 70'l

EI YES
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
INVENTORY _ CHEMICAL
DESCRIPTION

B. REGULATED SUBSTANCES

Have Regulated Substauces stoleti onsite in c¡rtantities greater tharr the

threshold quantities establishecl by the Calitblria Acciclental Release

prevention Program (CalARP)?
n YES Coorclinate with your local agency

responsible tbr CaIARP

C. UNDERCROUND STORAGE TANKS (USTs)

Own or operate untlerground storage tanks? ¡ YES

UST FACILITY tFormerly SwRCB Form A)

U ST 'l-AN K f one pîge per lilk) (Formerly Form B)

D. ABOVE GROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE
Orvn or operate ASTs above these tlrlesholtls:

Store greater than 1,320 gallons ofpetloleum plotlucts (new ol used) in

aboveglountl tanks or co¡ttainers.
! YES

You mav need to submit an

ABOVECROUND PETROLEUM
STORAGE TANK FACILITY
STATEMENT (llìck fcrr details

E. FTAZARDOUS WASTE

Generate hazardotls waste?

Recyole nrore than 100 kg/month olexoluded or exempted recyclable

materials (per HSC 25143.2)?

Treat hazardous \\,aste on-site?

Treatmeut subject to financial assurance recluit'enretrts (fclL Permit by Rule and

Conditional Authorization)?

Consolitlate hazartlous waste generated at a lemote site?

Need to report the closure/removal of a tank that rvas classifietl ZIS

hazardous rvaste and oleatted on-site'Ì

Generate in any single calentlar month I ,000 kilogranr s (kg) (2,200 pounds) or

more of flet{eral RCRA hazardous waste, ot generate in any single calendar

month, c¡r ac<.:unrulate at any time. I kg (2.2 pounds) of RCRA acttte hazardous

wastei or generate or accumulate at any tinre more than I00 kg (220 pountls) of
spill cleanup matelials contanriuatecl with RCRA acute hazarc{ous waste.

Household Hazardous Waste (HÈtW) Collection site?

!YES

! YES

¡YES

! YES

!YES

¡ YES

¡ YES

! ves

EPA lD NUMBER - provide at the top of
this page

RECYCLABLE MATERIALS REPORT
(one per recycler)

ON-SITE HAZARDOUS WASTE
TREA'IMENT_ FACILITY
ON-S ITE HAZA RDOUS WASTE
TREATMENT - UNIT lone page per unit¡

CERTIFICATION OF FINANCIAL
ASSURANCE

REMOTE WASTE / CONSOLIDATION
SITE ANNUAL NOTIFICATION

}IAZARDOUS WASTE TANK
CLOSURE CEIìTIFICATION

Obtain fbderal EPA ìD Number, file
Biennial Report (EPA Form 8700-
I3A/B), and satisfy rec¡rtirements for
RCRA Large Quantity Generalor.

See CUPA lor required fbrms

F. LOCALREQUIREMENTS
(You may also be required to provide additional ilforuration by your CUPA or local agency )

5

UPCF Rev (1212007)
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FACILITY INFORMATION

BUSINESS OWNER/OPERATOR IDENTIFICATION
Pâge _ of

I. IDENTIFICATION
FACILITY ID#

rlnlolo )lc4l_) 4 9 4
BEGINNING DATE roo

1110312013
ENDTNG DATE rur

1110412013
BUSINESS NAME (Same æ FACILITY NAME or DBA Doins Brurness As)

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
BUSINESS PHONE r02

6503407022
BUSINESS SITE ADDRESS

12 AIRPORT BLVD
BUSINESS F^X r02Â

6503487891
BUSINESS SITE C]TY

SAN MATEO
U4

CA
ZIP CODE lo5

94401
couNTY r08

DUN & BRADSTREET

07-o1B-2399
06 PRTMARY SIC r07

8699
PRIMARY NAICS r07â

813312
BUSINESS MAILINC ADDRESS

1450 ROLLINS RD
BUSINESS MAILìNG CITY

BURLINGAME
08b STATE l08c

CA
zlP coDE r08d

940'10
BUSINESS OPERATOR NAME
Peninsula Humane Societv & SPCA (non-profit corporation)

t09 BUSINESS OPERATOR PHONE IIO

6506850456

II. BUSINESS O\ryNER

OWNER NAME

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
owNER PHONE tt2

6503407022
OWNER MAILING ADDRESS

12 AIRPORT
l

OWNER MAILING CITY

SAN MATEO
4 STATE l15

CA
zlP coDE 116

94401
III. ENVI RONMENTAL CONTACT

CONTACT NAME

Katie Dinneen

,|
CONTACT PHONE il8

6503407022
CONTACT MAILING ADDRESS

12 Airport Blvd
9 CONTACT EMAIL r¡ea

kdineen@phs-spca.org
CONTACT MAìLÍNG CITY

San Mateo
20 STATE tzt

CA
zlP coDE tz2

94401
-PRIMARY- IV, EMERGENCY CONTACTS -SECONDARY-

NAME t21

Johnny Thipsouvanh
NAME r28

Katie Dinneen
TITLE

Veterinarv Services Asst. Manager
TITLE tze

Vice President
BUSìNESS PHONE

6503407022
BUSINESS PHONE u0

6503407022
24-HOUR PHONE 116

6508885258
24_HOUR PHONE Br

6502194209
CELL/PAGER# 127 CELL/PAGER# t32

EMAIT- EMAIL

A DDITIONAL LOCALLY COLLECTED INFORMATION

anl farniliar with the inforrnation subl¡itted and believe the inlormation is true, accurate, and complete

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OPERATOR OR DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE DATE I.ìA I NAME OF DOCUMENT PREPARER ]]5

I Johnnv Thiosouvanh
NAME OF SIGNER (prinD I:16

Kenneth D. White
TITLE OF SÍGNER 137

President
UPCF (Rev l212007)



UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED F'ORM
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INVENTORY _ CHEMICAL DESCRIPTION
lone Daoe ner mâteriâl ner huildino or areaì

!ADD IDELETE NREVISE 200 Page _ of_

I. FACILITY INFORMATION

BUSINESS NAME (Sarne as FACILITY NAME or DBA - Doing Business As)

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA

CHEMICAL LOCATION

Main Chemical Storage Area by Back Gate

20 CHEMICAL LOCATION CONFTDENTIAL EPCRA 202

! vrs
I 

I 

J\4AP# ropri'*r¡ 2Q3

FACILITY ID # F A 0 0 2 9 4 9 4
GRID# (oprional) 2o4

H26

II. CHEMICAL INFORMATION

CHEMICAL NAME
Sodium Hypocholorite 12 5%

205 TRADE SECRET l_l Yes 206

lfSubJect to EPCRA, refer lo instructrons

COMMON NAME
Multi-Chlor or Flo-Chlor

201 208

EHS+ ! v"t

CAS#

7681-52-9

209

ll'EHS is "Yes". all amounts below must be in lbs

FIRE CODE HAZARD CLASSES (Cornplete irrequired by CUPA)

Corrosive (CORR)

20

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
TYPE(Checkoneitenronly) [a PURE [u rvrtxrune !c WASTE 2tt

2l
RADroACrrvE l-lYes uz I CURTES

PHYSICAL STATE

ici'""t ""¿ 
rl"' "ì'ly) n " sot-lD Eb LIQUID ! " cas 2t4 LARGEST CONTA'"r* 53,0

FED HAZARD CATEGORIES
(Check all that apply)

26

I a FIRE [u neecrtve ! c PRESSURE RELEASE [a ,ncure HEALTH ! e CHRONIC HEALTH

AVERAGEDAILY AMOUNT 217

106.0

MAXlMUlvf DAILY AMOUNT 218

159.0

ANNUAL WASTE AMOUNT 2\9 STATE WASTE CODE 220

[a GALLONS !u cuetcreer ! c pouNDS !o roNs
* lfEHS, anrount rnust be in Þounds

22

UNITS'
lCheck one iten onlv)

DAYS ON SITE: 222

365 0
STORAGE
CONTAINER I la ABOVE CROUNDTANK

!b. UNDERGRoUND rANK

!c. TANK INSIDE BUILDINC

!a sreel onuv

!e. PLASTICiNONMETALL c onuvf
ffcAN f
]c cARBoY f
]r sro f

i FIBER DRUM

J BAG

k Box

I CYLINDER

In'
f"LE
Io
!o

[q RAIL cAR

! r orHER

223

STORAGEPRESSURE [a AMBTENT !U nBOVEAMBTENT Ic BELOWAMBTENT 224

SToRAGETEMPERATURE fla AMBTENT !U esOveAMBrENr !c BELOWAMBTENT fla CnvOCeUrC 225

o/oWT HAZARDOUS COMPONENT (For mixtule ol rvaste only) EHS CAS #

226 22'l lves 22t 229

2 230 2l lves 272 2t3

3 234 215 !v.r zt6 217

4 238 239 !v"r 240 24

5 242 243 !v.r 244 245

ADDITIONAL LOCALLY COLLECTED IN FORMATION
246

tf EPCIìA- Please Sisn Here

UPCF (Rev 1212007)
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HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INVENTORY - CHEMICAL DESCRIPTIoN
(one paqe per nraterral pe¡ buildinq or area)

!ADD ¡DELETE !REvISE 200 Page _ of

I. FACILITY ÍNFORMATION

BUSINESS NAME (Sarne as FACILITY NAM E or DBA - Doing Business As)

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
CHEMICAL LOCATION

C02 Room in Wildlife Area

20 CHEMICAL LOCATION CONFIDENTIAL EPCRA 2O2

fl ves

MAP# lopnonal¡

1

201

FACILITY ID # F A 0 0 2 9 4 9 4
GRID# (oprional) 204

J7

II. CHEMICAL INFORMATION

CHEMICALNAME
Carbon Dioxide Gas

205 TRADE SECRET ll Yes 206

lf Subject to EPCRA, refer to itrstruct¡ons

COMMON NAME
Carbon Dioxide

207

EHS* ! Ves

CAS#

124-38-9

209
*ll EHS is "Yes". all alnounts belorv lnust be in lbs

FIRE CODE HAZARD CLASSES (conrplete irrequrred by cuPA)

Compressed Gas (CGas)
20

TYPE (Check ore item only) fia PURE !l vrxrune !c WASTE 2ll
2l

lìADroACTl\/E l-lyes zrz I cunrrs

PHYSICAL STATE

ici 
".L "'* 

rã"' "i'rv) n r soLID !b, LIQUTD [ " ces 2t4
25

LARGESTCONTA'NrR 437,0
FED HAZARD CATECORIES
(Check all that apply)

z6

! a FIRE !u neacrtve I c pRESSURE RELEASE [a ,+cure HEALTH ! e cHRoNrc HEALTH

AVERAGE DAILY AMOUNT 217

290.0

MAXIMUM DAìLY AMOUNT 2I8

437.0

ANNUAL WASTE AMOUNT 219 STATE WASTE CODE 220

!a GALLoNS ffiu cuntcneer ! c pouNDS !o roNs
* I f EHS antonnt rrrust he in nourrds

22

UNITS+
lClreck one itern onlvì

DÂYS ON SITE: 222

365.0
S I UI(AUb
CONTAìNER I la ABOVE CROUNDTANK

!b UNDERcRoUND rANK

!c TANK INSIDE BUILDING

!o sreal nnut',t

]e PLASTIC/NoNMETALLIC DRUM

]i caN

] c cARBoY

] r'. srr-o

I r. FIBER DRUM

]r snc

]t eox

!t. cvurNoen

lnr GLASS BorrLE !a RAILcnn
:_|n pLASrrc BorrLE ! r orHER

] o rorE BtN

]p TANK WAGON 22i

sroRAGE PRESSURE ! a AMBTENT [l U enOve AMBTENT I c BELOW AMBTENT 224

STORAGE TEMPERATURE [a AMBÍ ENT I U rreOVe AVerelrr ! c BELOW AMBTENT !O CnVOCENTC

%wr HAZARDOUS COMPONENT (For nrixture or waste only) EF{S CAS #

I 226 22'l lves z2B 229

2 230 23 lves 232 213

J ¿J4 235 !v". 236 2i't

4 218 2J9 lves 240 24

5 242 241 !v"t 244 245

ADDITIONAL LOCALLY COLLECTED f NFORMATION
246

Ii'EPCRA. Please Sisn Here

UPCF (Rev 1212007)
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HÄZARDOUS MATERIALS

TIAZARDOUS MATERIALS INVENTORY - CHEMICAL DESCRIPTION
lone paqe Der maler¡Âl per buildinc or area)

!ADD noelere !REVISE
200 Page of_

I. FACILITY INFORMATION

BUSINESS NAME (Sarne as FACILITY NAME or DBA - Doing Business As)

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA

1

CHEMICAL LOCATION

Main Chemical Storage Area by back gate
CHEMICAL LOCATION CONFIDENTIAL EPCRA

! vns

FACILITY ID #
l

F A 0 0 2 4 o 4
MAP# (opron¡l) zur

1

GRID# (oprronal¡ 2o4

H26

II. CHEMICAL INFORMATION

CIIEMICAL NAME

Quatenary Ammonia Chlorides

205 TRADE SECRET fl Yes 206

lfSùbJect lo EPCRA, referto insÍuc¡ons

COMMON NAME

Kennel Kare

208

EHS* [ ves

CAS#

Mixture

209
+lf EHS is "Yes". all arnounts below rnust be in lbs

FtRE CODE HAZARD CLASSES (complete if requrred by cuPA)

Corrosive (CORR), lrritant (lrr)

2t0

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
ii,pr'iä';""til'il';;ù) !a puRE filu vrxrune !c wASrE ztt

2l
RADTOACTTVE nYes urz I CUnreS

PHYSICAL STATE

iói'"ltìÎ" 'å' "ìírt n " soLrD 8b LìQUID ! c c,+s 2t4
25

LARGESTCONTA'*t* 55,0

FED IIAZARD CATECORIES
(Ctreckalthatafpty) ! a FIRE !u nt,rcïve ! c pRESSURERELËASE [a acu'rsHEALrH !e CHRONICHEALTH

AVERACE DAÌLY AMOUNT

40.0

MAXfMUlvl DAILY AMOUNT 2l

1 10.0

ANNUAL WASTE AMOUNT 219 STATE WASTE CODE 221)

UNITS*
(Check one item onlv)

[a GALLONS !u cuercreer ! c PouNDS !o roNs
+ lfEHS. n¡nount rnust be in pounds

DAYS ON SITE: 2zz

365.0

STORACE
CONTAINER ]a ABovE GROUNDTANK

]b UNDERGROUND TANK

]c TANK INSÌDE BUILDING

]a sreel onuv

! e PLASTTC/NONÌVIETALLlC DRUM f
]ncAN f
]c cARBoY f
lr srr-o f

i FIBER DRUM

i BAC

k Box

I CYLINDER

l--lur CLASS BorrLE lcr RAILCan

l-ln pLASÏc BorrLE !r orHER

! o rorE BIN

f]p rANK wAcoN 223

STORAGEPRESSURE Ia AMBIENT !U ABOVeAMBIENT Ic BELOWAMBIENT 224

STORAGE TEMPERATURE I a AMBTENT I t ,+nove AMBIENT ! c BELow AMBIENT !a. cnvoceltc 225

%wr HAZARDOUS COMPONENT (Fol mixture or waste only) EHS CAS #

1 7.0 226 Alkyl dimethyl benzyl ammonium chloride 12'1 [ves 228 68424-85-1 22e

2 10.5 230 Didecyl dimethyl ammonium chloride 231 flves 2iz 7173-51-5 2't3

3 3.0 2t4 Ethanol 215 !v"r zt6 64-'17-5 211

4 2t8 )19 lves 240 24

5 242 243 [v.r 24a 245

I I nìot e hîznrdotrs conrpoilcnls îl e pr csenl ât gr'calcr lhlrr I y" by we¡ghl iI uon-car cirrogenic' or 0.1 yû by wcight if c. ¡tlrch addition^l slìects of pÂDer c¡pluIiIg lhe r?qt¡r cd ¡ilÍorrnâliorr.

ADDITIONAL LOCALLY COLLECTED INFORMATION
¿40

lf EPCRA. Please Sisn Here

UPCF(Rev 1212007)



UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

HAZARDOUS MATBRIALS INVENTORY - CHEMICAL DESCRIPTION
lone oace oer materlal oer buildinq or arca)

nno¡ noelpre DREVISE Page _ of_

I. FACILITYINFORMATION

BUS.INESS NAME (Same as FACILITY NAME or DBA - Doing Business As)

PENINSULA H UMANE SOCIETY/SPCA

l

CHEMICAL LOCATION

Vet Clinic; X-ray Room; S/N Clinic; Mobile S/N Vehicle
CHEMICAL LOCATION CONFIDENTIAL EPCRA 2U¿

I ves

FACTLITY ID #

I

F A 0 0 2 9 4 9 4
MAP# (optional) zoJ GRID# (oprional) 2u4

G17; Vi17; Q27; C11

II. CHEMICAL INFORMATION

CFIEMICAL NAME

Oxygen Gas

205 TRADE SECRET ll Yes 206

If Subiecl to EPCRA, refer 10 rnslructions

COMMON NAME
Oxygen

208

EHS* ! ves

CAS#

7782-44-7

209
+lf El'lS is "Yes", all amounts belorv must be in lbs

FIRE CODE HAZARD CLASSES (conìplete irrequircd by cuPA)

Compressed Gas (CGas), Oxidizer, gas (4.4)

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
TYPE (Check one itenr only) [a PURE !u vrxrune !c WASTE 2t t

23
RADTOACTTVE ¡Yes zrz I cunres

PHYSICAL STATE

ici'"üì,ä¡". "ì'"'rl n " sollD nb LreutD I c c,rs 2t4
2Ì5

LARGESTCoNTATNER 275.0
FED HAZARD CATEGORIES

icl*.r rll tl'utopply) [ a FIRE !u nE,lcrrve lxl c pRESSURE RELEASE !o ncurr HEALTH ! e CHRoNIC HEAL'I'H
26

AVERAGE DAìLY AMOUNT 2I]

2588.0

MAXltvlUN,f DAILY AMOUNT 218

3883.0

ANNUAL WASTE AMOUNT 2I9 STATE WASTE CODE 22Q

22

UNITS+
(Check one itenr onìv)

!a GALLoNS [lr cuetcneer ! c PouNDS !o roNs
+ If EHS, amount rnust be in poúds,

DAYS ON SITE:

365.0

STORAGE
CONTAINER I la ABOVE CROUNDTANK

Nb UNDERGROUNDTANK

!c TANK INSIDE BUìLDING

!a srml onuv

] e PLASTTc/NoNlvlErALLIC DRUM f
f. CAN

g CARBOY

h SILO

ff
x

i FIBERDRUM
j BAC

K BOX

I CYLINDER

flrn GLASS BorrLE lcr RAILCAR

!n pLASrtc BorrLE I r orHER

! o rorE BIN

!r TANK wACoN 2z:,

STORAGE PRESSURE fl a AMBIENT fi U ,eeovE Alvf BIENT ! c BELOW AMBIENT 224

SToRAGETEMPERATURE Ia AMBIENT Iu e.eoveAMBIENr !c. BELowAMBIENT fla cnvoceNlc 225

o/"WT HAZARDOUS COMPONENT (Fol mixture or waste only) EHS CAS #

226 22'l [ves 228 229

2 230 ZJ lves 2r2 231

J 214 2J5 !v", 2i6 23'l

4 218 239 lves 240 24

5 242 243 !v"r 244 245

A DDITIONAL LOCALLY COLLECTED IN FORMATION
246

f EPCRA. Please Sie,n Here

UPCF(Rev 1212007)



UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INVENTORY CHEMICAL DESCRIPTION
(one page per nìÂterlal perbùllding or a

Eao¡ Doslnre !REVISE 200 Page _ of_

I. FACILITYINFORMATION

BUSINESS NAME (Sarne as FACILITY NAME or DBA - Doing Bttsiness As)

PENINSULA HUMAN E SOCIETY/SPCA

3

CHEMICAL LOCATION

Main Chemical Storage Area by Back Gate

CHEMICAL LOCATION CONFIDENTIAL EPCRA 202

fl ves

FACILITY ID #
I

F A 0 0 9 4492
MAP# (oprional) 20r

,|

GRID# (op¡onal) 204

H26

II. CHEMICAL INFORMATION

CHEMICAL NAME

Quaternary Ammonium Chlorides

205 TRADE SECRET ll Yes 206

lfSubJect to EPCRA, reler lo insltrrclions

COMMON NAME

Triple Two Germicidal Cleaner
EHS+ ! ves

208

CAS#

Mixture

209
*lf EHS is "Yes". all arnounts below rnust be rn lbs

FIRE CODE HAZARD CLASSES (Conìplete irrequrred by CUPA)

lrritant (lrr)

20

HAZARDOUS MA'TERIAL
TYPE (Check one itern only) !a PUnE [o nlrxTunr !c WASTE 2ll tìADtoAcTtvE ¡yes zrz I cunres

23

PHYSTCAL STATE

ióì'iliìiJ,åi'löl n" so'-rD Eb LreurD !c cas 2t4 LARGESTCONTATNT* 55,0

25

FED HAZARD CATEGORIES

iõ;;;;l;;;.;il;- 
- 

!a FIREIu nencrrve!cpRESSURERELEASE [a acureueALrH ne cHRoNìcHEALTH

AVERAGE DAILY AMOUNT 2I'7

36.0

MAXIMUM DAILY AMOUNT 2I8

55.0

ANNUAL WASTE AMOUNT srAl-E WASTE coDE ¿2u

UNITS*
lCheck oue itelrr onlv)

22

[a CALLoNS !u cunlcreer ! c PouNDS
* lf EHS, alnount rnrrst be irt pourtds

!,r TONS
DAYS ON SITE: 222

365.0

STORACE
CONTAI¡'ER |-la ABOVE CROITNDTANK

nb. UNDERCROUND rANK

!c TANK INSIDE BUILDING

[a srrel oRuv

!e. PLASTìC/NONMETALLIC DRUMn ¡ FIBER DRUM

]f, cAN !r. eac

le cAReov !r nox

]r str-o !1. cvltroen

[nr CLASS BorrLE !q narlcan

In PLAS'rrc BorrLE fl r orHER

! o rorE BIN

E p TANK wAcON 223

STORAcEIRESSURE fia AMBIENT !U eeOveAMBlENT Ic BELowAMBIENT 224

STORAGETEMPERATURE [a AMBTENT [u aeove AMBIENT ! c BELow AMBIENT [o cnvoceNtc 225

o/nWT HAZARDOUS COMPONENT (For mixture or rvaste only) EHS CAS #

I 1.65 226 Ocytl decyl dimethyl ammonim chloride 22'l [ves 228 68424-95-3 22s

2 0.66 230 Dioctyl dimethyl ammonium chloride 2rr lves 232 5538-94-3 zir

¡ 0.99 234 Didecyl dimethyl ammonium chloride 2r5 !v., 236 7173-51-5 Bl

4 2.2 238 Alkyl dimethyl benzyl ammonium chloride z3e lVes 240 68424-85-1 z4t

2425
243 !v"* 244 2.45

ADDITIONAL LOCALLY COLLEC'|ED TNFORMATION
246

lf EPCRA. Please Sign Here

UPCF (Rev 12/200'1)



UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INVENTORY - CHEMICAL DESCRIPTION
lone Dace Der nìalerial oer buildinq or areaì

NADD Eo¿ler¡ TREVISE 200 Page ol

FACILITY INFORMATION

BUSINESS NAME (Sarne as FACILITY NAME or DBA - Doing Business As)

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCI ETY/SPCA
3

CHEMICAL LOCATION

Main chemical storage area by back gate

20 CHEMICAL LOCATION CONFIDENTIAL EPCRA 202

! ves

I 
I 

JvlAP# tolrronalt 20:ì

FACILITY ID # F A 0 0 2 o 4 9 4
GRID# (oprronal) 2oA

H26

II. CHEMICAL INFORMATION

CHEMICAL NAME
D-Limonene

105 IRADE SECRET ll Yes 206

lfSùbtecl lo EPCRA. refer to rlstruchons

COMMON NAME
Cage & Kennel Degreaser EHS* ! ves

CAS#

5989-27-5

209
+lf El-lS is "Yes". all arnourrts below must be in lbs

FIRE CODE HAZARD CLASSES (Cornplete rlrequired by CUPA)

lrritant (lrr)
20

TYPE(Checkone iternorly) [n PURE !u vlxrune !c WASTE 2tt RADIOACTIVE ¡Yçs 2t2
2J

CUR ES

PFIYSICAL STATE
(Check one itern only) ! a SOLID fiU r-rquro ! c CnS

25
LARGESTCONTATNT* 

55,0

(Check all rhat apply) ! a FIRE !U nencrrvr ! c PRESSURE RELEASE [a ncura uaALTH ! e CFIRONIG HEALTH
2t6

AVERAGE DAILY AMOUNT

40.0

lvfAXlMUM DAILY AñÍOUNT 218

1 10.0

ANNUAL WASTE AMOUNT 219 STATE WASTE CODE z2t)

[a GALLONS !u cuercFEEr n c pouNDS !a ror.rs
+ lfEFIS. anrount nrust l¡s irr Dourds

22

UNITS*
lCheck one item orlv)

DAYS ON SI'|E,: 222

STORAGE
CONTAINER I la ABOve CROUNDTANK

flu. uNoencnouND rANK

!c TANK INSIDE BUILDING

[a. sreel onuv

!e PLASTIC/NONMETALLIC DRUM

]c ca,r

]c cARBoY

] r'. srr-o

I i. rrsen onuv

]:. eec

]r aox

]r. cvlnoen

l-l¡n GLASS BorrLE I q RAIL cAR

!n pLASrrc BorrlË !, oruen

! o rorE BIN

!r TANK WACON 22-l

sTorì.AGEPRESSURE [a AMBTENT IU nBOVEAMBIENT !c BELOWAMBIENT 224

sroRAcE TEMPERATURE ffla AMBìENr ! U aeOve AMBTENT ! c BELOW AMBTENT !a CnvOCerrC 225

%wT HAZARDOUS COMPONENT (For mixture or waste only) EHS CAS #

226 227 lves 22s 229

2 230 21 lves 232 2J3

J 234 2f5 [v"r 2i6 237

4 218 239 lves 240 24

5 242 241 !v"r 244 245

ADDITIONAL LOCALLY COLLECTED INFORMATION
246

If EPCRA. Please Sisn Here

UPCF (Rev 12l2OO'l)



UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INVENTORY - CHEMICAL DESCRIPTION
(one pâqe per ¡natcral per building or area)

!ADD IDELE.IE flnevtse 200 Page _ of

I. FACILITYINFORMATION

BUSINESS NAME (Sarne as FACILITY NAME or DBA - Doing Btrsiness As)

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA

3

CHEMICAL LOCATION

All Animal Housing Areas

20 CIIEMICAL LOCATION CONFIDENTìAL EPCRA 202

fl vss

29494
I I MAP# loprronat¡

20u

FACILITY ID #
GRID# (oprional) ¿r4

II, CHEMICAL INFORMATION

CHEMICAL NAME
Diluted Sodium Hypochlorite'1 2.5%

TRADE SECRET ll Yes 206

lfSubject to EPCRA, refer lo rnstructions

COMMON NAME
Diluted Multi-Chlor or Diluted Flo-Chlor

¿0't

EHSf f] Yes

CAS#

Mixture

209
*liEHS is "Yes". allamounts below tnust be in lbs

FIRE CODE HAZARD CLASSES (conìplete if required bv cuPA)

lrritant (lrr)

HAZARDOUS MÁTERIAL
TYPE(Checkoneiternonly) !a PURe [U r,alxrune !c WASTE

2tl
RADIOACTIVE l-lYes zrz I cUntes

PHYSICAL STATE

iät::i:äåü"li,r E" soLrD XIb LreuID flc cns 2t4
25

LARGESTCONTATNER 1,0

FED HAZARD CATEGORIES

io*;;;!''j;;;;r'ri- ! a FìnE !u nea,crrvE ! c pRESSURE RELEASE filo ncure FIEALTH fl e cHRoNIC HEALTH

AVERAGE DAìLY AMOUNT

5.0

MAXIMUM DAILY A¡VIOUNT 2IE

15.0

ANNUAL WASTE AMOUNT 219 s IATE WASTE CODE zzt)

ftla GALLONS !u cuetcreer ! c PouNDS !o ror.rs
+ If EHS, atnount tnust be ìn Pounds.

22

UNITS+
(Check one item only)

DAYS ON SITE: ¿zz

365 0

STORAGE
CONTATNER I la. ABOVE GRot rND TANK

!r. uNorncnouND TANK

[C TANK INSIDE BUILDINC

!a sreEl onuv

]e pLASïC/NONMETALLTC DRUM fl i FIBER DRUM

]fl cAN !: aec

f c cARBoY !t nox

]r srr-o !t cvr-rNoen

n"'
8n
E"
!n

GLASS Bor-ILE flo RAIL Cnn
PLASTIC BOTTLE I-I T oTHERU
TOTE BIN

TANK WAGON 221

SToRAGEeRESSURE [|a AMBIENT Iu aeoveAMBIENT Ic BELowArvrBIENT 224

s'roRAcE TEtvipERATURE I a AMBTENT ! u eeove AMBIENT ! c BELow AIVIBIENT !o cnvoceutc 225

YoWT HAZARDOUS COMPONENT (For nrixture or waste only) EHS CAS #

I 10.0 226 Sodium Hypochlorite 12.5% 227 lves zz8 7681-52-9 22e

2 230 23 lves 2rz 213

3 234 2l _s !v.r 216 217

4 238 ¿39 lves 240 24

5 242 243 [v.r 244 245

ADDITIONAL LOCALLY COLLECTED INFORMATION

lf EPCRA. Please Sign Here

UPCF(Rev 12/2007)



UNIFTED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INVENTORY - CHEMICAL DESCRIPTION
(one page per mîlerial per burlding or area)

!ADD !DELETE EREVISE 200 Page _ of_

I. F,{CILITY INFORMATION

BUSINESS NAME (Sarne as FACILITY NAME or DBA Doing Business As)

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA

l

CHEMICAL LOCATION

Main Chemical Storage Area by Back Gate

20 CIIEMICAL LOCATION CONFIDENTìAL EPCRA 202

! ves

I I I MAP# (oprronnt) ?o1

FACILTTYTD# lr A o O 2 e 4 e 4 ll
GRID# (oprronal) 204

H26

II. CFIEMICAL INFORMATION

CHEMICAL NAME
Accelerated Hydrogen Peroxide

TRADE SECRET f_l Yes 206

lf SilbJect to EPCRA, refer lo rnslructions

COMMON NAME
Accel Concentrate

201 208

E.HS+ ! ves

CAS#

Mixture

?09

IIEHS is "Yes". all anlounts belo\,v rnust be in lbs

FIRE CODE HAZARD CLASSES (Complete iflrequired by CUPA)

lrritant (lrr), Oxidizer, Liquefied (4.41)

20

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
TYPE(Checkone iternonly) !a PURE [u vlxrune !c wASTE ztt

2tf
RADTOACTTVE J-lYes zrz I CUntes

PHYSICAL STATE
(Check one itern only) ! a SOLID [U r-rquro ! c CnS

LARGESTCONTAT*rO 55,0

(check aI thrrapply) [l a FIRE [t nencïve ! c PRESSURE RELEASE [a ecure HEALTH [ " cHnoNtc HEAL]'H

AVERAGEDAìLY AMOUNT 217

73.0

MAXìMUM DAILY AMOUNT 2I8

1 10.0

ANNUAL WASTE AMOUNI' 219 STATE WASTE CODE 220

22

UNITS+
lClreck one item orrlv)

[a GALLONS !u cunrcrrEr ! c PouNDS [a rols
+ ìfEHS, aurount rnust be in pounds

DAYS ON SITE: 222

365.0

STOR,AGE
CONTAINER I la ABOVE GROUNDTANK

!u uNonncnouND rANK

!C TANK lNSIDE BUILDING

!a. sreor- nRulr

E

:

e pLASTIC/NONMETALLTC OnUV! i FrBER DRUlvl

f. cAN [.j e,nc

g cARBOY !r eox

h srLo !t cvLtttoen

[-lrn GLASS BorrLE !a RAILCen

!n pLASlcBorlLE !r oruER

! o TorE BIN

n p rANK wACoN 22i

sroRAcE pRESsuRE [l a AMBIENT ! u eoove AMBIENT ! c. BELOW AMBIENT 224

STORAGE TEvtpERAruRE I a ANTBTENT ! u neove eutateNr ! c BELow AMBTENT !a cnvoceNtc 225

%wT HAZARDOUS COMPONENT (For mixture or waste only) EHS CAS #

1 4.25 226 Hydrogen perox¡de 227 [ves 2zg 7722-84-1 22e

2 230 23 lves 232 211

3 234 215 !v., 236 23'l

4 23R 219 [ves 240 24

5 242 241 !v"r 2,r4 245

ADDITIONAL LOCALLY COLLECTED INFORMATION

UPCF (Rev 12/2001)



CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL REPORTING SYSTEM (CERS)

CONSOLIDATED EMERGENCY RESPONSE / CONTINGENCY PLAN
Pior to conrpleting this Ptan. please refer to the INSTRUC'IIONS FOR COMPLETING A CONSOLIDATED CONTINGENCY PLAN

A. F'ACILITY IDENTIFICATION AND OPERATIONS OVERVIEW
--Wf óara oF IL,AN pREpARArroN/REVrsroN

FA002e4e4 I I 11t04t2013

A2

BUSINESS NAME /Sarrre as Facility Nante or DBA - Doing Business As)

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
0l

BUSINESS SITE ADDRESS

12 AIRPORT BLVD

BUSINESS SITE CITY

SAN MATEO CA
Z,IP CODE IO5

94401

TYPE OF BUSINESS (e g. Painting Contractor) Ai

Animal Shetler

INCIDENTAL OPERATIONS (e g , Fleet Maintenance) A4

THIS PLAN COVERS CHEMICAL SPILLS, FIRES, AND EARTHQUAKES ìNVOLVING (Check aII IhAt APpIY)

E I HAZARDOUS MATERIALS: Û Z HNZERDOUS WASTES

B. INTERNAL RESPONSE
IN

E
E
f

TERNAL FACILITY EMERGENCY RESPONSE WILL OCCUR VIA: (Check all that apply)

I CALLING PUBLIC EMERGENCY RESPONDERS (ie,9-l-l)
2 CALLING HAZARDOUS WASTE CONTRACTOR
3 ACTIVATING IN-HOUSE EMERGENCY RESPONSE TEAM

B

C. EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS, PHONE NUMBERS AND NOTIFICATIONS

Ernergency Coordinator is on call) sltall:
I Activate internal t'acility alarms or communications systems, where applicable, to notiti all lacility persotrtrel

2 Notify appropriate local authorities (t e, call 9-l-l)
3 Notily the Calitbrnia Emergency Managenrer'ìt Agency at (800) 852-7550

Before fàcility operations are resumed in areas olthe t'aoility afÈcted b¡,the incitlent, the enrergency coortlinator shall notity the Calilbrnla Department ofToxìc

rvith requirements to:

the lacilill,; and

cleanun orocedu¡es are comoleted

TNTERNAL FACILITY EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS OR ALARM NOTIFìCATION WILL OCCUR VìA: (Check all thal apply)

E MRsnì- WARNINGS; I 2 PUBLIC ADDRESS OR INTERCOM SYSTEM; I 3 TELEPIIONE;

E+pecens; E5ALARMSYSTEM; E6PORTABLERADIO
NOTIFICATIONS TO NEIGHBORING FACILITTES THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY AN OFF.SITE RELEASE WILL OCCUR BY: (ChCCK AII thAt APPIY)

N I VERBAL WARNINGS; E 2 PUBLIC ADDRESS OR INTERCOM SYSTEMI E 3 TELEPHONE;

E4PAGERS; E5ALARMSYSTEM; ¡6PORTABLERADIO
EMERGENCY RESPONSE AMBULANCE, FìRE, POLICE AND CHP 9-1-1
PHONENUMBERS: 

cALIFoRNTA EMERcENCy MANAGEMENTAGENCy (cAL/EMA) (800) 852-7550

NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER (NRC) (BOO) 424-8802
porsoN coNrRoL cEN't-ER (BO0) 222-1222

C3

LOCALUNTFIEDPROGRAMAGENCY(UPA/CUPA):::::i: r::::i: ::::r:::i: t::::.:.:.:.:.. f650)9?:6?9O
C4iC5

ortlER (Specrlv) ¡ 
r Danin¡¡,ra unoniror öil . oäö ogo ilöö öî

NEAREST MEDICAL FACILITY / HOSPITAL NAME :Mitl P9¡in99l9 Hogpilg!

AcENCy NorrFlcAloN pHONE NUMBERS: cALTFoRNIA DEpr oF TOXIC suBSTANCEs coNrRoL (DTSC) , (9:16) --25-5:9_5,45.c8
REGIONALWA'IERQUALITYcoNTRoLBOARD 510.622-2300

U S ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (US EPA) (8OO) 3OO-21 93

cALf FORNìA DEPr OF FISH AND wILDLIFE (CDFW) (916) 358-2900

us cgASrcuARD (202)267-2180

cAL/osHA (916) 263-2800

STATEFIREMARSHAL :.: :.: :.::::: : j::::: ::::::r,:::::- (9.16,)44"5-8209
c9 | cro

OTHER (Speo¡fy):: -crr i cl2
0THER (SpecilV):i

Rev.06127/11



CERS Consolidated Emergency Response / Contingency Plan - Page2 of 4 Itev,06127/11

D. EMERGENCY CONTAINMENT AND CLEANUP PROCEDURES
SPILL PREVENTION, CONTAINMENT, AND CLEANUP PROCEDURES: (Check all boxes that apply to inclicate your procedures for containing spills, releases,
fires or exolosions: and oreventing and mitigating associated harm to Dersons- oropcrÛ. and the environment )

El I MoNITOR FoR LEAKS, RUPTURES, PRESSURE BUILD-UP, ETC ;

E 2 PROVIDE STRUCTURAL PHYSICAL BARRIERS (e g, Portable spill containrnent lvalls);

E 3 PROVIDE ABSORBENT PHYSICAL BARRIERS (e g, Pacls, pigs, pillorvs);

E 4 COVER OR BLOCK FLOOR AND/ OR STORM DRA'INS;

E 5 BUILT-IN BERM IN WORK / STORAGE AREA,

E 6 AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM;

El 7 ELtMINATE SOURCES OF IGNITION FOR FLAMMABLE HAZARDS (e g Flanrmable liquids, Propane);

EI s STOP PROCESSES AND/OR OPERATIONS;

E 9 AUTOMATIC / ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT SHUT.OFF SYSTEM;

E IO SHUT-OFF WATER, GAS, ELECTRìCAL UTILIT]ES AS APPROPRIATE:

E] I I CALL 9-I.I FoR PUBLIC EMERGENCY RESPONDER ASSISTANCE / MEDICAL AID;

EI I2 NOTIFY AND EVACUATE PERSONS IN ALL THREATENED AREAS;

El I3 ACCOUNT FOR EVACUATED PERSONS IMMEDIATELY AFTER EVACUATION CALL;

8 I4 PROVIDE PROTECTIVE EQUìPMENT FOR ON.SITE RESPONSE TEAM;

E I5. REMOVE oR ISOLATE CONTAINERS / AREA AS APPRoPRIATE:

E I6 HTRE LICENSED HAZARDOUS WASTE CoNTRACTOR:

E I7 USEABSORBENTMATERìALFoRSPILLSWITHSUBSEQUENTPROPERLABELING,SToRAGE,ANDHAZARDOUSWASTEDISPOSALAS
APPROPRIATE;

E I 8 SUCTION USING SHOP VACUUM WITH SUBSEQUENT PROPER LABELING, STORAGE, AND HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL AS
APPROPRIATE;

8 I9 WASH / DECONTAMINATE EQUIPMENT w/ CONTAINMENT ANtl DISPOSAL OF EFFLUENT / RINSATE AS HAZARDOUS WAS'IE;

E 20 PROVIDE SAFE TEMPORARY STORAGE oF EMERGENCY-GENERATED WASTES:

E 2r OTHER(Specify):

E. FACILITY EVACUATION
FOLLOWING ALARM SIGNAL(S) WILL BE USED TO BEGIN
BELLS;
HORNS/SIRENS;
VERBAL (i e, SHOUTING);
OTIIER (soecitv): Telephone Paqinq System/lntercom

EVACUATION OF THE F'ACILITY (CHECK AI-L THAT APPLY): EI

E2

THE

flr
8z
EI3
l-il 4
THE FOLLOWING LOCATION(S) IS/ARE EVACUEE EMERGENCY ASSEMBLY AREA(S) (i e , Front parking lot, spec¡fìc street corner, etc )

Spay/Neuter Parking Lot

Note: The Emersencv Coordinator must account f-<¡r nll on site emplovees and/<rr site visrtors nfler evacLration

E]

E] EVACUATION ROUTE MAP(S) POSTED AS REQUIRED
Note: The map(s) must show primary and alterDate evacuation roLrtes, emergency exrts, ancl

throushout thc fàcilitv in locations rvhere it will be visible to cmplovees and visitors
primary ancl allernate staging areas, and must be prominently posted

E4

F" ARRANGEMENTS F'OR EMERGENCY SERVICES
Explân:ìtionofRequiremcnt:Advance arrangements with local fire and police deparlments, hospitals, antl/or emergency services contractors should be made as

appropriateforyourlàcility YoumaydeterminethatsuoharrangementsarenotnecessaD,

ADVANCE ARRANGEMENTS FOR LOCAL EMERCENCY SERVICES (Check <rne <rf the follorving) Fr

E I HAVE BEEN DETERMINED NOT NECESSARY; oT

EI 2 THE FOLLOWING ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE (SPEC¡Ù): F2

PHSiSPCA has a contract with Kaiser Permanante to provide medical care to PHS/SPCA employees following incidents of occupat¡onal injury or illness
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G. EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT
Check all boxes thât âpply to list cmergcncy response cquiprnent availnble ât thc f¿ìc¡lity and idcntify the location(s) rvltcre thc equipment is kept and the

eq rriprnent,s ca pa bility, if u pplica ble. [e g,, El CH EMICAL PROTECTIVE GLOVES I Spill response kit I One time use, Oil & solvent resistant only ]

TYPE EOI]IPMENT AVÀILABLE C¡ LOCATION CAP¡\tllLlTY / I f a nnl icabl e )

Safcty
ar¡d
First Airl

I E CHEMICAL PROTECTIVE SUITS, APRONS,
OR VESTS

G2

) El CHEMICAL PROTECTìVE GLOVES
Throughout

C5

3 E CHEMTCALPROTECTIVEBOOTS
K23

(ì7

4 E SAFETYCLASSES/GOCGLES/SHIELDS
F15 and H26

G9

5 LI HARD HATS GO G

5 E CARTRIDCERESPIRATORS G2
F15 and H26

7 ! SELF-CONTAINED BREATHINC APPARATUS
/qaR^ ì

G4 G5

8 8 FIRST AID KITS / STATIONS
7P, N9, G4, M14, H15, K22,Q26,Q'18

G'l

! PLUMBED EYEWASH FOUNTAIN / SHOWER (ì9

IO E PORTABLEEYEWASHKÌTS
P9, t'15, H26, P26, Q1B

r r lxl OTHER
Throughout

G21

N95 Respirator Masks

12 D OTHER G24 G25

Firc
Fighting

I3 8 PORTABLEFIREEXTINGUIS}IERS
Q6, P4, P5, P7, R7, Q9, 08, N1'1 , J7, t\

cz1

I4 E FlXED FIRE SYSTEMS / SPRINKLERS /
EraE uôatre

(i28 (ì29

I5, E FIRE ALARM BOXES OR STATIONS
Q22,Q17, J23,L27, N25, 117, 113, J6,

(ìl

16 LI OTHER G32 G.Ì.ì

Spill
Control
and
Clcan-Up

17 E ALL.¡N.ONESPILL KIT cr4
F15 and H26

c35

I8. E ABSORBENT MATERIAL Gl6
F15 and H26

I9 t] CONTAINERFORUSEDABSORBENT Gl9

20. ff BERMINC / DIKING EQUIPMENT (;40

2r [xl BROOM
F15 and H26

c43

22 E] SHOVEL G44

F15 and H26
G45

23 E SHOP VAC ci46 G47

24 f] EXHAUSTHOOD G43 G49

25 f] EMERCÌENCY SUMP / HOLDING TANK (;50 G5

26 E C}IEMICAL NEUTRALIZERS u52 G53

27 E GAS CYLINDER LEAK REPAIR KìT c54 G55

28 f] SPILL OVERPACK DRUMS G56 G57

¿9 E OTHER c58 (ì59

Communi-
cations
aud
Alarm
Systenrs

l0 El TELEPHONES (lnclutles oellular)
Throughout

G6

3I E INTERCOM/PASYSTEM
Throughout

c6l

32 f] PORTABLE RADIOS c64 c65

J3 f] AUTOMATIC ALARM CHEMICAL
MI )NITOR ìNlì tr,III II PMENT

c66 G6'l

Other 34 LJ OTHER c68 G69

35 E OTHER c?0 (;'l
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H. EARTHQUAKE VULNERABILITY

i nspection
VULNERABLE AREAS; (Chcck all lhat appl¡')

8 I HAZARDOUS MATERIALS / \VASTE STORAGE AREA

E 2 PROCESS LINES / PIPING

E 3 LABORATORY

E 4 WASTETREATMENTAREA

LoçA"!-IoNs (9,_g_,, _q!ì_gp_, -qtl-d"gSt !!9"d, 19t9t|i-q !,qbI
H26

I
u2

H]
- 

H¿'
- 

Hi-

lc1entifymechanicalsystemsvulnerabletorcleaseS/spillsduetoearthquake-relatedmotio4.
VULNERABLE SYSTEMS: (Check all that apply) H6

8 I SHELVES, CABINETS AND RACKS

E z rnnrs (EMERGENCY SHUTOFF)

E 3 PORTABLEGASCYLINDERS

E 4 EMERCENCY SHUTOFF AND/OR UTILII.Y VALVES

E 5 SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

E 6 STATIONARY PRESSURIZED CONTAINERS (e g, Propane dispensing tank)

LOCATIONS

H26

c17, M17. Q27, C11, J7

H1

H8

H9

Ht0

Hll

Ht2

I. EMPLOYEE TRAINING

including volunteers an(Vor contractors Training must be:

. Provided rvithin 6 nronths tbr nerv hires;

. Anrendetl as necessaÍy prior to change in process or work assignlnent;

. Given upon modifìcation to the Emergency Response / Contrngency Plan, antl updatetl/retieshed annually lbr all employees

Requirecl content includes all of the lollowing
. Material Satèty Data Sheets;
¡ Hazard communication related to health and safety;
¡ Methocls tbr safe handling ofhazardous substances.

. Fire hazards of mater¡als / processes;

. Conditions likely to worsen emergencies;

. Coo¡tlination of emergency respot'ìse,

. Notification procedures:

. Apolicable larvs antl re.eulations;

a

a

ComrÌrrnication antl alarm systems.

Personal protertive equipment;

Use ofemergency resporse equipment (e g Fire extinguishers, respirators,
elc );
Decontamin¿ìtiou procetlurest

Evacuation procedures;

Control and containmelìt procedures,

UST moniloring syslem equipment antl procedures (ifapplicable)

INDICATE HOW EMPLOYEE'I'RAINING PROC;RAM IS ADMINISTERED (Check Âll that appl)')

E I FORMAL CLASSROOM; EI Z VIOEOS; E 3 SAFETY / TAILGATE MEETINGS;

E + sruoy GUIDES / MANUALS (Specify): Safety and Health, Exposure Control, Hazard Communication, Emergency Preparedness, Zoc 12

E 5 OTHER (Specity): 13

E O NoT eppl|CABLE BECAUSE FACILITY I-IAS NO EMPLOYEES

LargeQunntityGenerator(LQG)TrainingRecor¡ls: Large quantity hazartloLrs waste generators (i e, who generate more than 270 gallons/1,000 kilograms of
hazartlous waste per month) must retain written docurnentation oferrployee hazartlous waste managenìcnt training scssions which includes:

responsibility tbr the lnanagernent of hazardous waste (e g,labeling, manifcsting, compliance with acculnulation tinre limits, etc.¡

. Thename,jobtitle,anddateoftrainingfbreachhazardouswastemâniìgementtrainingsessiongiventoanemployeelìllingsuchajobposition;and

to the position
. Current employee training recortls must be reta¡ned until closure ofthe lhcility
. Former emolovee tra¡ning records nrust be retained at least three years atler terminatiou of employment

J. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS
(Check one of the follow¡ng)
D t t¡t-l ATTACHMENTS ARE REQUTRED; or'

I z rue FoLLowlNc DOCUMENTS ARE ATTACHEI)

K. SIGNATURE / CERTIFICATION

anr familiar rvith the intbrrnation submitted and believe the infbrmation is lrue, accurate, and cotnplete. and that a copy is available on site

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OPERATOR DATE SIGNED KI

1110412013

NAME OF SIGNER (print) K2

Johnny Thipsouvanh

TITLE OF SICNER K3

Veterinary Services Asst. Manager
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Asterisks (r') indicate required fields

LAéWLWLL

Training All facilities that handle hazardous materials in HMBP quantities must have a written employee
training plan. This plan is a required module of the Hazardous Materiàls Business Plan (HMBP).
A training plan summary is provided below for you to complete. If you have an additional
written description of your training program be prepared to provide it during your facility
inspection.

l-l ruot applicable because facility has no employees

A copy of your facility?s training plan can be uploaded here. Please only upload those portions which
demonstrate compliance with hazardous materials/waste handling training requirements.

Uplaacl

nuf f

Personnel are trained in the following procedures:

L?-j tnterna I a larm/notification
LJi Evacuation/re-entry procedures & assembly point locations

LJ rmergency incident reporting
kl fxternal emergency response organization notification
[Z Location(s) and contents of Emergency Response/Contingency Plan

M Facility evacuation drills, that are conducted at least (e,g., "Quarterly", etc.)

sPecirY: iP-::::*ql)y-* - - --- -:
Chemical Handlers are additionally trained in the following:

MSuf" methods for handling and storage of hazardous materials

L{lLocation(s) and proper use of fire and spill control equipment

M spill procedures/emergency procedures

Í7 Ptopur use of personal protective equipment
LVlSpec¡f¡c hazard(s) of each chemical to which they may be exposed, including routes of
exposure (i.e., inhalation, ingestion, absorption)
fl Hazardous Waste Handlers/Managers are trained in all aspects of hazardous waste
management specific to their job duties (e.9., container accumulation time requirements,
labeling requirements, storage area inspection requirements, manifesting requirements, etc.)

Emergency Response Team Members are capable of and engaged in the following:
Complete this section only if you have an in-house emergencY response team

[-l Personnel rescue procedures

L-l snut¿own of operations
l]-] Liaison with responding agencies

[-lJ use, maintenance, and replacement of emergency response equipment

[J Refresher training, which is provided at least annually

llEmergency response drills, which are conducted at least (e.g., "Quarterly", etc.)

Snecifv: f-- -1

Record Keeping
All facilities that handle hazardous materials must maintain records associated with their
management. A summary of your record keeping procedures is a required module of the

http://ehesubmit.smchealth.org/servlet/folms?IFormDirld:l &action:2&pkg:1627 &form... 212012015
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Hazardous Materials Business Plan (HMBP). A blank summary has been provided below for you
to complete and submit if you do not already have such a document. If you already have a
brief written description of your hazardous materials record keeping systems that addresses all
subjects covered below, you are not required to complete this page, but you must include a
copy of your existing document as part of your HMBP.

The following records are maintained at the facility (Check all that apply).
Note: This list of records does not necessarily identify every type of record required to be maintained by thr
facility.

Ll-lCurrent employees training records (to be retained until closure of the facility)
M Former employees' training records (to be retained at least three years after termination of
employment)
VJtraining Program(s) (i.e., written description of introductory and continuing training)
[,ü Current copy of this Emergency Response/Contingency Plan

LVI Recor¿ of recorda ble/reporta ble haza rdous materia l/waste releases

l7l Record of hazardous material/waste storage area inspections

I-l Recor¿ of hazardous waste tank daily inspections

[-JOescription and documentation of facility emergency response drills

http://ehesubmit.smchealth.org/servlet/forms?IFormDirld:1&action:2&pkg:1627 &form... 212012015
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New Accounts / Change of Information Form 
 NEW     EXISTING   CHANGE OF INFORMATION

INSPECTOR’S NAME: ______________________________________ Date: ________________________ 

Facility ID/Record ID or Facility Address: ______________________________________________________ 

Comments:_____________________________________________ Known Date of Closure: ______________ 
……………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

PROGRAM ELEMENTS (Indicate program elements below)

 ADD:    1. ________________ 2: ______________                      INACTIVATE:  1.____________ 2: ____________

3. ________________  4:  ______________                   3.___________ 4: ____________ 
                            
               INACTIVATE: ( Temporary Status such as remodel)               INACTIVATE:   ALL HAZMAT PROGRAMS  

   INACTIVATE TANKS ALL:
  (If partial enter TANK Record ID(s)) 
      
1: __________________     2: ________________________ 3: _______________________4: ______________________ 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………
NEW DATA SHEET      EPA ID:  _____________________________ 

 ISSUE PERMIT                CERS ID: ____________________________ 
……………………………………………………………………………………………………….
Owner’s Information

NAME: _________________________________________________________________________________________ 

ADDRESS: ______________________________________________________________________________________

CITY: ____________________________________ STATE: _______________ ZIP CODE: ____________________ 

MAIL TO ADDRESS (if different from owner’s Address)__________________________________________________ 

CITY: ____________________________________ STATE: _______________ ZIP CODE: ______________________ 
..........................................................................................................................................................
Facility Information

NAME:__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

ADDRESS:______________________________________________________________________________________ 

CITY: ____________________________________ STATE: _______________ ZIP CODE: ____________________ 

PHONE NUMBER:   _________________________________      FAX NUMBER: ___________________________                         

EMAIL: (optional) ________________________________________________________________________________ 
..........................................................................................................................................................
Emergency Contact Information:    Name ________________________________ Title: ________________________

                        Phone: _________________________ 
..........................................................................................................................................................
Fiscal only:     Owner ID: __________________________   Facility ID: ___________________

Jensen 5/7/12
FA0029494

November 2011HWG closure, new mailing address, refund requested

2225

Peninsula Humane Society and SPCA

12 Airport Blvd.

San Mateo CA 94401

1450 Rollins Rd.

CA 94010Burlingame

Same

Katie Dineen Vice President
(650) 340-7022 x319

✔ ✔

✔

✔





# :: 1PageRun by
5/8/2012  11:15:49AM # :: 5018ReportDate run 

Record Selection Criteria: Facility ID FA0029494

permit expiration date

OWNER FILE INFORMATION

Owner Address
Owner DBA

Permit & Owner Name
Owner ID

Home Phone
Work/Business Phone

Mailing Address

Care of

New Owner ID

Make changes/corrections in RED ink or pencil.
INFORMATION CHANGE (date)
OWNERSHIP CHANGE (date)

:  __________________
:  __________________

OW0031953:
:
:
:

:
:

:

:

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
12 AIRPORT BLVD
SAN MATEO, CA  94401
650-340-7022
650-685-0456

12 AIRPORT BLVD

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
SAN MATEO, CA  94401

: __________________
_________________________________________
_________________________________________
_________________________________________
_________________________________________
_________________________________________
_________________________________________

_________________________________________
_________________________________________
_________________________________________

FACILITY FILE INFORMATION
Facility ID

Facility Name
Location

Phone
Mailing Address

Care of

FA0029494:
:
:

:
:

:

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
12 AIRPORT BLVD
SAN MATEO, CA  94401

650-340-7022
12 AIRPORT BLVD

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
SAN MATEO, CA  94401

_________________________________________

_________________________________________
_________________________________________
_________________________________________
_________________________________________

EPA ID:

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE FILE INFORMATION
Account ID

Permit and Invoice Mail to
Invoice c/o Name

New Account ID
Mail Invoices to Owner / Facility / Account

(Circle One)

Program/Element and Description Record ID Employee ID and Name Status

:
:
:

:
AR0039518

UST(s)
Linked

:  _______________________
PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
12 AIRPORT BLVD
SAN MATEO CA 94401
2/1/2006Anniversary Date: Permit Expiration: 7/1/2015

2161 - STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF PR0050246 EE0003280 - DIRK JENSEN Active01

Emergency  Notification KEN WHITE

Ext. Email: 1114
6000 - CUPA OVERSIGHT/STATE SURCHARGE PR0050247 EE0003280 - DIRK JENSEN Active01

Emergency  Notification KEN WHITE

Ext. Email: 1114
2225 - GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR PR0050248 EE0003280 - DIRK JENSEN Inactive02

Emergency  Notification KEN WHITE

Ext. Email: 1114
4510 - SQG OFF-SITE TREATMENT (1-199 LB/MO) PR0050397 EE0003000 - ROSE M ERDOZAINC Active01

Emergency  Notification KEN WHITE

Ext. Email: 1114
4561 - LIMITED MEDICAL WASTE HAULER EXEMPTPR0050398 EE0003000 - ROSE M ERDOZAINC Active01

Emergency  Notification KEN WHITE

Ext. Email: 1114
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OWNER FILE INFORMATION

Owner Address
Owner DBA

Permit & Owner Name
Owner ID

Home Phone
Work/Business Phone

Mailing Address

Care of

New Owner ID

Make changes/corrections in RED ink or pencil.
INFORMATION CHANGE (date)
OWNERSHIP CHANGE (date)

:  __________________
:  __________________

OW0031953:
:
:
:

:
:

:

:

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
12 AIRPORT BLVD
SAN MATEO, CA  94401
650-340-7022
650-685-0456

12 AIRPORT BLVD

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
SAN MATEO, CA  94401

: __________________
_________________________________________
_________________________________________
_________________________________________
_________________________________________
_________________________________________
_________________________________________

_________________________________________
_________________________________________
_________________________________________

FACILITY FILE INFORMATION
Facility ID

Facility Name
Location

Phone
Mailing Address

Care of

FA0029494:
:
:

:
:

:

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
12 AIRPORT BLVD
SAN MATEO, CA  94401

650-340-7022
12 AIRPORT BLVD

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
SAN MATEO, CA  94401

_________________________________________

_________________________________________
_________________________________________
_________________________________________
_________________________________________

EPA ID:

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE FILE INFORMATION
Account ID

Permit and Invoice Mail to
Invoice c/o Name

New Account ID
Mail Invoices to Owner / Facility / Account

(Circle One)

Program/Element and Description Record ID Employee ID and Name Status

:
:
:

:
AR0039518

UST(s)
Linked

:  _______________________
PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
12 AIRPORT BLVD
SAN MATEO CA 94401
2/1/2006Anniversary Date: Permit Expiration: 7/1/2015

6020 - STATE ELECTRONIC REPORTING SURCHARPR0060432 EE0003280 - DIRK JENSEN Active01

Emergency  Notification KEN WHITE

Ext. Email: 1114
3090 - STORMWATER ANNUAL INSPECTION FEE PR0068836 EE0003280 - DIRK JENSEN Active01

Emergency  Notification KEN WHITE

Ext. Email: 1114

1.0.1.03.00























Dirk Jensen - RE: CERS lead user access request 

  

Hi Dirk, thank you for sending the required form.  This is our first time using the CERS portal; it’s a learning process and we 
appreciate the help.  We have decided that Katie Dineen will be the lead user.  She will complete the form then grant me 
access once she’s approved.  

Thank You, 

‐Johnny 

Johnny Thipsouvanh 
Veterinary Services Assistant Manager 
Peninsula Humane Society & SPCA 
650-340-7022 ext. 320 
Fax: 650-685-0102 
12 Airport Blvd. San Mateo, CA 94401 

  

From: Dirk Jensen [mailto:djensen@smcgov.org]  
Sent: Monday, September 23, 2013 10:39 AM 
To: Johnny Thipsouvanh 
Cc: Dermot Casey 
Subject: CERS lead user access request 

  

Hi John, 
  
I attached a form that we ask business representatives to complete in order to verify the CERS user authorization/access 
requests before they are approved.  I saw CERS user access requests for the San Mateo and Burlingame locations, respectively, 
so you may have completed this form already for Dermot Casey who covers the Burlingame location.   
  
If you have already submitted the attached form, just check it over, revise if needed to include the San Mateo location, and send 
to my attention.  Once received, I can process your user access request.  Thanks 
  
Dirk   
  
  
Dirk Jensen 
Hazardous Materials Specialist IV 
  
2000 Alameda de las Pulgas, Suite 100 San Mateo, CA  94403   
Ph. #: (650) 372-6262 
Fax #: (650) 627-8244 

From:    Johnny Thipsouvanh 
To:    'Dirk Jensen' 
Date:    9/24/2013 12:14 PM
Subject:   RE: CERS lead user access request

Page 1 of 2
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Office Hours: 8 a.m. - 5 p.m. M-F 
E-mail Address: djensen@smcgov.org 
San Mateo Co. Env. Health Website: www.smhealth.org/environ/toxic 
  
Please note the domain name change for San Mateo County e-mail addresses effective November 1, 2011.  The old e-mail 
address will still work for a period of time. 
  
Confidentiality Notice: this e-mail, including any attachments, is for the sole use of intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and protected information.  Any 
unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited.  If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of 
the original message. 
  
 

 
Please visit our Center of Compassion at 1450 Rollins Rd. to see why our new Burlingame home is the cat's pajamas. 
http://www.phs-spca.org/ 

Page 2 of 2

9/25/2013file://C:\Documents and Settings\djense\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\5241821Bcsmhshs0610017434...





ORDINANCE: 04023 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 
SAN MATEO COUNTY PERMIT 14-

e ~~ 
Protecting Our Health and Environment 

PIE: 2014 GEOTECHNICAL - IX SOIL BORING PERMIT-PARCEL 

FACILITY: """'- OWNER: 
1365 COYOTE POINT DR, SAN MATEO ~ PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPi 

6111 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD 
SANRAMON 

WP0009819 FA0055178 
029321060 
AMOUNT PAID: 361.00 

CONTRACTOR: 
CALIFORNIA PUSH TECHNOLOGJ 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

CONSTRUCT SOIL BORINGS (1) 
CONSULT ANT: AMEC ENVIRONMENTAL & 
INFRASTRUCTURE INC 
PROJECT MGR: JOSEPH DE LARIOS 

ALLISON FANG 

DATE ISSUED: 3/31/2014 
EXPIRATION DATE: 7/31/2014 

THIS PERMIT IS NONTRANSFERABLE AND MUST BE POSTED ON-SITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE 

0273 
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2014 SUBSURfACE DRILLING PERMiT APPLICATION ' t,~'f tv•~''" c.v "~u,-.n 
I!NVlRf'~!~c.c·.,...•• '1EAL1 H 

V\&j~ - SANllilATEO COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SER'-'1CES DIVISION 
9,~; I .:? -tf~ 1{:.. - 2000 AlAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS, SUITE 100, SAN MATEO, CA 94403 MAR 1 4 2014 
_,.._ ... , ... ~ . ··~- ~- _ ---·-··-- · _ _vo_~~~~~-~:.~~OQ___!AX (s~g)_627·.8_3~4 ~~!'fV·~rv!£HEAL"rH.O~~---··-· -·- ···· -E.CEJ\LED .. ., _. 

I 
\ 

FEES: ALLOW 3 FULL WORKING DAYS FOR PROCESSING PERMIT, GROUTING OAT~& TIME MUST BE 
$577.00 (env. borings or any wells) 
$361.00 {geotechnical borings only) 

SCHEDULED WITI-I COUNTY STAFF OR AT drilling@smcgov.org AT LEAST 2 FULL WORJ<ING 
DAYS IN ADVANCE BUT AT LEAST 1 FUll WORI<ING DAY AFTER APP! I CATION SUBMITI AL -

PURPOSE OF [_ GROUNDWATER MONITORING /VAPOR WELL INSTALLATION iX CONSTRUCT SOIL BORINGS 
APPLICATION ! GROUNDWATER MONITORING I VAPOR WELL DESTRUCTION I EXTENSION OF PERMIT# 

NO. OF WELLS NO. OF BORINGS 1 WELL/BORING NAMES CPT-1 

PURPOSE OF ! ENVIRONMENTAL 
!LEf.\D AGENCY 

I COUNTY GPP (permit approval is not to be considered work plan approval) 
DRiLLING JX GEOTECHNICAL ~-- RWQCB/DTSC/USEPA (Provide approval letter) 1- NONE (i.e. voluntary) 
SITE/ DRilLING INFORMATION 

• • ww .. • a ---, 

AGENCY CASE# ASSESSOR'S PARCEL# (REQUIRED) 029-321-060 (one per permit) 
DRILLING LOCATION ADDRESS 1365 Coyote Point Drive CITY San Mateo ZIP 94401 
To Be Constructed In: (X Public Property i Private Property I Refuse I 

Maximum Proposed Depth Wells/Borings 50 (feet) Drilling Method CPT (push cone) 
Boring Diameter -2.5" Casing Diameter Filter Pack Interval Screen Interval 

Destruction Method(6 gallons water max per 941b cement up to 5% bentonite): 1=: Pressu_n~ Grou~ng (provide well constru~tion logs}__ . 
' 1 Overdnlhng (gutde rods for total depth pnor to stamng requtred) 

WELL/ BORING OWNER: (WEUJBORING OWNER NJ.\Mt: OR CO~JiACT PERSON BHOlJLO MATCH SIGNATUREL_ 

NAME San Ma.teo County -~ 11±:/it ~ CONTACT PERSOReitltTl ij1~ ~=Pfarret. 
ADDRESS =~ fti'n~~tefZ CITY, STATE, ZIP WOOd U , q ~ 
TELEPHONE • · ..!!1::fL_ EMAIL 
It is my responsibtlity to notify the County of any l<nown changes in the purpose of this wetlfboring from that which is indicated on this application 
and to notify the County of any known damage to the well, and to maintain the well in good condition. (Letter signed by well/boring owner/contact 
person, containing above language and attesting to knowledge of all permit requirements and conditions, may be substituted for signature.) 
Well/Boring Owner's/Contact Person's Signature: Date: 

PROPERTY OWNER: {NAME AS APPEARS ON A.SSESSOR'S ROLES SlmULD MATCH SIGN.ATURE) 
·T , (' ., r ,. {A 4 NAME'fv:r.-: C... ~,:y; ·-&.:... _.,,,_~.:·lf.:·K . . c.:.·). CONTACT PERSON <' .S. : . ..\ 1~'1 -1'.0 . ~3 . . ~ ' ' ~ .j (.\ ,,..._ (!' ADDRESS 0 ~ 1.' .;::~:_,t,., ... H .. fA'"-.., ·~f.!,J 'I:. ·R~ CITY, STATE, ZIP <.!-!">~ 1~ -~r-,.,_-:-__,\ . c,.r.>. i •. > -~ ~, 

TELEPHONE Cj l..,f .-. 3 ·t ~> ·;s 1 S . ENIAIL f,.} ·-L , .~ ' ~ '" xe. · ~ W\. I- l- . ... -

I understand that a well/boring is being installed on my property. I agree to notify the County and Well 0 ~~r of any l<nown damage to the well. 
(Letter signed by property owner, containing 9bove language, or encroachment permit may be substituted foi signature _on permit application.) 
Property Owner's Signature: -../..=fl..\ ~- \':'~~ Date: J /11 I 14 

DRilliNG COMPANY: I 
i I 

DRILLING COMPANY California Push Tec~iotoqies, Inc. CONTACT PERSONJohn Roqie 
ADDRESS 104 Constitution Drive, Suite 2 CITY, STATE, ZIP Menlo Park, CA 94025 
Telephone 650-854-0300 EMAIL john@cptinc.com C57 DRILLERS LICENSE# ~;~ ~ 'f f ·1_ 7 
I certify that the weiVboring will be constructed in compliance with the conditions of this permit (see reverse), the San Mateo County Well Ordinance, 
an~ the St~te Water Well Standard~!~ tha~-~~se listed above is considered .current and active by the C~ntraclors State License Board. 
Dnller's S1gnature: ,..,...- /:/ ,/,.. · Date: 3 -1 i - j :f. 
CONSULTANTCOMPAN~ /' I 

CONSULTANT COMPANY AMEC Environment & lnfrastruclure, Inc. PROJECT MANAGER Joseph de Larios 
,ADDRESS 2101 Webster Street, 12th Floor TELEPHONE510-663-4211 
I CITY, STATE, ZIP Oakland, CA 94612 EMAIL ioe.delarios@amec.com 
FIELD CONTACT NAME AND NUMBER (if known) Cole Bales· 408-472-1118 
certify that this application is correct to the best of my1mowmtlgeancll~ttiiJol1llgW!tttnrcorist~~~ compliance wtth the 

conditions of lhis permit (see reverse), the San Mateo County Well Ordinance, and the State Water Well Standards. I understand !hall am 
esponsible for General Conditions "D and E" of this permit and if I indicated the purpose of drilling is geotechnical, then no one will use the boring to 
ollect any samples for environmental analyses. (Responsible Professional must be a California Professional Geologist or Civil Engineer.) 
Responsible Professional's Name (Please print legibly) 1i!>Se..~ ~ C. de... 1-An'os 
Responsible Professional's Signature -<WI f ;C 'k LA;r-...._ Date: ~--I~-/~ 
California Professional Geologist (PG) No. 

,~ I ~ 

~~j~~ or Civil Engineer (PE) No. 

Please see additional oa es of a lication ~or re uirements eneral Jerrnit conditions, instructions, and fees. • g PP q 'g 
FA5S'I~ Revised e'lerv Januarv 1 



Page 2 of 4 2013 SUBSURFACE DRILLING PERMIT APPLICATION 

REQUIREMENTS: 
An accurate & correct map of existing and proposed well/boring locations must be included with the perm it application. The 
well/boring location map must include the following. 

I. North arrow, existing & historic site features, wells, approximate property lines and any other pertinent existing 
& historic features and information. 

2. Proposed well/boring locations to scale. 
A work plan describing the drilling and construction/destruction methodology may be requested by County staff. Upon review 
of information on th is application, and subject to approval noted below, a permit wi ll be issued allowing well/boring owner, 
driller, and responsible professional to perform the specified work. The permit is subject to both General and Special 
Conditions stated below. A copy of the approved Subsurface Drilling Permit must be available on site while work related to 
the permit is being performed. Dri lling may begin at the notified date and t ime whether County staff is present or not. 

GENERAL CONDITIONS: 
A. Well and boring construction and destruction under this permit is subject to the Standards for the Construction of Wells in 

San Mateo County, County Groundwater Protection Program (GPP) Guidelines, Policies & Procedures, the State Water 
Well Standards, and any instructions by a Health Department representative. 

B. Well/Boring Owner, Driller, and Responsible Professional assume responsibility for all activities and uses under the 
permit, including compliance with Workmen's Compensation Laws, and indemnify, defend and save the County of San 
Mateo, its' officers, agents and employees, free and harm less from any and all expense, cost, or liability in connection with 
or resulting from work or stopped-work associated with the perm it, includ ing, but not limited to, property damage, 
personal injury, wrongful death, and loss of income. 

C. All borings must be properly destroyed (grouted/sealed) within 24 hours of drilling unless special conditions are approved 
in writing as part of this permit. Borings lasting longer than 24 hours without a variance are considered wells. 

D. Analytical results of all soil, vapor, and groundwater samples collected during the execution of drill ing under this permit 
must be submitted to County GPP staff by the Responsible Professional within 60 days of sample collection. If 
contamination is discovered during drilling, verbal notificat ion to County GPP by the Responsible Professional is 
required within 72 hours of discovery. Proper storage, labeling & disposal of investigation-derived residual wastes are the 
responsibi li ty of the consu ltant unless stated otherwise contractually. 

E. A copy of the State DWR Form 188, boring logs and well construction details for all borings/wells except geotechnical 
borings, signed by a Responsible Professional, must be submitted to County GPP by the Responsible Professional within 
60 days of drilling/construction/destruction. As-built locations/dimensions must be finalized in subsequent report of 
findings submitted to County GPP by the Responsible Professional within 60 days of drilling/construction/destruction. 

F. Permit is valid only for the purpose specified herein. No change in purpose or required procedures, as described on this 
permit application, in the associated workplan, or in the special conditions below, will be allowed except upon written 
permission from the County. Construction aspects can be changed based on conditions encountered in the field. 

G. Permit is valid for a mobilization associated with originally permitted boring/well locations only, including contingency 
locations, and is automatically canceled if not exercised, or if an extension is not applied for and granted within 120 days 
ofthe original permit issuance date. Failure to notify staff of cancellation or delay in start time will result in the Consultant 
being billed an Inspection Cancellation fee of $264 for 2013 if GPP staff attempted to perform an inspection. 

H. Wells installed under this permit may not be used for domestic, municipal, commercial, or irrigation water supply. 
I. All work performed must conform to Business and Profession Codes and State Water Well Standards. 
J. Top-of-casing elevation of a ll wells must be surveyed to the nearest 0.01-foot relative to Mean Sea Level or NA VD88 and 

submitted to County GPP with in 60 days of drilling, and to State GeoTracker as appropriate. Geotechnical wells are 
exempt from this requirement if a written variance from GPP is obtained prior to drill ing. 

K. Latitude and longitude of all wells must be surveyed with sub-meter accuracy relative to NAD83 and submitted to County 
GPP within 60 days of drilling, and to State GeoTracker as appropriate. 

L. Violation of any requirement or general or special permit condition may result in an order by GPP staff to cease work 
under this permit, correct the violation, and potentially re-permit the work as a new mobilization. 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:----------------------------- -

County Approval: 

Revised every January 1 



2014 SUBSURFACE DRILLING PERMIT APPLICATION 
SAN MATEO COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES DIVISION 
2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGA$, SUITE 100, SAN MATEO, CA 94403 
VOICE (650) 372·6200 FAX (650) 627-8244 WWW.SMCHEALTH.ORG 

FEES: 
$577.00 (env. borings or any wells) 
$361.00 (geotechnical borings only) 

ALLOW 3 FULL WORKING DAYS FOR PROCESSING PERMIT, GROUTING DATE & TIME MUST Bt;; 
SCHEDULED WITH COUNTY STAFF OR AT drilling@smcgov.org AT LEAST 2 FULL WORKING 
DAYS IN ADVANCE BUT AT LEAST 1 FULL WORKING DAY AFTER APPLICATION SUBMITTAL 

PURPOSE OF j[ GROUNDWATER MONITORING I VAPOR WELL INSTALLATION L CONSTRUCT SOIL BORINGS 
APPLICATION [" GROUNDWATER MONITORING I VAPOR WELL DESTRUCTION [' EXTENSION OF PERMIT # 

NO. OF WELLS NO. OF BORINGS WELUBORING NAMES 

PURPOSE OF I r ) ENVIRONMENTAL ~LEAD AGENC~ r . COUNTY GPP (permit approval is not to be considered work plan approval) 
DRILLING ri GEOTECHNICAL n RWQCB/DTSC/USEPA (Provide approval letter) ["] NONE_(i.e. voluntary) 
SITE/ DRILLING INFORMATION 
AGENCY CASE# ASSESSOR'S PARCEL# (REQUIRED) (one per permit) 
DRILLING LOCATION ADDRESS CITY ZIP 
To Be Constructed In: n Public Property r : Private Property r Refuse 
Maximum Proposed Depth Wells/Borings (feet) Drilling Method 
Boring Diameter Casing Diameter Filter Pack Interval Screen Interval 

Destruction Method(6 gallons water max per 94 lb cement up to 5% bentonite):r Pressu.re Grou~ng (provide well constru~tion logs). . 
' r Overdnlllng (gu1de rods for total depth pnor to start1ng requ1red) 

WELU BORING OWNER: /WELL/BORING OWNER NAME OR CONTACT PERSON SHOULD MATCH SIGNATUR~l 

NAME CONTACT PERSON 
ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP 
TELEPHONE EMAIL 
It is my responsibility to notify the County of any known changes in the purpose of this well/boring from that which is indicated on this application 
and to notify the County of any known damage to the well, and to maintain the well in good condition. (Letter signed by well/boring owner/contact 
person, containing above language and attesting to knowledge of all permit requirements and conditions, may be substituted for signature.) 
Well/Boring Owner'siContact Person's Signature: Date: 

PROPERTY OWNER: (NAME AS APPEARS ON ASSESSOR'S ROLES SHOULD MATCH SIGNATURE) 

NAME c:;.c:•"'- M <t-\<! 0 Cc· ... -.\~ f~U'~ IJJQ('\_._ CONTACT PERSON ~<\~ ~ ~\,'-'<.. ~"t"-;<.lrip..O. ....... 
ADDRESS 4 <; '::> C. o'--"'"1; :l <::: ... -....+ .... , CITY, STATE, ZIP f<...s.~ _,. "·' 'J.. C·:-'<~ (A ~ "( o(,~ 
TELEPHONE {. ~Q ( ~<. ·~ -\3 2 '"":> EMAIL .s4.-c rl_tq,.,., Q S""" c. q.., v, cJ,.. <:.. 
I understand that a well/boring is being installed on my property. I agree to notify the County and Well Owner of anfknown dam-agt! to the well. 
(Letter signed by property ow~~ain\J&:llanguage, or encroachment permit may be substituted for signature on permit application.) 
Property Owner's Signature. tt Date: ~- \ Cf-\ <..\.. 

DRILLING COMPANY: 

DRILLING COMPANY CONTACT PERSON 
ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP 
Telephone EMAIL C57 DRILLERS LICENSE # 
I certify that the well/boring will be constructed in compliance with the conditions of this penni! (see reverse), the San Mateo County Well Ordinance, 
and the State Water Well Standards, and that the license listed above is considered current and active by the Contractors State License Board. 
Driller's Signature: Date: 

CONSULTANT COMPANY: 
CONSULTANT COMPANY PROJECT MANAGER 
ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
CITY, STATE, ZIP EMAIL 

FIELD CONTACT NAME AND NUMBER (if known) 
certify that this application is correct to the best of my knowledge and tl1'e'"Wetr1Mnng WI liM constructedtaestroyecJ In comptla'liC'e"WWtM IM 

~nditions of this permit (see reverse), the San Mateo County Well Ordinance, and the State Water Well Standards. I understand that I am 
esponsible for General Conditions "D and E" of this permit and if I indicated the purpose of drilling is geotechnical, then no one will use the boring tc 
:ollect any samples for environmental analyses. (Responsible Professional must be a California Professional Geologist or Civil Engineer.) 
Responsible Professional's Name (Please print legibly) 
Responsible Professional's Signature Date: 

California Professional Geologist (PG) No. or Civil Engineer (PE) No. 
. . 

Please see additional pages of application for requirements, general perm1t cond1t1ons, mstruct1ons, and fees . 
Revised every January 1 
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FACILITY 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 
SAN MATEO COUNTY 

P/E: 4510 
PIE: 4561 

e e" ~ 
Proteding Our Health and Environment 

SQG OFF-SITE TREATMENT (1-199 LB/MO) 
LIMITED MEDICAL WASTE HAULER EXEMPTION 

OWNER 

PERMIT 14-

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY /SPCA PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY /SPCA 
12 AIRPORT BLVD 12 AIRPORT BLVD 

SAN MATEO 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

SAN MATEO 

FA0029494 

PR0050398 

Must comply with Medical Waste Management Act, California Health and Safety Code Sections 117600-118360 

Heather Forshey, MS, REHS 

1226 

DATE ISSUED: 6/1/2014 DIRECTOR, ENV IRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 

** Expiration date upon close of business or change of owner.** 

THIS PERMIT IS NONTRANSFERABLE AND MUST BE POSTED ON-SITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE 





Medical Waste Inspection Report

  Owner
PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPC

Record ID
PR0050397

Purpose of Inspection
ROUTINE

10/02/2014Date

San Mateo County, Environmental Health
2000 Alameda de las Pulgas, Suite 100
San Mateo, CA 94403
(650) 372-6200

Page 1 of 3

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
12 AIRPORT BLVD
SAN MATEO, CA 94401

(650) 340-7022

  Est. Type
  SQG OFF-SITE TREATMENT (1-199 LB/MO)

  Email Address

 Owner Address
1450 ROLLINS RD, BURLINGAME

Responsible Party
KEN WHITE

Resp Party 
Phone

   C = Compliant   V = Violation   NA = Not Applicable

General Requirements
MANAGEMENT PLAN

1
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
EMERGENCY DISPOSAL PLAN/ALTERNATIVE PLAN - 117935(f)

2
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
RECORD RETENTION - 117943

3
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
Storage

STORAGE CONTAINERIZATION AND SEPARATION
4

 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
STORAGE CHEMOTHERAPY/PATHOLOGY WASTE

5
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
STORAGE CONTAINERS

6
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
STORAGE 7 DAYS OR LESS IF ABOVE 0 DEGREES CELSIUS

7
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
STORAGE 90 DAYS OR LESS IF ABOVE 0 DEGREES CELSIUS

8
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
STORAGE ODOR OR NUISANCE

9
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
STORAGE WASH & DECONTAMINATION RIGID CONTAINERS

10
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
STORAGE DECON PROCEDURES FOR LEAKS/SPILLS

11
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
STORAGE AREA SECURITY/WARNING SIGN

12
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
Biohazard Bags

BIOHAZARD BAGS MEET STRENGTH TEST
13

 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
BIOHAZARD BAGS PROPERLY LABELED

14
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
BIOHAZARD BAGS DISPOSAL METHOD

15
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
Sharps Containers

SHARPS PROPERLY LABELED
16

 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
SHARPS DISPOSAL METHOD

17
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
117004 HOME GENERATED SHARPS CONSOLIDATION POINT

18
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
Steam Sterilization



Medical Waste Inspection Report

  Owner
PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPC

Record ID
PR0050397

Purpose of Inspection
ROUTINE

10/02/2014Date

San Mateo County, Environmental Health
2000 Alameda de las Pulgas, Suite 100
San Mateo, CA 94403
(650) 372-6200

Page 2 of 3

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
12 AIRPORT BLVD
SAN MATEO, CA 94401

(650) 340-7022

  Est. Type
  SQG OFF-SITE TREATMENT (1-199 LB/MO)

  Email Address

 Owner Address
1450 ROLLINS RD, BURLINGAME

Responsible Party
KEN WHITE

Resp Party 
Phone

   C = Compliant   V = Violation   NA = Not Applicable

Steam Sterilization
STEAM STERILIZATION PERMITTED TREATMENT FAC

19
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
STEAM STERILIZATION WRITTEN OPERATING PROCEDURE

20
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
STEAM STERILIZATION MAINTENANCE OF RECORDS

21
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
STEAM STERILIZATION APPROVED WASTE TYPE

22
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
STEAM STERILIZATION EMERGENCY ACTION PLAN

23
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
Transportation

TRANSPORTATION USES HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WASTE HAULER
24

 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
TRANSPORTATION MEET LQHE REQUIREMENTS

25
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
TRANSPORTATION USES APPROVED TRACKING DOCUMENTS

26
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
TRANSPORTATION TRACKING DOCUMENT RETENTION

27
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
Miscellaneous

MISCELLANEOUS DISPOSAL OF HUMAN ANATOMICAL PARTS (NOT DEEMED INFECTIOUS)
28

 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
MISCELLANEOUS DISPOSAL OF DISEASED ANIMALS

29
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
MISCELLANEOUS PHARMACEUTICAL WASTE DISPOSAL

30
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

GENERATES LESS THAN 100 KG/MO OF SILVER HAZ WASTE
31

 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
STORES NO MORE THAN 1000 KG ONSITE AT ANY TIME

32
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
HAZ WASTE SHIPPED TO A PERMITTED FACILITY

33
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
HAZ WASTE DETERMINATION MADE FOR ALL WASTE

34
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
UNIVERSAL WASTE MANAGED PROPERLY

35
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:

Overall Inspection Comments:

*Stericycle is med waste hauler for Medical Waste disposal every 2 weeks.
*San Jose tallow is wild life removal once per week.



Medical Waste Inspection Report

  Owner
PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPC

Record ID
PR0050397

Purpose of Inspection
ROUTINE

10/02/2014Date

San Mateo County, Environmental Health
2000 Alameda de las Pulgas, Suite 100
San Mateo, CA 94403
(650) 372-6200

Page 3 of 3

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
12 AIRPORT BLVD
SAN MATEO, CA 94401

(650) 340-7022

  Est. Type
  SQG OFF-SITE TREATMENT (1-199 LB/MO)

  Email Address

 Owner Address
1450 ROLLINS RD, BURLINGAME

Responsible Party
KEN WHITE

Resp Party 
Phone

*RCRA druge are removed by EXP on as needed basis.
*Proper segregation of contaminated animals
*Required paperwork in order.

Signatures

Brian L Martinez
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST III
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BIOHAZARD BAGS MEET STRENGTH TEST
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Comply By Date:
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Comply By Date:
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15
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Steam Sterilization



Medical Waste Inspection Report

  Owner
PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPC
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PR0050397

Purpose of Inspection
ROUTINE

10/02/2014Date

San Mateo County, Environmental Health
2000 Alameda de las Pulgas, Suite 100
San Mateo, CA 94403
(650) 372-6200

Page 2 of 3
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12 AIRPORT BLVD
SAN MATEO, CA 94401

(650) 340-7022

  Est. Type
  SQG OFF-SITE TREATMENT (1-199 LB/MO)

  Email Address

 Owner Address
1450 ROLLINS RD, BURLINGAME

Responsible Party
KEN WHITE

Resp Party 
Phone

   C = Compliant   V = Violation   NA = Not Applicable

Steam Sterilization
STEAM STERILIZATION PERMITTED TREATMENT FAC

19
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
STEAM STERILIZATION WRITTEN OPERATING PROCEDURE

20
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
STEAM STERILIZATION MAINTENANCE OF RECORDS

21
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
STEAM STERILIZATION APPROVED WASTE TYPE

22
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
STEAM STERILIZATION EMERGENCY ACTION PLAN

23
 C  V  NA
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Transportation

TRANSPORTATION USES HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WASTE HAULER
24

 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
TRANSPORTATION MEET LQHE REQUIREMENTS

25
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
TRANSPORTATION USES APPROVED TRACKING DOCUMENTS

26
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
TRANSPORTATION TRACKING DOCUMENT RETENTION

27
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
Miscellaneous

MISCELLANEOUS DISPOSAL OF HUMAN ANATOMICAL PARTS (NOT DEEMED INFECTIOUS)
28

 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
MISCELLANEOUS DISPOSAL OF DISEASED ANIMALS

29
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
MISCELLANEOUS PHARMACEUTICAL WASTE DISPOSAL

30
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

GENERATES LESS THAN 100 KG/MO OF SILVER HAZ WASTE
31

 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
STORES NO MORE THAN 1000 KG ONSITE AT ANY TIME

32
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
HAZ WASTE SHIPPED TO A PERMITTED FACILITY

33
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
HAZ WASTE DETERMINATION MADE FOR ALL WASTE

34
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:
UNIVERSAL WASTE MANAGED PROPERLY

35
 C  V  NA

Comply By Date:

Overall Inspection Comments:

*Stericycle is med waste hauler for Medical Waste disposal every 2 weeks.
*San Jose tallow is wild life removal once per week.



Medical Waste Inspection Report

  Owner
PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPC

Record ID
PR0050397

Purpose of Inspection
ROUTINE

10/02/2014Date

San Mateo County, Environmental Health
2000 Alameda de las Pulgas, Suite 100
San Mateo, CA 94403
(650) 372-6200

Page 3 of 3

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
12 AIRPORT BLVD
SAN MATEO, CA 94401

(650) 340-7022

  Est. Type
  SQG OFF-SITE TREATMENT (1-199 LB/MO)

  Email Address

 Owner Address
1450 ROLLINS RD, BURLINGAME

Responsible Party
KEN WHITE

Resp Party 
Phone

*RCRA druge are removed by EXP on as needed basis.
*Proper segregation of contaminated animals
*Required paperwork in order.

Signatures

Brian L Martinez
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST III











Medical Waste Inspection Report

  Owner
PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPC

Record ID
PR0050398

Purpose of Inspection
ROUTINE

10/02/2014Date

San Mateo County, Environmental Health
2000 Alameda de las Pulgas, Suite 100
San Mateo, CA 94403
(650) 372-6200

Page 1 of 1

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
12 AIRPORT BLVD
SAN MATEO, CA 94401

(650) 340-7022

  Est. Type
  LIMITED MEDICAL WASTE HAULER EXEMPTION

  Email Address

 Owner Address
1450 ROLLINS RD, BURLINGAME

Responsible Party
KEN WHITE

Resp Party 
Phone

0
Comply By Date:

Overall Inspection Comments:

Refer to report PR0050397

Signatures

Brian L Martinez
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST III





















































































































































































































































































Phase I Environmental Site Assessment  
Peninsula Humane Society, San Mateo, California 
SCA Environmental Project No. F11603.01  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

APPENDIX C 
 

Environmental Lien Search Report 
 

 
 
  



 

 

 

 

Peninsula Humane Society 

12 Airport Blvd. 
San Mateo, CA 94401 

Inquiry Number: 4194677.7S 

February 10, 2015  

 

 

6 Armstrong Road,  

Fourth Floor 

Shelton, CT 06484 

800.352.0050 

www.edrnet.com  



 

 

EDR Environmental LienSearch™ Report 

The EDR Environmental LienSearch Report provides results from a search of available current land title 
records for environmental cleanup liens and other activity and use limitations, such as engineering controls 
and institutional controls. 
 
A network of professional, trained researchers, following established procedures, uses client supplied address 
information to:  

• search for parcel information and/or legal description;  

• search for ownership information;  

• research official land title documents recorded at jurisdictional agencies such as recorders' offices, 
registries of deeds, county clerks' offices, etc.;  

• access a copy of the deed;  

• search for environmental encumbering instrument(s) associated with the deed;  

• provide a copy of any environmental encumbrance(s) based upon a review of key words in the 
instrument(s) (title, parties involved, and description); and 

• provide a copy of the deed or cite documents reviewed. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Thank you for your business. 
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050 

with any questions or comments. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice 

This report was prepared for the use of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., and Discovery Research Solutions, LLC, exclusively.  
This report is neither a guarantee of title, a commitment to insure, or a policy of title insurance.  NO WARRANTY, EXPRESSED OR 
IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.  Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) 
Discovery Research Solutions, LLC specifically disclaim the making of any such warranties, including without limitation, 
merchantability or fitness for a particular use or purpose.  The information contained in this report is retrieved as it is recorded from 
the various agencies that make it available.  The total liability is limited to the fee paid for this report. 
 
Copyright 2014 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in 
whole or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior 
written permission.  

EDR and its logos are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are 
the property of their respective owners.  

 



 

 

EDR Environmental LienSearch™ Report 

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION 

 
 
ADDRESS 

  
 PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY 

12 AIRPORT BLVD. 
SAN MATEO, CA 94401 

 
 
RESEARCH SOURCE 
 
Source 1:    San Mateo Assessor 

   San Mateo County, California 
 

Source 2:    San Mateo Recorder 
   San Mateo County, California 

 
 
PROPERTY INFORMATION 
 
  Deed 1: 

According to the San Mateo County Assessor, the current owner of the subject property is the County of San Mateo.  
Records were searched at the San Mateo County Recorder’s Office back to 1980.  No conveyance was found of record 
transferring fee title ownership into the County of San Mateo for the subject property. 

 
Legal Description:  All that certain piece or parcel of land being a portion of Parcels X and Z of L.L.S., as filed in Volume 8 at 
Pages 89 through 95, situate and lying in the County of San Mateo, State of California. 

 
  Legal Current Owner:  County of San Mateo 
 
  Property Identifiers:  029-321-060 
 
 
ENVIRONMENTAL LIEN 
 
Environmental Lien:  Found  Not Found  

If found:  

 
      1st Party:  
 
      2nd Party:  
 
      Dated:  

      Recorded: 

      Book:  

      Page:  

      Docket: 

      Volume: 

      Instrument: 

      Comments: 

      Miscellaneous: 

 

 



 

 

EDR Environmental LienSearch™ Report 

OTHER ACTIVITY AND USE LIMITATIONS (AULs) 

 
Other AUL's:   Found  Not Found 
 
If found:  

 
      1st Party:  
 
      2nd Party:  
 
      Dated:  

      Recorded: 

      Book:  

      Page:  

      Docket: 

      Volume: 

      Instrument: 

      Comments: 

      Miscellaneous: 

 



Phase I Environmental Site Assessment  
Peninsula Humane Society, San Mateo, California 
SCA Environmental Project No. F11603.01  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

APPENDIX D 
 

City Directory 
  



Peninsula Humane Society

12 Airport Blvd.
San Mateo, CA 94401

Inquiry Number: 4194677.5
January 30, 2015

The EDR-City Directory Image Report

6 Armstrong Road
Shelton, CT 06484
800.352.0050
www.edrnet.comEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources Inc



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION

Executive Summary

Findings

City Directory Images

Thank you for your business. 
Please contact EDR at  1-800-352-0050 

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to 
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and 
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE 
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY 
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY 
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR 
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON 
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk 
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor 
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any environmental risk for any 
property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide 
information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to 
be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2015 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in  
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.   

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. 
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.  
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals. 

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates 
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2013 þ ¨ Cole Information Services

2008 þ ¨ Cole Information Services

2003 þ ¨ Cole Information Services

1999 þ ¨ Cole Information Services

1995 þ ¨ Cole Information Services

1990 þ ¨ Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1985 þ ¨ Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1980 þ ¨ Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1977 þ ¨ Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1970 þ ¨ Haines Criss-Cross Directory

RECORD SOURCES

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The 
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer.  
Reproduction of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of 
copyright.

4194677- 5 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

12 Airport Blvd.
San Mateo, CA   94401     

Year CD Image Source

AIRPORT BLVD

2013 pg A2 Cole Information Services

2008 pg A4 Cole Information Services

2003 pg A7 Cole Information Services

1999 pg A9 Cole Information Services

1995 pg A12 Cole Information Services

1990 pg A15 Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1990 pg A16 Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1990 pg A17 Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1985 pg A18 Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1985 pg A19 Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1985 pg A20 Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1980 pg A21 Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1980 pg A22 Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1977 pg A23 Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1977 pg A24 Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1970 pg A25 Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1970 pg A26 Haines Criss-Cross Directory

4194677- 5 Page 2



FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

No Cross Streets Identified

4194677- 5 Page 3



City Directory Images



-

AIRPORT BLVD

Cole Information Services

4194677.5   Page: A2

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2013

1 FLORIST
12 PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY
189 ALPINE LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT INC
191 TANGET COMPUTER INC
300 RINA TOSIN
411 G O INTERNATIONAL
433 AAAC CORP TRANSPO LIMOUSINE SERVICE

ACADEMIC SPRINGBOARD
ALEXANDER ABELA
AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE & ACCIDENT I
AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL
BLEECK FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT INC
BOJUES & MCSWAIN MARKETING & COMMUNI
BORDER COLLIE SOLUTIONS
BORELLI ROBERT L CPA
CHINA AIRLINES
CKY GLOBAL FINANCIAL GROUP
CONSTANTINO PAUL J
DEMOCRATIC HEADQUARTERS OF SAN MATEO
EDDY H SHUM CFP PFS RFC
FOUR M LIMO INC
FULCRUM LOGIC INC
GOLDEN EAGLE LIMOUSINE
HASSAN INSURANCE & FINANCIAL SERVICE
HINSDALE LAW FIRM PC
KHATWANI MAHESH
KUBOTA & CONSTANTINO ATTORNEYS AT LA
KUBOTA NOELL K
KUTZMAN STEFFIN & ASSOCIATES
LAW OFFICES OF VOLTZ CHARLES E
LOCKEHOUSE RETAIL GROUP INC
MERIT LEASE CORPORATION
MUSIC REPUBLIC
PATRICIA LEE  AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL
ROMAN QUISOL III  AMERIPRISE FINANC
SAVAGE ROBERT LAW OFFICE OF
SPINNAKER WEALTH MANAGEMENT
THE ALTERNATIVE BOARD
THE CAP GROUP LLC
TROUVE PUBLISHING INC
TSA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
UNITED BANKER REALTY
UNITED WORLD WIDE CAR SERVICE
UNIVERSAL LIMOUSINE
US SANJIN INTERNATIONAL LTD
WORLD FINANCIAL GROUP
WP & CO LLP

500 AM GROUP INC
BERGER MATTHEW I CORPORATE LAW GROUP
BRAND INSTITUTE



(Cont'd)

-

AIRPORT BLVD

Cole Information Services

4194677.5   Page: A3

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2013

500 CAFFE ARANCINI LLC
CAPITAL FINANCIAL GROUP
CATHAY BANK
CHRISMAN & ASSOCIATES
COGENCY SOFTWARE
CREATIVE QUALIFIED PLAN SOLUTIONS
DARABI PARVIZ LAW OFFICE OF
DITTOM COM
EVI INNOVATIONS LLC
GALEN GAMES
HERITAGE FINANCIAL NORTH
HILLTOP FINANCIAL
LAKESHORE FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOWENSTEIN LAW OFFICES
MARKETBEE COM
NATIONAL PENSION CONSULTANTS
ONE WORLD TRADE & FINANCE
PACIFIC RESOURCES ENGINEERING & PLAN
RESEARCH SPECIALISTS INC
SHENFIELD LAW FIRM
SPHERE INSTITUTE
STERLING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
SUNNY DAYS EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPME
TRAVLOS ASSOCIATES
ZECCO HOLDINGS INC



-

AIRPORT BLVD

Cole Information Services

4194677.5   Page: A4

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2008

12 SPAY & NEUTER CLINIC
177 MEDICAL SUPPORT
189 ALPINE LANDSCAPE MGMT INC
191 TANGENT COMPUTER INC
193 HOME & BEYOND
197 INSTAFOTOS INC
199 MARK DORSNER
400 SEES CANDIES
410 THE SHERMAN
411 BUYMEDIA INC

G O INTERNATIONAL
GO & LOVE FOUNDATION
ON CAMERA PRODUCTIONS

433 AAA CORPORATE TRANSPORTATION
ASSIST 2 SELL ADVANTAGE REALTY
AUTOMOTIVE TRUST
BAYSHORE LEASING
BOJUES & MCSWAIN MARKETING COMMUNICA
BORDER COLLIE SOLUTIONS
CALIFORNIA BUSINESS GROUP INC
CIVIC CAR SERVICE
CLAYTON K SHUM RFC CSA CFS
COLTRIN & ASSOCIATES INC
CONSTANTINO PAUL J
CONSULTANTS FOR LEARNING AUTISM AND
CONSUMER TECH MEDICAL INC
DOCUTEK INFORMATION SYSTEM
DR D L AZARNOFF & ASSOCIATES
ECKELS SPAULDING CO
EDDY H SHUM CFP CPA CSA
ESQ DEPOSITION SERVICE LLC
FALCON REALTY & FINANCIAL NETWORK
FRIMAR INVESTMENTS CORP INC
GEORGE P JOHNSON CO
GLADDING & MICHEL INC
HASSAN INSURANCE AGENCY
HEMISPHERE SYSTEMS
HINSDALE LAW FIRM PC
INCENTIVE SYSTEMS INC
JHM INSURANCE
KUBOTA NOELL K
LAW OFFICES OF ROBERT E SAVAGE
LEWIS ARCHITECTURE
MAHESH KHATWANI
MANOUKIAN ASSOCIATES
MEDSTORY INC
MERIT LEASE CORP
META TRADERS INC
MILLENNIUM OFFICE SYSTEMS
NAFTALIEVA INC



(Cont'd)

-

AIRPORT BLVD

Cole Information Services

4194677.5   Page: A5

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2008

433 OAKDALE CROSSS ROADS & INVESTMENT
REALTY WORLD SONNY TEAM INC
ROBERT L BORELLI CPA
RUSSIAN YELLOW PAGES INC
SIGNET TOUR & TRAVEL
SPINNAKER WEALTH MANAGEMENT
STEFFIN KUTZMAN & ASSOCIATES
TCHOBANIAN ARSHAK
TODAYS BRIDE
TOPCALL CORP
TSA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
TURLOCK BUSINESS PARK LLC
US SAJIN INTERNATIONAL LTD
WORLD FINANCIAL GROUP

500 ACUMEN LLC
ANGIOGENIX INC
ASTRA INTECOM INC
AXIS INVEST LLC
BAY AREA COMMUNICATIONS
BOLOORIAN ARZHANG
BRAND INSTITUTE INC
BURLINGAME HOME OFFICE INC
CAMERLENGO & JOHNSON
CAPITAL GROWTH MORTGAGE
CATHAY BANK
COGENCY SOFTWARE INC
CORPORATE LAW GROUP
CREATIVE QUALIFIED PLAN SOLUTIONS
DARABIS CONSULTING SERVICES
DITTOM COM
FAB LOGISTICS INC
FOTONATION INC
HACKWORTH INSURANCE BROKERS
HALL RADFORD SKID PHD
HAMPTON VENDOR FINANCE INC
JFW ADVERTISING LLC
KIWILOAN
LAW OFFICE OF PARVIZ DARABI
MEEVEE INC
META GROUP
NATIONAL PENSION CONSULTANTS
NATIONAL SECURITY INC
NETCIRQ LLC
NOWTON TECHNOLOGY INC
ONE WORLD TRADE & FINANCE LLC
PACIFIC CROSSING LAW OFFICES
PACIFIC RESOURCES ENGINEERING & PL
PERRY GREENBERG & ASSOCIATES
PLATTER INVESTMENTS LTD
QWEST CORP



(Cont'd)

-

AIRPORT BLVD

Cole Information Services

4194677.5   Page: A6

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2008

500 RADFORD HALL
RANCON EQUITY ASSET POOL LLC
SHENFIELD LAW FIRM
SMASHWORDS INC
SPECIALIZED PRODUCTION SERVICES
SPHERE INSTITUTE
SPS CAILFORNIA
STERLING CAPITAL MGMT LLC
THIRD ROCK MINING CO LTD
TRAVLOS ASSOCIATES
TREELINE SYSTEMS INC
TRUSTED SOLUTIONS LLC
UNICA CORP
US SHENG SHI INTERNATIONAL TRADE INC
VANGUARD CO
VISUAL NETWORK DESIGN INC
YB CONCEPTS
ZAMPI & ASSOCIATES
ZECCO HOLDINGS INC

523 JOHN VLAHOS



-

AIRPORT BLVD

Cole Information Services

4194677.5   Page: A7

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2003

12 BLMNT CITY OF ANML CNTRL PEN H
PENINSULA HUMANE SCTY SPAY NTR

189 ALPINE LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT
MICHAEL SONSINI

191 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
193 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
197 ALON VERDNIKOV

TANGENT COMPUTER INC
199 MARK DORSNER
411 BUYMEDIA INC

MARKETRON INC
423 BAYSIDE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT CO
433 AAC LIMOUSINE SERVICE

ABELA ALEXANDER
ABERTHAW WEST
AC LIMOUSINE
ALLISON INTERNATIONAL LLC
BAYSHORE LEASING
BAYSIDE REALTY PARTNERS
BOJUES & MCSWAIN INTRNT MRKTNG
CALIFORNIA BUSINESS GROUP
EDITHA CASA
FRESHER INFORMATION CORP
GAVILAN KENNETT RPK FOOD BRKR
HOEKENDIJK & LYNCH ATTY AT LAW
HOWIE LONG & SMITH LLP
JAMES HUDSON
KARAFFA JAY CLU & ASSOCS
KAW DESIGN INC
KUBOTA & CNSTNTN ATTY AT LAW
KUBOTA & CNSTNTN ATTYS AT LAW
KUBOTA CONSTANTINO
MEDSTORY
MERIT LEASE CORP
PACIFIC TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL CORP
PREMIERE LEASING
ROBERT S HOWIE
RUSSIAN TOURS
SAVAGE ROBERT LAW OFFICE
SIGNET TOUR & TRAVEL
SUPERNET TOUR & TRAVEL
TCHOBANIAN ARSHAK
TSA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
VODOLEY LLC RUSSIAN TOURS
WESTCORP DEVELOPMENT GROUP
WILDER DEBORAH & ASSOCS

500 ANDOVERNET
BAY AREA COMMUNICATION
BURLINGAME HOME OFFICE INC
C JOHNSON



(Cont'd)

-

AIRPORT BLVD

Cole Information Services

4194677.5   Page: A8

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2003

500 CEOTRAK MEDIA INC
CHAD HENRY
CREATIVE QUALIFIED PLAN SLTN
CREATIVE QUALIFY PLAN SOLUTION
DAILY PERK ESPRESSO CO
DARABI PARVIZ LAW OFFICE
DOUGLAS TROXEL
GEORGE ADAMS
GREENBERG PERRY & ASSOCS
JOHNSON C JUDITH ATTY
JUDITH C JOHNSON ATTY AT LAW
MAROTTA PAUL CORP
MASATOSHI KODAMA
MOVE MANAGEMENT CTR
NATIONAL PENSION CONSULTANTS
NETCIRQ LLC
PARVIZ DARABI
PROSOCO
RADFORD HALL
SERENA SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL
STERLING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
SUTTI JOHN & ASSOCS INC
TRAVLOS ASSOCS
VANGUARD CO
WOODLAKE BROKERAGE CO
WORLD MARKET STRATEGIES EUROPE



-

AIRPORT BLVD

Cole Information Services

4194677.5   Page: A9

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1999

12 ANIMAL CONTROL PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY
BELMONT CITY OF ANIMAL CNTRL PEN HUMANE SOCIETY
HUMANE SOCIETY OF SAN MATEO COUNTY
PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY
PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY ANIMAL BEHAVIORIST
SAN MATEO CITY OF AND SHELTER
SOCIETY FOR THE PRVNTN OF CRUELTY TO ANIMALS ANIMAL SE

191 ALPINE LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT
199 MARK DORSNER
315 SOUTH CITY FORD
411 COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS OF AMERICA DISTRICT 9

COMTEL VIDEO SERVICES
FELLOWSHIP OF CHRISTIAN ATHLETES
JACKSON HAROLD L ATTORNEY

433 A COE ACCOUNTANCY CORPORATION
ABERTHAW WEST
AMREP NORTH AMERICA INCORPORATED
BALIWAG NAVIGATION
BAY AREA CREATIVE GROUP
BAYSHORE LEASING
BAYSIDE COMPANY
BOJUES & MCSWAIN ADVERTISING INCORPORATED
BOJUES JOSEPH A
CALIFORNIA BUSINESS GROUP
CALIFORNIA ELECTION SERVICES
CAT ENGINEERING
CHABOT JOSEPH E ATTORNEY
CHAN & ASSOCIATES
COE ANTOINETTE A CPA
COMERFORD TAX & FINANCIAL SERVICES
CONSTANTINO PAUL J ATTORNEY
COOK ROBERT J ASSOCIATES
DEL GRANDE DONALD ATTORNEY
DIXON & ASSOCIATES
ECKELS SPAULDING COMPANY
ECODYNE MRM AIR COOLED HEAT EXCHANGERS ECKELS SPA
EHSANIPOUR KEIVAN CPA
EMPRESS COURT
ERKAN AND ASSOCIATES
FINK BRUCE ATTORNEY
FOGARTY JANET ATTORNEY
FRIEDMAN ROBERT CPA
GLADDING & MICHEL INCORPORATED INVSTGTR
GLADISH EXPORT SERVICES
HARTNETT JAMES H ATTORNEY
HOLLAND R W INCORPORATED ECKELS SPAULDING COMPANY MANUFACTUR
INDUSTRIAL ACOUSTICS COMPANY INCORPORATED INDSTRL PRODS
INTENSA CHEYENNE AMERICA INCORPORATED
INTER-CITY TESTING & CONSULTING
J C MANUFACTURING INCORPORATED



(Cont'd)

-

AIRPORT BLVD

Cole Information Services

4194677.5   Page: A10

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1999

433 KAW DESIGN INCORPORATED
KEE JOON
KERNS & GRADILLAS INCORPORATED
KUBOTA & CONSTANTINO ATTORNEYS AT LAW
LAWS & ASSOCIATES
MILLENNIUM OFFICE SYSTEMS
NOOTER ERIKSEN WST HEAT BOILERS ECKELS SPAULDING
NORTEL
OBRIEN MICHAEL P CPA
PACIFIC MARKETING
PACIFIC POWER PRODUCTS
PALLAVICINI DAVID
PISANO ROBERT ATTORNEY
PRICE TRANSCRIPTS & ASSOCIATES
RENDIC CORPORATION THE
ROBERTS AL A
ROOS ROBERT A JR OFFICE
SAVAGE ROBERT LAW OFFICE OF
SEQUOIA DATA CORPORATION
SPANEK GEORGE
SPAULDING ALBERT T ECKELS SPAULDING COMPANY
SPECSOFT
TAYLOR APPRAISAL SERVICES
TELSOFT
THERMAL CARE MAYER COOL TOWERS ECKELS SPAULDING COMPANY
WILDER DEBORAH & ASSOCIATES
ZERTUCHE BEL M TRUST ADMINSTRATOR

500 AIR LINE PILOTS ASSOCIATION CONTRACT ADMIN
AMTRADE COMMODITIES EXPORTER
APOLLO HEALTH SYSTEMS
ASAP SOFTWARE EXPRESS
BARKLEY COURT REPORTERS
BERGER MATTHEW I CORPORATE LAW GROUP
BURLINGAME HOME OFFICE INCORPORATED
BUSINESS LOGISTICS
CAMERLENGO & JOHNSON ATTORNEYS
CHANNEL RESOURCES
CLIENTSOFT INCORPORATED
CORPORATE LAW GROUP
CORPORATE LAW GROUP THE
CORPORATE LAW GROUP THE MODEM
CRAWFORD & COMPANY
CREATIVE QUALIFIED PLAN SOLUTIONS
DAILY PERK ESPRESSO COMPANY
EDWARDS KIMM E CORPORATE LAW GROUP
ENTERPRISE PLANNING SYSTEMS
FIRST ALBANY CORPORATION
GAMEBANK INCORPORATED
GES INDUSTRIES
HALL RADFORD SKID PHD



(Cont'd)

-

AIRPORT BLVD

Cole Information Services

4194677.5   Page: A11

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1999

500 HORN GROUP THE
INTECOM INCORPORATED
JFW ADVERTISING
JHM INSURANCE
JOHNSON C JUDITH ATTORNEY
KARAFFA JAY CLU & ASSOCIATES
KNOX FELLOWSHIP
KOEI CORPORATION
MAROTTA PAUL CORPORATE LAW GROUP
MCKANE JOSEPH H CLU
META GROUP
MONEY STORE COMMERCIAL LENDING DIVISION THE
NEW ORGANICS COMPANY THE
PROMPTUS COMMUNICATIONS
PROSOCO
RADFORD HALL
ROELLIG KRISTEN CORPORATE LAW GROUP
SABA SOFTWARE INCORPORATED
SADDLEBACK FINANCIAL
SARRUS SOFTWARE INCORPORATED
SEA CHANGE INTERNATIONAL
SERENA INTERNATIONAL
STERLING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
SUTTI JOHN & ASSOCIATES INCORPORATED
TRAVLOS ASSOCIATES
VIDEO SERVER CONNECTIONS
WATER HEATERS ONLY
WATER HEATERS ONLY INCORPORATED
WATERFRONT PLAZA OFFICE & ENGINEER



-

AIRPORT BLVD

Cole Information Services

4194677.5   Page: A12

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

12 PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY
SAN MATEO COUNTY ANIMAL CNTRL

189 R & S ERECTION OF SAN MATEO
191 BAYSHORE GROUP INC
193 ALPINE LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

OMEGA PACIFIC ELECTRICAL SUPL
410 LARSON, TOM
411 COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS

COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS DIST 9
COMTEL VIDEO SVC
FELLOWSHIP OF CHRISTIAN ATHLTS
SALAZAR HOBSON LEVINSON
WARREN ADVANTAGE

433 A CARRIAGE LIMOUSINE
ANZA CORPORATE CTR
BANC ONE LEASING CORP
COE & SATOR
COLVIN DISTRIBUTING CO
COMMUNICATION 2001
COPA INC
CUMMINS ALLISON CORP OFFICE
DESIGN BENEFIT PLANS
DISTRIBUTED MICRO SYSTEMS
ECKELS SPAULDING CO
EMPRESS COURT
FARALLON PORTFOLIOS
FOREST INN SUITES
GENERAL BUSINESS SVC
GLADISH EXPORT SVC
GOTTLIEB INSURANCE CO
GREAT WHALES FOUNDATION
HOPE G OBRIEN
INTENSA CHEYENNE AMERICA INC
J T & ASSOC VIDEO PRODUCTIONS
JAMES H HARTNETT
KEIVAN EHSANIPOUR
KUBOTA CONSTANTINO & HARTNETT
LAWS & ASSOC
LIBERTY BUILDING MAINTENANCE
LIMOUSINES UNLIMITED
LIVERMORE RADIOLOGY MANAGEMENT
MICHAEL P OBRIEN
NOELL K KUBOTA
PACIFIC POWER PRODUCTS
PALESTINE AID SOCIETY
PRICE TRAN SCRIPTS & ASSOC
PYRAMID ALTERNATIVES
ROBERT FRIEDMAN
ROBERT J COOK ASSOC
ROBERT SAVAGE LAW OFFICE
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

433 ROBERTS & CO
ROYAL STEWART LEASING
SAN FRANCISCO MORTGAGE EXCH
SAVAGE, ROBERT
SCOTT LENHART FUND CONSULTANT
SEQUOIA COMPUTER CORP
SIGNALCOM
SIMMONS, KEITH
THOMAS D SATOR CPA
WELLS TECHNOLOGY & EQUIPMENT
WILEY ASSOCIATES INC
WORLD BUSINESS ACADEMY LTD
YAMAMOTO, FUSAYO

500 ADAMS & DEGENHARDT
ADVENTURE DIVE TRAVEL
AIR LINE PILOTS ASSN
AMTRADE COMMODITES
APPLIX INC
ARTEL COMMUNICATIONS
AUTOGRAPHIX
BAY AREA COMMUNICATIONS
BUSINESS LOGISTICS
CAMERLENGO & JOHNSON
CARP SYSTEMS INTL
CHANNEL RESOURCES
COMPUTEC INTERNATIONAL RSRCS
COMPUTERWORLD
CRAWFORD & CO
CRAWFORD HEALTH CARE
CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD
DDS
DICKENS DATA SYSTEMS
FAMILY TRUST INC
FROZEN FOOD COUNCIL OF CALIF
GES INDUSTRIES
HOWARD L SHURTZ ORGANIZATION
JHM FINANCIAL
KNOX FELLOWSHIP
LEWENHAUPT DESIGNS
MAKROPOULOS, MICHAEL
MARTIN GRAPHICS
MC ALLISTER TRUST
META GROUP
METATEC DISCOVERY SYSTEMS
MONTANA & ADAMS INC
NATIONAL SECURITY
NOVASOFT INC
OWENS, LARRY D
PENINSULA OFFICE MANAGEMENT
PLATINUM PRESS
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

500 PROFIDENT FUNDING
PROSOCO
REAR GEAR
ROBERT L KING ASSOC
SABRINA HORN PUBLIC RELATIONS
SADDLEBACK FINANCIAL
SCHULTE, JULIE
SEINA AMERICA INC
SEINO AMERICA INC
SERENA INTERNATIONAL
SFO EXECUTIVE SUITES INC
SFO SECRETARIAL SVC
SYNTELLECT INC
TRAVLOS ASSOCIATES
U S CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
WELLSFLEET COMMUNICATIONS CORP
WINTHROP INSURANCE PLANS
XCELLE NET INC
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2015 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.

TABLE OF CONTENTS
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

12 AIRPORT BLVD.
SAN MATEO County, CA 94401

COORDINATES

37.5874000 - 37˚ 35’ 14.64’’Latitude (North): 
122.3307000 - 122˚ 19’ 50.52’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 10Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
559092.2UTM X (Meters): 
4160043.8UTM Y (Meters): 
8 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

37122-E3 SAN MATEO, CATarget Property Map:
1999Most Recent Revision:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20120520Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

 EPA IDDatabase(s)Site

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA
12 AIRPORT
SAN MATEO, CA  94401

   N/ASan Mateo Co. BI

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY
12 AIRPORT BLVD
SAN MATEO, CA  94401

   N/AHAZNET
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DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERC-NFRAP CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-CESQG RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls
LUCIS Land Use Control Information System

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE State Response Sites
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State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF Solid Waste Information System

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST Active UST Facilities
AST Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
ODI Open Dump Inventory
HAULERS Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
WMUDS/SWAT Waste Management Unit Database

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US CDL Clandestine Drug Labs
HIST Cal-Sites Historical Calsites Database
SCH School Property Evaluation Program
Toxic Pits Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
CDL Clandestine Drug Labs
US HIST CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records

LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information
LIENS Environmental Liens Listing
DEED Deed Restriction Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CHMIRS California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
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LDS Land Disposal Sites Listing
MCS Military Cleanup Sites Listing
SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
DOD Department of Defense Sites
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
ROD Records Of Decision
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
US MINES Mines Master Index File
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
PADS PCB Activity Database System
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RMP Risk Management Plans
CA BOND EXP. PLAN Bond Expenditure Plan
NPDES NPDES Permits Listing
UIC UIC Listing
Cortese "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
CUPA Listings CUPA Resources List
DRYCLEANERS Cleaner Facilities
WIP Well Investigation Program Case List
ENF Enforcement Action Listing
EMI Emissions Inventory Data
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
WDS Waste Discharge System
HWP EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
HWT Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
PROC Certified Processors Database
Financial Assurance Financial Assurance Information Listing
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
MWMP Medical Waste Management Program Listing
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
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EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/10/2014 has revealed that there are 6
     RCRA-SQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     JIMS FURNITURE REFINISHING   1015 NO AMPHLETT BLVD S 0 - 1/8 (0.072 mi.) C13 23
     BAYSHORE AUTO BODY   1041 N AMPHLETT BLVD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.076 mi.) B14 24
     CLASSICS AT HUMBOLDT ST L P   216 HUMBOLDT ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) F38 44
     COVALENT INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGI   330 BEACH ROAD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) G46 54
     AIR CONDITIONING CO INC   360 BEACH RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.221 mi.) I49 57
     KENT INTERNATIONAL   339 BEACH RD W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.224 mi.) I50 59

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC’s) Site Mitigation and Brownfields
Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further.  The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
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Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites.  EnviroStor provides similar information to the information
that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

     A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/03/2014 has revealed that there are
     4 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HOLIDAY CLEANERS   850 DELAWARE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.492 mi.) M67 83
Status: Refer: Other Agency

     PARAMOUNT COLLISION   815 WOODSIDE SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.702 mi.) 68 84
Status: No Further Action

     PACIFIC READY MIX   850 SAN MATEO SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.800 mi.) 69 86
Status: Refer: Other Agency

     BURLINGAME HIGH SCHOOL   400 CAROLAN AVENUE WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.851 mi.) 70 88
Status: Certified / Operation & Maintenance

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the State Water Resources Control Board Leaking
Underground Storage Tank Information System.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/12/2014 has revealed that there are 14
     LUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HAMBLIN TRUST   1065 AMPHLETT BOULEVARD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) B3 10
Status: Open - Eligible for Closure

     PRIVATE RESIDENCE   PRIVATE RESIDENCE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) E40 46
Status: Completed - Case Closed

     BAYSHORE EQUIPMENT RENTAL, FOR   909 AMPLHETT SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) E41 50
     PENINSULA FORKLIFT, FORMER   850 AMPHLETT SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) 55 63
     GOLDEN GATE DRYWALL   399 BEACH RD WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.253 mi.) I56 63
     GOLDEN GATE DRYWALL   399 BEACH WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.253 mi.) I57 64

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     BOWER RESIDENCE   8 PENINSULA AVE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) 58 65
     REAL ESTATE NORTH INVESTMENT P   370 LANG W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.283 mi.) J59 66

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     MINERVA RESIDENCE   813 N IDAHO ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.301 mi.) K60 71
     PRIVATE RESIDENCE   PRIVATE RESIDENCE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.310 mi.) K61 71

Status: Open - Verification Monitoring

     CHEVRON STATION   880 DELAWARE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) M65 78
Status: Completed - Case Closed

     PENINSULA CHEVRON   880 N DELAWARE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) M66 81

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CARUFF CALIFORNIA CORP   350 AIRPORT NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.331 mi.) L62 76
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CARUFF CALIFORNIA CORPORA   350 AIRPORT NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.331 mi.) L64 77
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SLIC: SLIC Region comes from the California Regional Water Quality Control Board.

     A review of the SLIC list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/12/2014 has revealed that there are 2
     SLIC sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     FORMER BAYSHORE EQUIPMENT RENT   909 NORTH AMPHLETT SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) E39 45
Facility Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action

     REAL ESTATE NORTH INVESTMENT P   370 LANG W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.283 mi.) J59 66
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY: A listing of recycling facilities in California.

     A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/15/2014 has revealed that there is 1
     SWRCY site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     J & D RECYCLING   1015 N AMPHLETT BLVD S 0 - 1/8 (0.072 mi.) C12 22

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

CA FID UST: The Facility Inventory Database contains active and inactive underground storage tank
locations. The source is the State Water Resource Control Board.

     A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed that there are
     2 CA FID UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HUDSON AUTOMOTIVE   1000 HOWARD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) F37 43
     BAYSHORE EQUIPMENT RENTAL INC   1121 PENINSULA SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) H45 52
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HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

     A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there is 1
     HIST UST site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BAYSHORE EQUIPMENT RENTAL INC   1121 PENINSULA AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) H44 52

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System.  This underground storage tank
listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s.  The listing is no
longer updated or maintained.  The local agency is the contact for more information  on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

     A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
     3 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HUDSON AUTOMOTIVE   1000 HOWARD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) F37 43
     BAYSHORE EQUIPMENT RENTAL INC   1121 PENINSULA SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) H45 52
     Not reported   371 BEACH RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) I51 60

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

     A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/10/2014 has revealed that
     there are 2 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CHEMETRICS CORP   197 AIRPORT BLVD W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) G42 50
     CROWN COMPUTER RECYCLING INC   384 BEACH RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) I54 61

HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES].    This
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

     A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
     are 4 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MACHINE SHOP SERVICE INC   1007 HOWARD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) F34 42
     GOLDEN GATE DRYWALL   399 BEACH WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.253 mi.) I57 64
     CHEVRON STATION   880 DELAWARE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) M65 78

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CARUFF CALIFORNIA CORPORA   350 AIRPORT NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.331 mi.) L64 77
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Notify 65: Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources
Control Board and the Regional Water Quality Control Board.  This database is no longer updated by the
reporting agency.

     A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/1993 has revealed that there is 1
     Notify 65 site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CARUFF CALIFORNIA CORP.   350 AIRPORT BOULEVARD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.331 mi.) L63 77

Hazardous Materials Business Plan, Hazardous Waste Generator, Underground Storage tanks

     A review of the San Mateo Co. BI list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/06/2014 has revealed that
     there are 25 San Mateo Co. BI sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LA NORTENA TORTILLA & PRODUCE   1037 AMPHLETT SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) B4 12
     ASADA AUTO SERVICE   1035 AMPHLETT SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) B5 13
     DEAN’S AUTO BODY & PAINTING   1029 N AMPHLETT BLVD SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) B8 15
     PROLINE AUTO BODY SERVICE   1021 AMPHLETT S 0 - 1/8 (0.070 mi.) C10 21
     JIMS FURNITURE REFINISHING   1015 AMPHLETT S 0 - 1/8 (0.072 mi.) C11 21
     BAYSHORE AUTO BODY   1041 N AMPHLETT BLVD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.076 mi.) B14 24
     LINCARE INC   1116 AMPHLETT WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.083 mi.) D16 32
     DISCOUNT AUTO REPAIRS & SVC   1040 IDAHO SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) B19 33
     D & D BODYSHOP/AUTO SALES INC   955 AMPHLETT SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) E20 34
     NOR CAL AUTOMOTIVE   1024 IDAHO SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) C22 35
     RISING SUN MOTOR SPORTS   1022 IDAHO SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) C24 35
     D & D BODY SHOP & DETAIL CLUB   1124 BAYSWATER AVENUE S 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) C25 35
     H & Z AUTO REPAIR & SALES   1025 HOWARD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) D29 40
     UST SITE   1020 HOWARD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.124 mi.) D31 41
     ERICS BODY SHOP & PAINTING   931 AMPHLETT SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) E32 41
     CERES INC   1014 HOWARD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) D33 41
     MACHINE SHOP SERVICE INC   1007 HOWARD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) F34 42
     UST SITE   921 AMPHLETT SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.) E35 42
     HUDSON AUTOMOTIVE   1000 HOWARD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) F37 43
     ADVANCED SURF DESIGNS   302 LANG W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.) 43 52
     BAYSHORE EQUIPMENT RENTAL INC   1121 PENINSULA SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) H45 52
     COVALENT INDUSTRIAL TECH   330 BEACH WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) G47 56
     PHOENIX PHARMACEUTICALS INC   330 BEACH WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) G48 57
     RESIDENCE   371 BEACH WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) I52 61
     REDWOOD DEBRIS BOX   350 LANG W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) J53 61

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR US Hist Auto Stat: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR
researchers.  EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include
gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
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limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

     A review of the EDR US Hist Auto Stat list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 11 EDR US
     Hist Auto Stat sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   1035 N AMPHLETT BLVD SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) B6 13
     Not reported   1029 N AMPHLETT BLVD SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) B7 14
     Not reported   1021 N AMPHLETT BLVD S 0 - 1/8 (0.070 mi.) C9 20
     Not reported   1041 N AMPHLETT BLVD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.076 mi.) B15 32
     Not reported   1046 N IDAHO ST SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.092 mi.) B17 33
     Not reported   1040 N IDAHO ST SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.097 mi.) B18 33
     Not reported   955 N AMPHLETT BLVD SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) E21 34
     Not reported   1024 N IDAHO ST SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) C23 35
     Not reported   1027  HOWARD AVE SW 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) D28 40
     Not reported   1020  HOWARD AVE SW 0 - 1/8 (0.124 mi.) D30 40
     Not reported   1000  HOWARD AVE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) F36 42

EDR US Hist Cleaners: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc.  This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

     A review of the EDR US Hist Cleaners list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 EDR US
     Hist Cleaners sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   939 N AMPHLETT BLVD SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) E26 39
     Not reported   937 N AMPHLETT BLVD SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) E27 39
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 3 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

STONEHURST  LUST
BROWNING-FERRIS INDUSTRIES  ENVIROSTOR
BROWNING-FERRIS IND (SAN MATEO LAN  ENVIROSTOR

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4zT4AVzH5TNx2DcAL.VYc9kSHfa5rn3WFNFoxtV223DDjc9d7UQLfr.Lc8lbYx0cu62XEkqaS.2Ap3f7.aao7JmrmInII4Poz60TG62Q4AuyVuI8aEHMk5uP2SiNrGxD43qKDHgcIf44NLEn.zyBc3YbvctX3LskpASDU7CTfHCavw4u0zKtTRE33NARgVo222cH5z5Ws6eTNFHxBa3k3DpYc.0BC4LKl.bJ6CuYAYcpG88dkuoS649DRf.6aQX9F4rbLnic1OoWr0F0u4DSFgIooju6NtaLVRP4gNzKxTax3KFApdVQ62hFHtF5I7U3yNSRxjV3IvDefcvd2GNLyR.L36xgYDXcEC6JJkRGSGWBRXfUha206TirXUnJV6E6WhgFFCBpaFweo0b8TctMkVy42
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4zT4AVzH5TNx2DcAL.VYc9kSHfa5rn3WFNFoxtV223DDjc9d7UQLfr.Lc8lbYx0cu62XEkqaS.2Ap3f7.aao7JmrmInII4Poz60TG62Q4AuyVuI8aEHMk5uP2SiNrGxD43qKDHgcIf44NLEn.zyBc3YbvctX3LskpASDU7CTfHCavw4u0zKtTRE33NARgVo222cH5z5Ws6eTNFHxBa3k3DpYc.0BC4LKl.bJ6CuYAYcpG88dkuoS649DRf.6aQX9F4rbLnic1OoWr0F0u4DSFgIooju6NtaLVRP4gNzKxTax3KFApdVQ62hFHtF5I7U3yNSRxjV3IvDefcvd2GNLyR.L32xgYDXcEC3JJkRGSGWARXfUha208TirXUnJV4E6WhgFFC3paFweo0bATctMkVy42
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4zT4AVzH5TNx2DcAL.VYc9kSHfa5rn3WFNFoxtV223DDjc9d7UQLfr.Lc8lbYx0cu62XEkqaS.2Ap3f7.aao7JmrmInII4Poz60TG62Q4AuyVuI8aEHMk5uP2SiNrGxD43qKDHgcIf44NLEn.zyBc3YbvctX3LskpASDU7CTfHCavw4u0zKtTRE33NARgVo222cH5z5Ws6eTNFHxBa3k3DpYc.0BC4LKl.bJ6CuYAYcpG88dkuoS649DRf.6aQX9F4rbLnic1OoWr0F0u4DSFgIooju6NtaLVRP4gNzKxTax3KFApdVQ62hFHtF5I7U3yNSRxjV3IvDefcvd2GNLyR.L33xgYDXcEC6JJkRGSGWARXfUha204TirXUnJV4E6WhgFFC4paFweo0b9TctMkVy42


EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.
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EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500CERCLIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500CERC-NFRAP

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    6  NR   NR    NR      4    2 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000RESPONSE

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    4  NR     3      1      0    0 1.000ENVIROSTOR

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

   14  NR   NR     10      3    1 0.500LUST
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    2  NR   NR      1      1    0 0.500SLIC
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    1  NR   NR      0      0    1 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HAULERS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WMUDS/SWAT

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US CDL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HIST Cal-Sites
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250SCH
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Toxic Pits
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US HIST CDL

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

    2  NR   NR    NR      2    0 0.250CA FID UST
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250HIST UST
    3  NR   NR    NR      3    0 0.250SWEEPS UST

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LIENS 2
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LIENS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEED

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LDS
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MCS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

    2  NR   NR    NR      2    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SSTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RMP
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CA BOND EXP. PLAN
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001UIC
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500Cortese
    4  NR   NR      3      1    0 0.500HIST CORTESE
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250CUPA Listings
    1  NR     0      1      0    0 1.000Notify 65
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250WIP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ENF
   26  NR   NR    NR     11   14 0.250          1San Mateo Co. BI
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001          1HAZNET
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EMI
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001COAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HWP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250HWT
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PROC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001Financial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PCB TRANSFORMER
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MWMP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PRP

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
   11  NR   NR    NR      1   10 0.250EDR US Hist Auto Stat
    2  NR   NR    NR      0    2 0.250EDR US Hist Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LUST

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CFDescription:
                    PR0050246Record Id:
                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3Prog Element Code:
                    FA0029494Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES <27 GAL/YEARDescription:
                    PR0050248Record Id:
                    GENERATES <27 GAL/YEARProg Element Code:
                    FA0029494Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster A

Actual:
8 ft.

Property SAN MATEO, CA  94401
Target 12 AIRPORT    N/A
A1 San Mateo Co. BIPENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA S107677919

     S113061881envid:

     San MateoFacility County:
     0.0025Tons:
     Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A FuelDisposal Method:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     UTD981552177TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN MATEO, CA 944011006Mailing City,St,Zip:
     12 AIRPORT BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6503407022Telephone:
     G BOLLINGER/SUPPORT SVCS MGRContact:
     CAL000106762GEPAID:
     2011Year:
     S113061881envid:

     San MateoFacility County:
     0.003Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     San MateoGen County:
     SAN MATEO, CA 944011006Mailing City,St,Zip:
     12 AIRPORT BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6503407022Telephone:
     G BOLLINGER/SUPPORT SVCS MGRContact:
     CAL000106762GEPAID:
     2012Year:
     S113061881envid:

HAZNET:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster A

Actual:
8 ft.

Property SAN MATEO, CA  94401
Target 12 AIRPORT BLVD    N/A
A2 HAZNETPENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY S113061881
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     San MateoFacility County:
     .1251Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAL000121946TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN MATEO, CA 944011006Mailing City,St,Zip:
     12 AIRPORT BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6503408200Telephone:
     PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETYContact:
     CAL000106762GEPAID:
     1996Year:
     S113061881envid:

     San MateoFacility County:
     .1251Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAL000121946TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN MATEO, CA 944011006Mailing City,St,Zip:
     12 AIRPORT BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6503408200Telephone:
     PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETYContact:
     CAL000106762GEPAID:
     1997Year:
     S113061881envid:

     San MateoFacility County:
     0.005Tons:
     Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A FuelDisposal Method:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     ARD069748192TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN MATEO, CA 944011006Mailing City,St,Zip:
     12 AIRPORT BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6503407022Telephone:
     GAYLYN ESIAS/PURCHASING AGENTContact:
     CAL000106762GEPAID:
     2009Year:

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY  (Continued) S113061881
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Rt4tFRx0ttD2QutN.FW59FUxbF0gb390tYXDDP2i9Q5hu497SYNaD.N08SaWfk56p27ZFoEULGAyDbdXFa378oglBbei4JCRzftHA2iotcHFJr8azxps0hp2vUtdNDJr3f4QLTuDz4AVN29.viB2PWLH5MH340FMSU4A76PbpUFaZ4TJR8ftH23qVthRF.U2hhxii0wh6qMtFBDtg3XRQuLuUqBFnNB6.yk6WDWnh56D8DRFHtUCn9VAbNzF6r945ggdbgi1QJ9QZ0qI4rtYeJXhxu.vDHUPFV4ktRpAtSM339tE5Fp.2eOxhD0JMU6kt5tDHm3aiQp.uUp3eTNZl.xY5FwWxp5552ZdFgQUQ38ccbxEFgO3cfgNLbpjANu9cp0l3AFzY5vXoF3JxDlXPr62
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Rt4tFRx0ttD2QutN.FW59FUxbF0gb390tYXDDP2i9Q5hu497SYNaD.N08SaWfk56p27ZFoEULGAyDbdXFa378oglBbei4JCRzftHA2iotcHFJr8azxps0hp2vUtdNDJr3f4QLTuDz4AVN29.viB2PWLH5MH340FMSU4A76PbpUFaZ4TJR8ftH23qVthRF.U2hhxii0wh6qMtFBDtg3XRQuLuUqBFnNB6.yk6WDWnh56D8DRFHtUCn9VAbNzF6r945ggdbgi1QJ9QZ0qI4rtYeJXhxu.vDHUPFV4ktRpAtSM339tE5Fp.2eOxhD0JMU6kt5tDHm3aiQp.uUp3eTNZl.xY5FwWxp5552ZdFgQUQ38ccbxEFgO3cfgNLbpjANu9cp0l3AFzY5vXoF3JxDlXPr62


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Staff Letter - #20130604Action:
                              06/04/2013Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              Notification - Preclosure - #20140709Action:
                              07/09/2014Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              11/28/2011Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              02/11/2014Status Date:
                              Open - Eligible for ClosureStatus:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              04/20/2012Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

Status History:

                              6503726289Phone Number:
                              mmullaney@smcgov.orgEmail:
                              SAN MATEOCity:
                              2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGASAddress:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPOrganization Name:
                              MARC MULLANEYContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              See reports in Geotracker for site historySite History:
                              Benzene, Toluene, Diesel, GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)Potential Media Affect:
                              State Records CenterFile Location:
                              110176LOC Case Number:
                              Not reportedRB Case Number:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPLocal Agency:
                              MMCase Worker:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPLead Agency:
                              02/11/2014Status Date:
                              Open - Eligible for ClosureStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -122.332246Longitude:
                              37.586037Latitude:
                              T10000003674Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

309 ft. Site 1 of 11 in cluster B
0.059 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SW 1065 AMPHLETT BOULEVARD    N/A
B3 LUSTHAMBLIN TRUST S111760486

TC4194677.2s   Page 10

http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T10000003674


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              08/13/2012Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20140909Action:
                              09/09/2014Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Quarterly - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              02/15/2014Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              Well Destruction ReportAction:
                              01/16/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              Notice of Responsibility - #20120427Action:
                              04/27/2012Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20120607Action:
                              06/07/2012Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20121105Action:
                              11/05/2012Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              Notice of Responsibility - #20120427Action:
                              04/27/2012Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              12/19/2011Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20140917Action:
                              09/17/2014Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              11/15/2013Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

HAMBLIN TRUST  (Continued) S111760486

TC4194677.2s   Page 11



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTEDR Link ID:
                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTCase Type:
                    029314010/ 020APN Number:
                    TI0000003674Global ID:
                    3B- Preliminary Assessment UnderwayFacility Status:
                    110176Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              08/15/2013Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              11/28/2011Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              CorrespondenceAction:
                              05/02/2012Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              12/19/2011Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              Well Installation ReportAction:
                              02/15/2013Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              CorrespondenceAction:
                              05/02/2012Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T10000003674Global Id:

                              Well Destruction Workplan - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              01/09/2015Date:

HAMBLIN TRUST  (Continued) S111760486

                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTDescription:
                    PR0052071Record Id:
                    GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTProg Element Code:
                    FA0033015Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

342 ft. Site 2 of 11 in cluster B
0.065 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSW 1037 AMPHLETT    N/A
B4 San Mateo Co. BILA NORTENA TORTILLA & PRODUCE S108476205

TC4194677.2s   Page 12



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CFDescription:
                    PR0052072Record Id:
                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3Prog Element Code:
                    FA0033015Facility ID:

LA NORTENA TORTILLA & PRODUCE  (Continued) S108476205

                    STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLYDescription:
                    PR0003333Record Id:
                    STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLYProg Element Code:
                    FA0004925Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTDescription:
                    PR0010699Record Id:
                    GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTProg Element Code:
                    FA0004925Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

345 ft. Site 3 of 11 in cluster B
0.065 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSW 1035 AMPHLETT    N/A
B5 San Mateo Co. BIASADA AUTO SERVICE S106797872

          ASADA AUTO SERVICEName:

          1035 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2004Year:
          ASADA AUTO SERVICEName:

          1035 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2003Year:
          ASADA AUTO SERVICEName:

          1035 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2002Year:
          ASADA AUTO SERVICEName:

          1035 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2001Year:
          ASADA AUTO SERVICEName:

          1035 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2000Year:
          ASADA AUTO SERVICEName:

          1035 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          1999Year:
          ASADA AUTO SERVICEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

345 ft. Site 4 of 11 in cluster B
0.065 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSW 1035 N AMPHLETT BLVD    N/A
B6 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015135113

TC4194677.2s   Page 13



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          1035 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2012Year:
          ASADA AUTO SERVICEName:

          1035 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2011Year:
          ASADA AUTO SERVICEName:

          1035 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2010Year:
          ASADA AUTO SVCName:

          1035 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2008Year:
          ASADA AUTO SERVICEName:

          1035 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2006Year:
          ASADA AUTO SERVICEName:

          1035 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2005Year:

  (Continued) 1015135113

          1029 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2010Year:
          DEANS AUTO BODY & PAINTINGName:

          1029 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2009Year:
          DEANS AUTO BODY & PAINTINGName:

          1029 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2008Year:
          DEANS AUTO BODY & PAINTING INCName:

          1029 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2004Year:
          DEANS AUTO BODYName:

          1029 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2003Year:
          DEANS AUTO BODY & PAINTINGName:

          1029 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2002Year:
          DEANS AUTO BODYName:

          1029 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2001Year:
          DEANS AUTO BODY & PAINTINGName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

355 ft. Site 5 of 11 in cluster B
0.067 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSW 1029 N AMPHLETT BLVD    N/A
B7 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015132763

TC4194677.2s   Page 14



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              10669Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              1997Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              10669Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              1996Year:

EMI:

                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CFDescription:
                    PR0033634Record Id:
                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3Prog Element Code:
                    FA0025281Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTDescription:
                    PR0033635Record Id:
                    GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTProg Element Code:
                    FA0025281Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

CRITERIA AND HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT INVENTORY
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110010466977Registry ID:

FINDS:

355 ft. Site 6 of 11 in cluster B
0.067 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 EMISAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSW San Mateo Co. BI1029 N AMPHLETT BLVD    N/A
B8 FINDSDEAN’S AUTO BODY & PAINTING 1005773695

TC4194677.2s   Page 15



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              41County Code:
                                              2001Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              10669Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2000Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              10669Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              1999Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              10669Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              1998Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

DEAN’S AUTO BODY & PAINTING  (Continued) 1005773695
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              10669Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2004Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              10669Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2003Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              10669Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2002Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              10669Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:

DEAN’S AUTO BODY & PAINTING  (Continued) 1005773695
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .6393292Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .889Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              10669Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2007Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .6393292Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .889Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              10669Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2006Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .6393292Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .889Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              10669Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2005Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.6393292Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.889Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

DEAN’S AUTO BODY & PAINTING  (Continued) 1005773695
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2011Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.43284499999999998Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.59299999999999997Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              10669Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2010Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.43284499999999998Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.59299999999999997Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              10669Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2009Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .6393292Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .889Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              10669Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2008Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

DEAN’S AUTO BODY & PAINTING  (Continued) 1005773695
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.432845Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.593Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              10669Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2012Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.432845Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.593Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              10669Facility ID:

DEAN’S AUTO BODY & PAINTING  (Continued) 1005773695

          1021 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2010Year:
          PROLINE AUTO BODY SVC INCName:

          1021 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2009Year:
          PROLINE AUTO BODY SERVICES INCName:

          1021 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2008Year:
          PROLINE AUTO BODY SERVICES INCName:

          1021 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2007Year:
          PROLINE AUTO BODY SERVICEName:

          1021 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2006Year:
          PROLINE AUTO BODY SERVICES INCName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

369 ft. Site 1 of 9 in cluster C
0.070 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
South 1021 N AMPHLETT BLVD    N/A
C9 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015131035

TC4194677.2s   Page 20



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          1021 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2012Year:
          PROLINE AUTO BODY SERVICES INCName:

          1021 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2011Year:
          PROLINE AUTO BODY SERVICES INCName:

  (Continued) 1015131035

                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CFDescription:
                    PR0050326Record Id:
                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3Prog Element Code:
                    FA0029529Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    Not reportedDescription:
                    PR0068838Record Id:
                    Not reportedProg Element Code:
                    FA0029529Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTDescription:
                    PR0050327Record Id:
                    GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTProg Element Code:
                    FA0029529Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

369 ft. Site 2 of 9 in cluster C
0.070 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
South 1021 AMPHLETT    N/A
C10 San Mateo Co. BIPROLINE AUTO BODY SERVICE S107677921

                    PR0028775Record Id:
                    STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLYProg Element Code:
                    FA0017014Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES <27 GAL/YEARDescription:
                    PR0010653Record Id:
                    GENERATES <27 GAL/YEARProg Element Code:
                    FA0017014Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLYDescription:
                    PR0066958Record Id:
                    STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLYProg Element Code:
                    FA0049021Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

380 ft. Site 3 of 9 in cluster C
0.072 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
South 1015 AMPHLETT    N/A
C11 San Mateo Co. BIJIMS FURNITURE REFINISHING S106981488
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLYDescription:

JIMS FURNITURE REFINISHING  (Continued) S106981488

                              J & D RecyclingOrganization Name:
                              130155Organization ID:
                              9:00 am - 1:00 pmSunday Hours Of Operation:
                              9:00 am - 5:00 pm; Closed 1:00 pm-2:00 pmSaturday Hours Of Operation:
                              9:00 am - 5:00 pm; Closed 1:00 pm-2:00 pmFriday Hours Of Operation:
                              9:00 am - 5:00 pm; Closed 1:00 pm-2:00 pmThursday Hours Of Operation:
                              9:00 am - 5:00 pm; Closed 1:00 pm-2:00 pmWednesday Hours Of Operation:
                              9:00 am - 5:00 pm; Closed 1:00 pm-2:00 pmTuesday Hours Of Operation:
                              9:00 am - 5:00 pm; Closed 1:00 pm-2:00 pmMonday Hours Of Operation:
                              N/AAgency:
                              YBimetal:
                              YPlastic:
                              YGlass:
                              YAluminium:
                              10/04/2010Operation Begin Date:
                              NRural:
                              NGrand Father:
                              (510) 472-3068Phone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              Not reportedWebsite:
                              94066Mailing Zip Code:
                              CAMailing State:
                              San BrunoMailing City:
                              822 San Mateo AveMailing Address:
                              RC130155.001Cert Id:
                              130155Reg Id:

SWRCY:

                                             94401Discharge Zip:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             San MateoDischarge City:
                                             1015 N Amphlett BlvdDischarge Address:
                                             J D RecylingDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             02/19/2013Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             2 41I024085WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             97-03-DWQOrder No:
                                             435083Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             2Region:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             ActiveFacility Status:
                                             CAS000001Npdes Number:

NPDES:

380 ft. Site 4 of 9 in cluster C
0.072 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
South SWRCY1015 N AMPHLETT BLVD    N/A
C12 NPDESJ & D RECYCLING S110656462
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    JAMES G FUMAGALLIOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    SAN MATEO, CA 94401
                    NO AMPHLETT BLVDMailing address:
                    CAD982480758EPA ID:
                    SAN MATEO, CA 94401
                    1015 NO AMPHLETT BLVDFacility address:
                    JIMS FURNITURE REFINISHINGFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

380 ft. Site 5 of 9 in cluster C
0.072 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
South FINDS1015 NO AMPHLETT BLVD CAD982480758
C13 RCRA-SQGJIMS FURNITURE REFINISHING 1000374828
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002824971Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:

JIMS FURNITURE REFINISHING  (Continued) 1000374828

                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    CAD981456544EPA ID:
                    SAN MATEO, CA 94401
                    1041 N AMPHLETT BLVDFacility address:
                    BAYSHORE AUTO BODYFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

403 ft. EMISite 7 of 11 in cluster B
0.076 mi. HAZNET

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 San Mateo Co. BISAN MATEO, CA  94401
SW FINDS1041 N AMPHLETT BLVD CAD981456544
B14 RCRA-SQGBAYSHORE AUTO BODY 1000381816
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    PR0010634Record Id:
                    GENERATES <27 GAL/YEARProg Element Code:
                    FA0016993Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

CRITERIA AND HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT INVENTORY

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110001160289Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BAYSHORE AUTO BODYSite name:
                    04/03/1986Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    BAYSHORE AUTO BODYOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:

BAYSHORE AUTO BODY  (Continued) 1000381816

TC4194677.2s   Page 25



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     SAN MATEO, CA 944011106Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1041 N AMPHLETT BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     4153447010Telephone:
     DONALD HAMBLINContact:
     CAD981456544GEPAID:
     2012Year:
     1000381816envid:

     San MateoFacility County:
     0.4Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     San MateoGen County:
     SAN MATEO, CA 944011106Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1041 N AMPHLETT BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     4153447010Telephone:
     DONALD HAMBLINContact:
     CAD981456544GEPAID:
     2012Year:
     1000381816envid:

     San MateoFacility County:
     0.72Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     San MateoGen County:
     SAN MATEO, CA 944011106Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1041 N AMPHLETT BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     4153447010Telephone:
     DONALD HAMBLINContact:
     CAD981456544GEPAID:
     2012Year:
     1000381816envid:

HAZNET:

                    UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERALDescription:
                    PR0070738Record Id:
                    UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERALProg Element Code:
                    FA0016993Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CFDescription:
                    PR0003278Record Id:
                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3Prog Element Code:
                    FA0016993Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES <27 GAL/YEARDescription:

BAYSHORE AUTO BODY  (Continued) 1000381816
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              3726Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              1987Year:

EMI:

additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     San MateoFacility County:
     .5500Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN MATEO, CA 944011106Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1041 N AMPHLETT BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     DONALD HAMBLINContact:
     CAD981456544GEPAID:
     1995Year:
     1000381816envid:

     San MateoFacility County:
     .4000Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN MATEO, CA 944011106Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1041 N AMPHLETT BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     DONALD HAMBLINContact:
     CAD981456544GEPAID:
     1998Year:
     1000381816envid:

     San MateoFacility County:
     0.75Tons:
     Other TreatmentDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Contra CostaTSD County:
     CAD009466392TSD EPA ID:
     San MateoGen County:

BAYSHORE AUTO BODY  (Continued) 1000381816
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              41County Code:
                                              1997Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              3726Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              1996Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              3726Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              1995Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              3726Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              1990Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

BAYSHORE AUTO BODY  (Continued) 1000381816
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                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              3726Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2005Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.1028202Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.12Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              3726Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2004Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              3726Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2003Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              3726Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:

BAYSHORE AUTO BODY  (Continued) 1000381816
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                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.1028202Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.12Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              3726Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2009Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .1028202Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .12Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              3726Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2008Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .1028202Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .12Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              3726Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2006Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .1028202Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .12Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

BAYSHORE AUTO BODY  (Continued) 1000381816
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                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.31651Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.422Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              3726Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2012Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.31651Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.422Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              3726Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2011Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.31651000000000001Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.42199999999999999Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              3726Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2010Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

BAYSHORE AUTO BODY  (Continued) 1000381816
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          1041 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2011Year:
          BAYSHORE AUTO BODYName:

          1041 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2010Year:
          BAYSHORE AUTOBODYName:

          1041 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2009Year:
          BAYSHORE AUTO BODYName:

          1041 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2008Year:
          BAYSHORE AUTO BODYName:

          1041 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2004Year:
          BAYSHORE AUTO B ODYName:

          1041 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2003Year:
          BAYSHORE AUTO BODYName:

          1041 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2002Year:
          BAYSHORE AUTO BODYName:

          1041 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2001Year:
          BAYSHORE AUTO BODYName:

          1041 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2000Year:
          BAYSHORE AUTO BODYName:

          1041 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          1999Year:
          BAYSHORE AUTO BODYName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

403 ft. Site 8 of 11 in cluster B
0.076 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SW 1041 N AMPHLETT BLVD    N/A
B15 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015137223

                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CFDescription:
                    PR0058677Record Id:
                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3Prog Element Code:
                    FA0032296Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

438 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster D
0.083 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
WSW 1116 AMPHLETT    N/A
D16 San Mateo Co. BILINCARE INC S109953952
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          1046 N IDAHO STAddress:
          2010Year:
          TUCKERS TRANSMISSIONSName:

          1046 N IDAHO STAddress:
          2003Year:
          BUCKERS TRANSMISSIONSName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

487 ft. Site 9 of 11 in cluster B
0.092 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSW 1046 N IDAHO ST    N/A
B17 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015138047

          1040 N IDAHO STAddress:
          2008Year:
          DE AFFORDABLE BRAKE & CLUTCHName:

          1040 N IDAHO STAddress:
          2007Year:
          DE AFFORDABLE BRAKE & CLUTCHName:

          1040 N IDAHO STAddress:
          2006Year:
          DE AFFORDABLE BRAKE & CLUTCHName:

          1040 N IDAHO STAddress:
          2002Year:
          DISCOUNT AUTO REPAIR & SERVName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

510 ft. Site 10 of 11 in cluster B
0.097 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSW 1040 N IDAHO ST    N/A
B18 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015136929

                    GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTDescription:
                    PR0010808Record Id:
                    GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTProg Element Code:
                    FA0015993Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

516 ft. Site 11 of 11 in cluster B
0.098 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSW 1040 IDAHO    N/A
B19 San Mateo Co. BIDISCOUNT AUTO REPAIRS & SVC S106981428
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                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CFDescription:
                    PR0050323Record Id:
                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3Prog Element Code:
                    FA0029528Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTDescription:
                    PR0050324Record Id:
                    GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTProg Element Code:
                    FA0029528Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

550 ft. Site 1 of 9 in cluster E
0.104 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSE 955 AMPHLETT    N/A
E20 San Mateo Co. BID & D BODYSHOP/AUTO SALES INC S107677872

          955 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2012Year:
          D & D BODY SHOP & DETAIL CLUBName:

          955 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2011Year:
          D & D BODY SHOP & DETAIL CLUBName:

          955 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2010Year:
          D & D BODY SHOP & DETAIL CLUBName:

          955 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2009Year:
          D & D BODY SHOP & DETAIL CLUBName:

          955 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2008Year:
          D & D BODY SHOP & DETAIL CLUBName:

          955 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2007Year:
          D & N BODY SHOP & DETAIL CLUB INName:

          955 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2006Year:
          D & D AUTO SALESName:

          955 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2005Year:
          D AND D BODY SHOP INCName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

550 ft. Site 2 of 9 in cluster E
0.104 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSE 955 N AMPHLETT BLVD    N/A
E21 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015683772
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                    GENERATES <27 GAL/YEARDescription:
                    PR0071529Record Id:
                    GENERATES <27 GAL/YEARProg Element Code:
                    FA0051626Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

566 ft. Site 6 of 9 in cluster C
0.107 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSW 1024 IDAHO    N/A
C22 San Mateo Co. BINOR CAL AUTOMOTIVE S103972888

          1024 N IDAHO STAddress:
          2012Year:
          NOR CAL AUTOMOTIVEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

566 ft. Site 7 of 9 in cluster C
0.107 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSW 1024 N IDAHO ST    N/A
C23 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015131786

                    STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLYDescription:
                    PR0048948Record Id:
                    STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLYProg Element Code:
                    FA0028974Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTDescription:
                    PR0048949Record Id:
                    GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTProg Element Code:
                    FA0028974Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

583 ft. Site 8 of 9 in cluster C
0.110 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSW 1022 IDAHO    N/A
C24 San Mateo Co. BIRISING SUN MOTOR SPORTS S106869367

                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTDescription:
                    PR0010700Record Id:
                    GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTProg Element Code:
                    FA0004964Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

601 ft. Site 9 of 9 in cluster C
0.114 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
South EMI1124 BAYSWATER AVENUE    N/A
C25 San Mateo Co. BID & D BODY SHOP & DETAIL CLUB S106920696
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                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .5622282Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .741Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              15381Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2005Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.5622282Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.741Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              15381Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2004Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              15381Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2003Year:

EMI:

                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CFDescription:
                    PR0003406Record Id:
                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3Prog Element Code:
                    FA0004964Facility ID:

D & D BODY SHOP & DETAIL CLUB  (Continued) S106920696
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                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              15381Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2009Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .7631248Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .957Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              15381Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2008Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .5622282Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .741Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              15381Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2007Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .5622282Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .741Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              15381Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2006Year:

D & D BODY SHOP & DETAIL CLUB  (Continued) S106920696
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                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.2035416Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.219Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              15381Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2012Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.7631248Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.957Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              15381Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2011Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.76312480000000005Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.95699999999999996Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              BAAir District Name:
                                              15381Facility ID:
                                              SFAir Basin:
                                              41County Code:
                                              2010Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.76312480000000005Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.95699999999999996Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              BAY AREA AQMDAir District Name:

D & D BODY SHOP & DETAIL CLUB  (Continued) S106920696
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                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

D & D BODY SHOP & DETAIL CLUB  (Continued) S106920696

          939 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2012Year:
          SIMONIAN ORIENTAL RUG CLEANERSName:

          939 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2011Year:
          SIMONIAN ORIENTAL RUG CLEANERSName:

          939 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2009Year:
          SIMONIAN ORIENTAL RUG CLEANERSName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

621 ft. Site 3 of 9 in cluster E
0.118 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSE 939 N AMPHLETT BLVD    N/A
E26 EDR US Hist Cleaners 1015107435

          937 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2012Year:
          SIMONIAN ORIENTAL RUG CLEANERSName:

          937 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2012Year:
          CARY CLEANING SPECIALISTSName:

          937 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2011Year:
          CARY CLEANING SPECIALISTSName:

          937 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2004Year:
          CARY CLEANING SPECIALISTSName:

          937 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2003Year:
          CARY CLEANING SPECIALISTSName:

          937 N AMPHLETT BLVDAddress:
          2001Year:
          CARY CLEANING SPECIALISTSName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

630 ft. Site 4 of 9 in cluster E
0.119 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSE 937 N AMPHLETT BLVD    N/A
E27 EDR US Hist Cleaners 1015107367
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          1027  HOWARD AVEAddress:
          2010Year:
          AUTO GLASS EXPRESS SPECIALISTName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

636 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster D
0.120 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SW 1027  HOWARD AVE    N/A
D28 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015132414

                    STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLYDescription:
                    PR0027754Record Id:
                    STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLYProg Element Code:
                    FA0023793Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES <27 GAL/YEARDescription:
                    PR0027753Record Id:
                    GENERATES <27 GAL/YEARProg Element Code:
                    FA0023793Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

643 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster D
0.122 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SW 1025 HOWARD    N/A
D29 San Mateo Co. BIH & Z AUTO REPAIR & SALES S106981795

          1020  HOWARD AVEAddress:
          2012Year:
          JACKS AUTO TOP & UPHOLSTERYName:

          1020  HOWARD AVEAddress:
          2011Year:
          JACKS AUTO TOP & UPHOLSTERYName:

          1020  HOWARD AVEAddress:
          2010Year:
          JACKS AUTO TOP & UPHOLSTERYName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

657 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster D
0.124 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SW 1020  HOWARD AVE    N/A
D30 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015130402
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                    UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERALDescription:
                    PR0028553Record Id:
                    UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERALProg Element Code:
                    FA0024141Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLYDescription:
                    PR0003475Record Id:
                    STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLYProg Element Code:
                    FA0014747Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTDescription:
                    PR0010805Record Id:
                    GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTProg Element Code:
                    FA0014747Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

657 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster D
0.124 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

< 1/8 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SW 1020 HOWARD    N/A
D31 San Mateo Co. BIUST SITE S103620599

                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CFDescription:
                    PR0003332Record Id:
                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3Prog Element Code:
                    FA0005005Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTDescription:
                    PR0010768Record Id:
                    GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTProg Element Code:
                    FA0005005Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

663 ft. Site 5 of 9 in cluster E
0.126 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
10 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSE 931 AMPHLETT    N/A
E32 San Mateo Co. BIERICS BODY SHOP & PAINTING S106981020

                    STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799CFDescription:
                    PR0003477Record Id:
                    STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799FT3Prog Element Code:
                    FA0015098Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

679 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster D
0.129 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SW 1014 HOWARD    N/A
D33 San Mateo Co. BICERES INC S106981371
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                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CFDescription:
                    PR0003311Record Id:
                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3Prog Element Code:
                    FA0017013Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTDescription:
                    PR0010652Record Id:
                    GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTProg Element Code:
                    FA0017013Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

                    2548Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    41Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

708 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster F
0.134 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
10 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SW San Mateo Co. BI1007 HOWARD    N/A
F34 HIST CORTESEMACHINE SHOP SERVICE INC 1001610549

                    UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERALDescription:
                    PR0038016Record Id:
                    UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERALProg Element Code:
                    FA0026330Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

718 ft. Site 6 of 9 in cluster E
0.136 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSE 921 AMPHLETT    N/A
E35 San Mateo Co. BIUST SITE S105088217

          1000  HOWARD AVEAddress:
          2002Year:
          HUDSON AUTOMOTIVEName:

          1000  HOWARD AVEAddress:
          2001Year:
          HUDSON AUTOMOTIVEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

729 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster F
0.138 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
10 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SW 1000  HOWARD AVE    N/A
F36 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015119828
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          1Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          41-000-110072-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          110072Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          2Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          1Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          41-000-110072-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          110072Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     SAN MATEO 94401Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1000  HOWARD AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     4153444800Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     41003260Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

729 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster F
0.138 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
10 ft.

1/8-1/4 San Mateo Co. BISAN MATEO, CA  94401
SW SWEEPS UST1000 HOWARD    N/A
F37 CA FID USTHUDSON AUTOMOTIVE S101593935
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                    UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERALDescription:
                    PR0022139Record Id:
                    UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERALProg Element Code:
                    FA0016941Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CFDescription:
                    PR0003421Record Id:
                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3Prog Element Code:
                    FA0016941Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTDescription:
                    PR0025163Record Id:
                    GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTProg Element Code:
                    FA0016941Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

HUDSON AUTOMOTIVE  (Continued) S101593935

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (650) 493-9000Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    PALO ALTO, CA 94303
                    1068 E MEADOW CIROwner/operator address:
                    CLASSICS AT HUMBOLDT ST L POwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (650) 493-9000Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    PALO ALTO, CA 94303
                    1068 E MEADOW CIRContact address:
                    DAVID  KRASOWSKIContact:
                    CAR000087833EPA ID:
                    SAN MATEO, CA 94401
                    216 HUMBOLDT STFacility address:
                    CLASSICS AT HUMBOLDT ST L PFacility name:
                    12/06/2000Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

750 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster F
0.142 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
10 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
WSW FINDS216 HUMBOLDT ST CAR000087833
F38 RCRA-SQGCLASSICS AT HUMBOLDT ST L P 1004676649
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110012204284Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    BENZ[C]ACRIDINEWaste name:
                    U016Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CLASSICS AT HUMBOLDT ST L PSite name:
                    12/06/2000Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

CLASSICS AT HUMBOLDT ST L P  (Continued) 1004676649

                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -122.3294Longitude:
                              37.584294Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Lead Agency:
                              T10000001835Global Id:
                              02/11/2010Status Date:
                              Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial ActionFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

797 ft. Site 7 of 9 in cluster E
0.151 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSE 909 NORTH AMPHLETT    N/A
E39 SLICFORMER BAYSHORE EQUIPMENT RENTAL S110169029
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Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Other Chlorinated HydrocarbonsPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              41S0180RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              MEJCase Worker:

FORMER BAYSHORE EQUIPMENT RENTAL  (Continued) S110169029

                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

Status History:

                              6503726289Phone Number:
                              mmullaney@smcgov.orgEmail:
                              SAN MATEOCity:
                              2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGASAddress:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPOrganization Name:
                              MARC MULLANEYContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              mjohnson@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              OAKLANDCity:
                              1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400Address:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Organization Name:
                              MARK JOHNSONContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)Potential Media Affect:
                              Local AgencyFile Location:
                              110158LOC Case Number:
                              41S0180RB Case Number:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPLocal Agency:
                              MMCase Worker:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPLead Agency:
                              11/20/2009Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -122.329258024693Longitude:
                              37.5843247847468Latitude:
                              T0608193740Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

797 ft. Site 8 of 9 in cluster E
0.151 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSE PRIVATE RESIDENCE    N/A
E40 LUSTPRIVATE RESIDENCE S110655294
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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                              Staff Letter - #20080820Action:
                              08/20/2008Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20090515Action:
                              05/15/2009Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              01/12/2004Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              02/15/2007Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20091112Action:
                              11/12/2009Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Other Report / DocumentAction:
                              08/14/2009Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              01/15/2004Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              08/15/2007Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              11/20/2009Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              12/06/2004Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              08/06/2004Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              01/24/2004Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              01/12/2004Status Date:

PRIVATE RESIDENCE  (Continued) S110655294
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                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Notice of Responsibility - #20040226Action:
                              02/26/2004Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              01/12/2004Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              ExcavationAction:
                              11/11/2006Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:
                              08/13/2007Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Interim Remedial Action ReportAction:
                              02/12/2007Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:
                              10/20/2006Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              11/15/2006Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:
                              08/15/2006Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Interim Remedial Action PlanAction:
                              08/15/2006Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Preliminary Site Assessment ReportAction:
                              12/20/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Preliminary Site Assessment WorkplanAction:
                              05/03/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

PRIVATE RESIDENCE  (Continued) S110655294
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                              Staff Letter - #20090709Action:
                              07/09/2009Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:
                              10/15/2007Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              08/15/2006Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Preliminary Site Assessment WorkplanAction:
                              04/26/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20070619Action:
                              06/19/2007Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20070815Action:
                              08/15/2007Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20060620Action:
                              06/20/2006Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20060926Action:
                              09/26/2006Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20040304Action:
                              03/04/2004Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20060620BAction:
                              06/20/2006Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20040817Action:
                              08/17/2004Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608193740Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20070214Action:
                              02/14/2007Date:

PRIVATE RESIDENCE  (Continued) S110655294
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                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTEDR Link ID:
                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTCase Type:
                    029315090APN Number:
                    T0608193740Global ID:
                    9- Case ClosedFacility Status:
                    110158Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

PRIVATE RESIDENCE  (Continued) S110655294

                                             Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                             Not reportedDate Remediation Action Underway:
                                             Not reportedPollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                             Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                             Not reportedPreliminary Site Assesment Began:
                                             Not reportedPrelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
          LUSTOversight Program:
          1/24/2004Date Leak Confirmed:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          PSHow Discovered:
          110158Case Number:
          Leak being confirmedFacility Status:
          Not reportedFacility Id:
          2Region:

LUST REG 2:

797 ft. Site 9 of 9 in cluster E
0.151 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSE 909 AMPLHETT    N/A
E41 LUSTBAYSHORE EQUIPMENT RENTAL, FORMER S106448563

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (415) 342-0123Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    BURLINGAME, CA 94010
                    197 AIRPORT BLVDContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    SAN MATEO, CA 94402
                    POST OFFICE BOX FIFTH THOUSANDMailing address:
                    CAD077384451EPA ID:
                    BURLINGAME, CA 94010
                    197 AIRPORT BLVDFacility address:
                    CHEMETRICS CORPFacility name:
                    01/16/1981Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

851 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster G
0.161 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
8 ft.

1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA  94010
West FINDS197 AIRPORT BLVD CAD077384451
G42 RCRA NonGen / NLRCHEMETRICS CORP 1000298804
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002659169Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    MILLIPORE CORPOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

CHEMETRICS CORP  (Continued) 1000298804
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                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CFDescription:
                    PR0034028Record Id:
                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3Prog Element Code:
                    FA0022448Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES <27 GAL/YEARDescription:
                    PR0024441Record Id:
                    GENERATES <27 GAL/YEARProg Element Code:
                    FA0022448Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

879 ft.
0.166 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA  94010
West 302 LANG    N/A
43 San Mateo Co. BIADVANCED SURF DESIGNS S113756753

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00000550Tank Capacity:
                              1952Year Installed:
                              1121Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0001Total Tanks:
                              SAN MATEO, CA 94401Owner City,St,Zip:
                              1121 PENINSULA AVEOwner Address:
                              BAYSHORE EQUIPMENT RENTAL INCOwner Name:
                              4153435084Telephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              EQUIPMENT RENATLOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000010804Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:

HIST UST:

989 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster H
0.187 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSE 1121 PENINSULA AVE    N/A
H44 HIST USTBAYSHORE EQUIPMENT RENTAL INC U001595984

     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     41004799Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

989 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster H
0.187 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

1/8-1/4 San Mateo Co. BISAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSE SWEEPS UST1121 PENINSULA    N/A
H45 CA FID USTBAYSHORE EQUIPMENT RENTAL INC S101623447
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                    UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERALDescription:
                    PR0022103Record Id:
                    UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERALProg Element Code:
                    FA0016899Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CFDescription:
                    PR0024491Record Id:
                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3Prog Element Code:
                    FA0016899Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTDescription:
                    PR0027206Record Id:
                    GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTProg Element Code:
                    FA0016899Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          10-13-88Created Date:
          04-26-94Action Date:
          04-26-94Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          110023Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     SAN MATEO 94401Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1121  PENINSULA AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     4153435084Facility Phone:

BAYSHORE EQUIPMENT RENTAL INC  (Continued) S101623447
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                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/2000Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    COVALENT INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/2000Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    BURLINGAME, CA 94010
                    330 BEACH ROADOwner/operator address:
                    COVALENT INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    MARTIN@COVALENT.TOContact email:
                    (650) 227-7722Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    MARTIN  EDELSTEINContact:
                    CAL000209152EPA ID:
                    BURLINGAME, CA 94010
                    330 BEACH ROADFacility address:
                    COVALENT INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLCFacility name:
                    04/27/2006Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1033 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster G
0.196 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
8 ft.

1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA  94010
WNW 330 BEACH ROAD CAL000209152
G46 RCRA-SQGCOVALENT INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 1010313180
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                    ACETONE (I)Waste name:
                    U002Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLWaste name:
                    F003Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,Waste name:
                    F002Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    COVALENT INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLCSite name:
                    04/27/2006Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:

COVALENT INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC  (Continued) 1010313180
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    BENZENE, METHYL-Waste name:
                    U220Waste code:

                    FURAN, TETRAHYDRO-(I)Waste name:
                    U213Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I)Waste name:
                    U154Waste code:

                    FORMIC ACID (C,T)Waste name:
                    U123Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDEWaste name:
                    U122Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1’-OXYBIS-(I)Waste name:
                    U117Waste code:

                    ACETIC ACID ETHYL ESTER (I)Waste name:
                    U112Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO-Waste name:
                    U080Waste code:

                    ACETONITRILE (I,T)Waste name:
                    U003Waste code:

COVALENT INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC  (Continued) 1010313180

                    STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLYDescription:
                    PR0037740Record Id:
                    STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLYProg Element Code:
                    FA0026163Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTDescription:
                    PR0037739Record Id:
                    GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTProg Element Code:
                    FA0026163Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

1033 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster G
0.196 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
8 ft.

1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA  94010
WNW 330 BEACH    N/A
G47 San Mateo Co. BICOVALENT INDUSTRIAL TECH S113757458
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                    STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799CFDescription:
                    PR0052763Record Id:
                    STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799FT3Prog Element Code:
                    FA0034787Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTDescription:
                    PR0052764Record Id:
                    GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTProg Element Code:
                    FA0034787Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

1033 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster G
0.196 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
8 ft.

1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA  94010
WNW 330 BEACH    N/A
G48 San Mateo Co. BIPHOENIX PHARMACEUTICALS INC S113758322

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    AIR CONDITIONING COMPANY INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    GLENDALE, CA 91201
                    6265 SAN FERNANDO ROADMailing address:
                    CAD074677048EPA ID:
                    BURLINGAME, CA 94010
                    360 BEACH RDFacility address:
                    AIR CONDITIONING CO INCFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1167 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster I
0.221 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA  94010
WNW FINDS360 BEACH RD CAD074677048
I49 RCRA-SQGAIR CONDITIONING CO INC 1000108603
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FINDS:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    02/14/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    02/14/1986Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    EPA    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/13/1987    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    02/14/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    02/14/1986Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    AIR CONDITIONING CO INCSite name:
                    11/19/1980Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

AIR CONDITIONING CO INC  (Continued) 1000108603
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002657688Registry ID:

AIR CONDITIONING CO INC  (Continued) 1000108603

                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    AMERICAN REALTY CONSOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    BURLINGAME, CA 94010
                    BEACH RDMailing address:
                    CAD981667215EPA ID:
                    BURLINGAME, CA 94010
                    339 BEACH RDFacility address:
                    KENT INTERNATIONALFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1183 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster I
0.224 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
8 ft.

1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA  94010
West FINDS339 BEACH RD CAD981667215
I50 RCRA-SQGKENT INTERNATIONAL 1000392470
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002743158Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:

KENT INTERNATIONAL  (Continued) 1000392470

          0Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          660093Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

1210 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster I
0.229 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA  94010
WNW 371 BEACH RD    N/A
I51 SWEEPS UST S106922194
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                    UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERALDescription:
                    PR0022804Record Id:
                    UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERALProg Element Code:
                    FA0011151Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

1210 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster I
0.229 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA  94010
WNW 371 BEACH    N/A
I52 San Mateo Co. BIRESIDENCE S113755628

                    STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLYDescription:
                    PR0060483Record Id:
                    STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLYProg Element Code:
                    FA0045641Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES <27 GAL/YEARDescription:
                    PR0060484Record Id:
                    GENERATES <27 GAL/YEARProg Element Code:
                    FA0045641Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

1232 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster J
0.233 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
8 ft.

1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA  94010
West 350 LANG    N/A
J53 San Mateo Co. BIREDWOOD DEBRIS BOX S113758775

                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    CROWN COMPUTER RECYCLING INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    JOCELYN2945@SBCGLOBAL.NETContact email:
                    650-343-6300Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    BURLINGAME, CA 94010
                    384 BEACH RDContact address:
                    JOCELYN  RUSHAKOFFContact:
                    CAR000181057EPA ID:
                    BURLINGAME, CA 94010
                    384 BEACH RDFacility address:
                    CROWN COMPUTER RECYCLING INCFacility name:
                    01/23/2007Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

1275 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster I
0.241 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA  94010
WNW 384 BEACH RD CAR000181057
I54 RCRA NonGen / NLRCROWN COMPUTER RECYCLING INC 1010314016
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                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/16/2008    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    05/07/2008Date achieved compliance:
                    04/16/2008Date violation determined:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    YesGenerated waste on-site:
                    YesAccumulated waste on-site:
                    AWaste type:

Universal Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/2007Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    JOCELYN RUSHAKOFFOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/2007Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported

CROWN COMPUTER RECYCLING INC  (Continued) 1010314016
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/07/2008Date achieved compliance:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    04/16/2008Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

CROWN COMPUTER RECYCLING INC  (Continued) 1010314016

                                             Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                             Not reportedDate Remediation Action Underway:
                                             Not reportedPollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                             Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                             Not reportedPreliminary Site Assesment Began:
                                             Not reportedPrelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
          LUSTOversight Program:
          Not reportedDate Leak Confirmed:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          OMHow Discovered:
          110098Case Number:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          Not reportedFacility Id:
          2Region:

LUST REG 2:

1275 ft.
0.241 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
8 ft.

1/8-1/4 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSE 850 AMPHLETT    N/A
55 LUSTPENINSULA FORKLIFT, FORMER S105033963

     UTNKARegulated By:
     41002283Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

                                             Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                             Not reportedDate Remediation Action Underway:
                                             Not reportedPollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                             Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                             Not reportedPreliminary Site Assesment Began:
                                             Not reportedPrelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
          LUSTOversight Program:
          Not reportedDate Leak Confirmed:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          OMHow Discovered:
          660069Case Number:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          Not reportedFacility Id:
          2Region:

LUST REG 2:

1337 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster I
0.253 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

1/4-1/2 BURLINGAME, CA  94011
WNW CA FID UST399 BEACH RD    N/A
I56 LUSTGOLDEN GATE DRYWALL S101622918
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     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     BURLINGAME 94011Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     399  BEACH RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     4153487033Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:

GOLDEN GATE DRYWALL  (Continued) S101622918

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              OAKLANDCity:
                              1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400Address:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Organization Name:
                              UUUContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0608100992Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)Potential Media Affect:
                              Local Agency WarehouseFile Location:
                              660069LOC Case Number:
                              41-1081RB Case Number:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPLocal Agency:
                              JMCase Worker:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPLead Agency:
                              10/04/2002Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -122.337742Longitude:
                              37.588019Latitude:
                              T0608100992Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    41-1081Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    41Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

1337 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster I
0.253 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

1/4-1/2 BURLINGAME, CA  94010
WNW LUST399 BEACH    N/A
I57 HIST CORTESEGOLDEN GATE DRYWALL S104161688
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                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTEDR Link ID:
                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTCase Type:
                    026331480APN Number:
                    T0608100992Global ID:
                    9- Case ClosedFacility Status:
                    660069Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

                              Notice of Responsibility - #1Action:
                              03/03/1994Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608100992Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              11/18/1993Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0608100992Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              10/04/2002Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0608100992Global Id:

                              11/18/1993Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0608100992Global Id:

Status History:

                              6503726298Phone Number:
                              jmadden@smcgov.orgEmail:
                              SAN MATEOCity:
                              2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGASAddress:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPOrganization Name:
                              JACOB MADDENContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0608100992Global Id:

GOLDEN GATE DRYWALL  (Continued) S104161688

                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTEDR Link ID:
                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTCase Type:
                    029305130APN Number:
                    T0608125944Global ID:
                    9- Case ClosedFacility Status:
                    668098Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

1361 ft.
0.258 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
11 ft.

1/4-1/2 BURLINGAME, CA  
South 8 PENINSULA AVE    N/A
58 LUSTBOWER RESIDENCE S106982280
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                              downgradient of the subject property.Based on review of GEIs
                              investigation was to assess the extent of off-site fuel hydrocarbons
                              prior to backfilling. The purpose of the additional subsurface
                              petroleum hydrocarbon-impacted groundwater from the open excavations
                              vicinity of the former UST and paint storage areas, and dewatering of
                              interim remediation measures consisted of soil excavations in the
                              Investigation and Interim Remedial Report, dated March 17, 2009. The
                              January of 2009. The activities were summarized in GEIs Subsurface
                              additional subsurface investigation between August of 2008 and
                              investigations, GEI performed interim remediation measures and an
                              subject property. Based on the results of the preliminary subsurface
                              former paint storage area, in soil, soil vapor and groundwater at the
                              former UST and volatile organic compounds (VOCs) related to the
                              to determine the extent of petroleum hydrocarbons related to the
                              respectively. The preliminary subsurface investigations were designed
                              documented in reports dated April 30, 2007 and April 11, 2008,
                              2007 and February 1, 2008. The subsurface investigations were
                              (GEI), the first in April 2007, and the second between December 8,
                              subsurface investigations were performed by Green Environment inc.
                              potential impact by paints and solvents. Two (2) preliminary
                              property, and recommended soil sampling in this area to determine
                              in the northwest corner of the warehouse building on the subject
                              flooring and around a sewer floor drain within a paint storage room
                              Phase I ESA also documented extensive paint staining on concrete
                              for potential impact by petroleum hydrocarbons. Kleinfelder, Inc.s
                              consultants that soil in the vicinity of the former UST be assessed
                              confirmation soil or groundwater samples. It was recommended by both
                              from the subject property in 1985 without the collection of
                              1,000- gallon underground gasoline storage tank (UST) was removed
                              respectively. Both of the Phase I ESAs documented that a single
                              1990 and ERAS Environmental, Inc. (ERAS) in February 2007,
                              conducted of the subject property by Kleinfelder, Inc. in January
                              independent Phase I Environmental Site Assessments (ESAs) were
                              professional interpretations made in the referenced report. Two (2)
                              responsibility for the accuracy of the statements made or any
                              groundwater monitoring report, San Mateo County does not take
                              Extracted from Green Environment’s July 7, 2010 second quarter 2010Site History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)Potential Media Affect:
                              Local AgencyFile Location:
                              660100LOC Case Number:
                              Not reportedRB Case Number:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPLocal Agency:
                              JMCase Worker:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPLead Agency:
                              01/12/2012Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -122.336913049221Longitude:
                              37.5875130175821Latitude:
                              T0608108772Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

1495 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster J
0.283 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
12 ft.

1/4-1/2 BURLINGAME, CA  94010
West SLIC370 LANG    N/A
J59 LUSTREAL ESTATE NORTH INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP LP S108536388
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                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20100210Action:
                              02/10/2010Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              05/03/2007Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              01/12/2012Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              04/19/2007Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              OAKLANDCity:
                              1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400Address:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Organization Name:
                              UUUContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              6503726298Phone Number:
                              jmadden@smcgov.orgEmail:
                              SAN MATEOCity:
                              2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGASAddress:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPOrganization Name:
                              JACOB MADDENContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              May 28, 2010.
                              the second quarterly event of 2010 (Q2 2010) which was conducted on
                              report summarizes the third quarterly monitoring event overall, and
                              have been conducted on October 9, 2009 and February 10, 2010. This
                              Report, GEI January 22, 2010). Previous groundwater monitoring events
                              direction trends over time (Well Installation and Soil Vapor Sampling
                              MW-3 and MW-4) to monitor and evaluate groundwater quality and flow
                              additional down-gradient groundwater monitoring wells (Wells MW-2,
                              well within the former UST pit area (Well MW-1) as well as three (3)
                              which included the installation of one (1) groundwater monitoring
                              outlined by SMCoGPP, GEI performed additional work at the SMCoGPP
                              letter dated April 16, 2009. In order to address the data gaps
                              property meeting low risk criteria and presented those data gaps in a
                              2009), the SMCoGPP identified data gaps with respect to the subject
                              Subsurface Investigation and Interim Remedial Report (GEI, March 17,

REAL ESTATE NORTH INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP LP  (Continued) S108536388
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                              07/16/2007Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20101117Action:
                              11/17/2010Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Risk Assessment Report - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              04/15/2011Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20071105AAction:
                              11/05/2007Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20070919Action:
                              09/19/2007Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20090708Action:
                              07/08/2009Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              04/19/2007Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20110928Action:
                              09/28/2011Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:
                              10/23/2009Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Site Assessment ReportAction:
                              12/31/2009Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20110519Action:
                              05/19/2011Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              04/30/2007Date:
                              OtherAction Type:

REAL ESTATE NORTH INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP LP  (Continued) S108536388
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                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              09/23/2011Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20120112Action:
                              01/12/2012Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20071105BAction:
                              11/05/2007Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Notice of Responsibility - #20070516Action:
                              05/16/2007Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              ExcavationAction:
                              08/23/2008Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20090806Action:
                              08/06/2009Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Interim Remedial Action ReportAction:
                              10/29/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              08/15/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              03/30/2008Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Other Report / DocumentAction:
                              12/03/2007Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Other WorkplanAction:
                              10/20/2007Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Preliminary Site Assessment WorkplanAction:

REAL ESTATE NORTH INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP LP  (Continued) S108536388
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                              Completed - Case ClosedFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTEDR Link ID:
                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTCase Type:
                    026331260APN Number:
                    T0608108772Global ID:
                    9- Case ClosedFacility Status:
                    660100Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTEDR Link ID:
                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTCase Type:
                    026331260APN Number:
                    T10000003038Global ID:
                    9- Case ClosedFacility Status:
                    669104Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              05/15/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20100630Action:
                              06/30/2010Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20090416Action:
                              04/16/2009Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20100511Action:
                              05/11/2010Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                              04/02/2009Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:
                              04/10/2009Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20081202Action:
                              12/02/2008Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608108772Global Id:

REAL ESTATE NORTH INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP LP  (Continued) S108536388
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Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              historical information.
                              Site opened to deal with remaining VOC issues, see LUST site for moreSite History:
                              Tetrachloroethylene (PCE), Trichloroethylene (TCE), Vinyl chloridePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water), Soil, Soil VaporPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedRB Case Number:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPLocal Agency:
                              JMCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -122.33705252409Longitude:
                              37.5874365015934Latitude:
                              669104Lead Agency Case Number:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPLead Agency:
                              T10000003038Global Id:
                              08/15/2012Status Date:

REAL ESTATE NORTH INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP LP  (Continued) S108536388

                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTEDR Link ID:
                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTCase Type:
                    033021110APN Number:
                    T0608179970Global ID:
                    3A- Preliminary Assessment Workplan SubmittedFacility Status:
                    118169Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

1588 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster K
0.301 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA  
SSE 813 N IDAHO ST    N/A
K60 LUSTMINERVA RESIDENCE S108751229

                              Extracted from TEC Accutite’s June 21, 2010 Second Quarter 2010Site History:
                              Heating Oil / Fuel OilPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)Potential Media Affect:
                              Local AgencyFile Location:
                              118169LOC Case Number:
                              Not reportedRB Case Number:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPLocal Agency:
                              JMCase Worker:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPLead Agency:
                              11/16/2006Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -122.32863506191Longitude:
                              37.5821773105183Latitude:
                              T0608179970Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

1635 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster K
0.310 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
9 ft.

1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSE PRIVATE RESIDENCE    N/A
K61 LUSTPRIVATE RESIDENCE S110655287
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                              6503726298Phone Number:
                              jmadden@smcgov.orgEmail:
                              SAN MATEOCity:
                              2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGASAddress:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPOrganization Name:
                              JACOB MADDENContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              juchman@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              OAKLANDCity:
                              1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400Address:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Organization Name:
                              JOLANTA UCHMANContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              location. Quarterly groundwater monitoring and sampling initiated.
                              monitoring well MW-1 installed in the vicinity of the former UST
                              floating freeproduct in the source area. August 2009 Groundwater
                              that a monitoring well be installed to assess and remediate potential
                              concentration detected during August 2006 site assessment and request
                              request additional site assessment to confirm source area (tank pit)
                              Letters from San Mateo County Groundwater Protection Program (SMCGPP)
                              detected at or above laboratory reporting limits. March/May 2009:
                              as motor oil (TPHmo), and BTEX compounds. Target analytes were not
                              petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel (TPHd), total petroleum hydrocarbons
                              and groundwater samples were collected and analyzed for total
                              February 2009: Six soil borings were advanced (B-3 through B-8). Soil
                              Department requests additional site investigation and cleanup.
                              site. June 2007: Letter from San Mateo County Environmental Health
                              by TEC Accutite notes diesel fuel in groundwater above ESLs for the
                              fuel release was noted. October 2006: Tank closure report submitted
                              groundwater and soil samples were collected and evidence of a diesel
                              Borings B-1 and B-2 were advanced by hand auger near the tank;
                              rinsed and filled with concrete slurry by TEC Accutite. August 2006:
                              in place. June 2006: The tank is pumped to remove residual fuel,
                              transfer due diligence. Kavanaugh Engineering recommends tank closure
                              use are known to exist. 2004: The UST is discovered during property
                              natural gas service was supplied to the residence. No records of tank
                              building construction. 1950s: The UST was taken out of service when
                              beneath the building foundation, was likely installed prior to
                              A house existed on the site. The UST, which is partially located
                              Engineering, because it was under the house foundation. Approx. 1929:
                              in 2004. The tank was closed in place, as recommended by Kavanaugh
                              North Idaho Street, a 500-gallon home heating oil tank was discovered
                              the space between the residence and the neighboring house at 819
                              Street. The property and building onsite are owned by Mr. Minerva. In
                              California, near the intersection of State Street and North Idaho
                              subject site is located in a residential area of San Mateo,
                              professional interpretations made in the referenced report. The
                              responsibility for the accuracy of the statements made or any
                              Groundwater Monitoring Rpeort, San Mateo County does not take

PRIVATE RESIDENCE  (Continued) S110655287
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                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              08/03/2006Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20090922Action:
                              09/22/2009Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Preliminary Site Assessment ReportAction:
                              03/23/2009Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Well Installation ReportAction:
                              12/18/2009Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20110317Action:
                              03/17/2011Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20140619Action:
                              06/19/2014Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20140326Action:
                              03/26/2014Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              10/16/2006Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              11/16/2006Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              11/16/2006Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              08/03/2006Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

Status History:

PRIVATE RESIDENCE  (Continued) S110655287
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                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              02/15/2011Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Verbal Communication - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              07/19/2014Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:
                              07/17/2009Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              05/15/2014Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Site Assessment Report - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              09/29/2011Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              07/15/2011Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20140724Action:
                              07/24/2014Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Notice of Responsibility - #20061127Action:
                              11/27/2006Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan - Regulator RespondedAction:
                              10/26/2012Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20120724Action:
                              07/24/2012Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Warning Letter - #20121108Action:
                              11/08/2012Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              05/15/2010Date:

PRIVATE RESIDENCE  (Continued) S110655287
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                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20090721Action:
                              07/21/2009Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20090513Action:
                              05/13/2009Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              02/15/2013Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              08/03/2006Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Preliminary Site Assessment WorkplanAction:
                              01/15/2007Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review SummaryAction:
                              01/27/2011Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Warning Letter - #20121204Action:
                              12/04/2012Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20120925Action:
                              09/25/2012Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20100720Action:
                              07/20/2010Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20110622Action:
                              06/22/2011Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20090319Action:
                              03/19/2009Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

PRIVATE RESIDENCE  (Continued) S110655287

TC4194677.2s   Page 75



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Interim Remedial Action ReportAction:
                              01/25/2013Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20081105Action:
                              11/05/2008Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              02/15/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              08/15/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608179970Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20140716Action:
                              07/16/2014Date:

PRIVATE RESIDENCE  (Continued) S110655287

                                             Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                             Not reportedDate Remediation Action Underway:
                                             Not reportedPollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                             Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                             Not reportedPreliminary Site Assesment Began:
                                             Not reportedPrelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
          LUSTOversight Program:
          Not reportedDate Leak Confirmed:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          OMHow Discovered:
          660033Case Number:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          Not reportedFacility Id:
          2Region:

LUST REG 2:

1749 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster L
0.331 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
7 ft.

1/4-1/2 BURLINGAME, CA  94010
NW 350 AIRPORT    N/A
L62 LUSTCARUFF CALIFORNIA CORP S103890800

TC4194677.2s   Page 76



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

      92201Incident Description:
      Not reportedDischarge Date:
      Not reportedFacility Type:
      Not reportedBoard File Number:
      Not reportedStaff Initials:
      Not reportedDate Reported:

Notify 65:

1749 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster L
0.331 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
7 ft.

1/4-1/2 BURLINGAME, CA  92201
NW 350 AIRPORT BOULEVARD    N/A
L63 Notify 65CARUFF CALIFORNIA CORP. S100179131

                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Organization Name:
                              UUUContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0608100107Global Id:

                              6503726298Phone Number:
                              jmadden@smcgov.orgEmail:
                              SAN MATEOCity:
                              2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGASAddress:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPOrganization Name:
                              JACOB MADDENContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0608100107Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)Potential Media Affect:
                              Local AgencyFile Location:
                              660033LOC Case Number:
                              41-0113RB Case Number:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPLocal Agency:
                              JMCase Worker:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPLead Agency:
                              10/10/1993Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -122.336906Longitude:
                              37.591569Latitude:
                              T0608100107Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    41-0113Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    41Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

1749 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster L
0.331 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
7 ft.

1/4-1/2 BURLINGAME, CA  94010
NW LUST350 AIRPORT    N/A
L64 HIST CORTESECARUFF CALIFORNIA CORPORA S103892158
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                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTEDR Link ID:
                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTCase Type:
                    026350120APN Number:
                    T0608100107Global ID:
                    9- Case ClosedFacility Status:
                    660033Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

                              Notice of Responsibility - #1Action:
                              06/15/1989Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608100107Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              06/15/1989Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0608100107Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              06/15/1989Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0608100107Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              10/10/1993Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0608100107Global Id:

                              06/15/1989Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0608100107Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              OAKLANDCity:
                              1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400Address:

CARUFF CALIFORNIA CORPORA  (Continued) S103892158

                              37.580096Latitude:
                              T0608100943Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    41-1030Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    41Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

2557 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster M
0.484 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
25 ft.

1/4-1/2 San Mateo Co. BISAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSW LUST880 DELAWARE    N/A
M65 HIST CORTESECHEVRON STATION S103894103
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                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              01/22/1997Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0608100943Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              10/25/1996Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0608100943Global Id:

                              07/10/2003Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                              T0608100943Global Id:

                              10/25/1996Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0608100943Global Id:

                              03/15/2004Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0608100943Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              OAKLANDCity:
                              1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400Address:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Organization Name:
                              UUUContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0608100943Global Id:

                              6503726289Phone Number:
                              mmullaney@smcgov.orgEmail:
                              SAN MATEOCity:
                              2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGASAddress:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPOrganization Name:
                              MARC MULLANEYContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0608100943Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)Potential Media Affect:
                              Local Agency WarehouseFile Location:
                              110108LOC Case Number:
                              41-1030RB Case Number:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPLocal Agency:
                              MMCase Worker:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPLead Agency:
                              03/15/2004Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -122.33395Longitude:

CHEVRON STATION  (Continued) S103894103
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                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              08/15/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608100943Global Id:

                              UnknownAction:
                              04/20/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608100943Global Id:

                              Request for ClosureAction:
                              10/31/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608100943Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              02/15/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0608100943Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20000803Action:
                              08/03/2000Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608100943Global Id:

                              ExcavationAction:
                              10/25/1996Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0608100943Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20040315Action:
                              03/15/2004Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608100943Global Id:

                              Notice of Responsibility - #1Action:
                              01/28/1997Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608100943Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20040120Action:
                              01/20/2004Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608100943Global Id:

                              Staff Letter - #20030710Action:
                              07/10/2003Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608100943Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              10/25/1996Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0608100943Global Id:

CHEVRON STATION  (Continued) S103894103
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                    UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERALDescription:
                    PR0022109Record Id:
                    UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERALProg Element Code:
                    FA0016907Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLYDescription:
                    PR0023714Record Id:
                    STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLYProg Element Code:
                    FA0016907Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES <27 GAL/YEARDescription:
                    PR0044481Record Id:
                    GENERATES <27 GAL/YEARProg Element Code:
                    FA0016907Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

                                             7/10/2003Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                             Not reportedDate Remediation Action Underway:
                                             Not reportedPollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                             1/1/1965Pollution Characterization Began:
                                             Not reportedPreliminary Site Assesment Began:
                                             Not reportedPrelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
          LUSTOversight Program:
          Not reportedDate Leak Confirmed:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          OMHow Discovered:
          110108Case Number:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          Not reportedFacility Id:
          2Region:

LUST REG 2:

CHEVRON STATION  (Continued) S103894103

     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     41003378Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTEDR Link ID:
                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTCase Type:
                    033010060APN Number:
                    T0608100943Global ID:
                    9- Case ClosedFacility Status:
                    110108Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

2557 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster M
0.484 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
25 ft.

1/4-1/2 SWEEPS USTSAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSW CA FID UST880 N DELAWARE    N/A
M66 LUSTPENINSULA CHEVRON S101593949
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          002137Owner Tank Id:
          10-13-88Created Date:
          04-12-94Action Date:
          04-12-94Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          2Number:
          110033Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          PRM UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-12-94Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          41-000-110033-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          002138Owner Tank Id:
          10-13-88Created Date:
          04-12-94Action Date:
          04-12-94Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          2Number:
          110033Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          4Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-12-94Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          41-000-110033-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          002136Owner Tank Id:
          10-13-88Created Date:
          04-12-94Action Date:
          04-12-94Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          2Number:
          110033Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     SAN MATEO 94401Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     880 N DELAWAREMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     4153488870Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:

PENINSULA CHEVRON  (Continued) S101593949
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-12-94Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          41-000-110033-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          UNKOwner Tank Id:
          10-13-88Created Date:
          04-12-94Action Date:
          04-12-94Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          2Number:
          110033Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          PLUS UNLEADEContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-12-94Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          41-000-110033-000003SWRCB Tank Id:

PENINSULA CHEVRON  (Continued) S101593949

            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            SAN MATEO COUNTYLead Agency:
            SAN MATEO COUNTYRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            0.04Acres:
            EvaluationSite Type Detailed:
            EvaluationSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            07/29/1994Status Date:
            Refer: Other AgencyStatus:
            41720099Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CFDescription:
                    PR0003419Record Id:
                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3Prog Element Code:
                    FA0005322Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES <27 GAL/YEARDescription:
                    PR0010713Record Id:
                    GENERATES <27 GAL/YEARProg Element Code:
                    FA0005322Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

2598 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster M
0.492 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
25 ft.

1/4-1/2 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSW ENVIROSTOR850 DELAWARE    N/A
M67 San Mateo Co. BIHOLIDAY CLEANERS S100932195
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    activities at the site.
                    Site screening completed. The local agency permits and overseeComments:
                    08/18/2003Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED ACTIVE SITE ID’D BY DRIVE BYComments:
                    10/15/1980Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    41720099Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -122.3336Longitude:
            37.57916Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            13Senate:
            22Assembly:
            Cleanup BerkeleyDivision Branch:
            Denise TsujiSupervisor:

HOLIDAY CLEANERS  (Continued) S100932195

                    GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTProg Element Code:
                    FA0017023Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTDescription:
                    PR0023089Record Id:
                    GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTProg Element Code:
                    FA0016464Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

San Mateo Co. BI:

3707 ft.
0.702 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
33 ft.

1/2-1 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSW ENVIROSTOR815 WOODSIDE    N/A
68 San Mateo Co. BIPARAMOUNT COLLISION S103994250
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                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/07/1987Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    04/03/1981Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    41750034Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110010466744Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    032122120Alias Name:
            SOILPotential Description:
            Arsenic Total Chromium (1:6 ratio Cr VI:Cr III Lead ZincConfirmed COC:
            Arsenic Total Chromium (1:6 ratio Cr VI:Cr III Lead ZincPotential COC:
            PAINT/DEPAINT FACILITYPast Use:
            032122120APN:
            -122.3360Longitude:
            37.57696Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            13Senate:
            22Assembly:
            Cleanup BerkeleyDivision Branch:
            Denise TsujiSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            SAN MATEO COUNTYLead Agency:
            SAN MATEO COUNTYRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            1Acres:
            EvaluationSite Type Detailed:
            EvaluationSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            08/30/2002Status Date:
            No Further ActionStatus:
            41750034Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CFDescription:
                    PR0003289Record Id:
                    STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3Prog Element Code:
                    FA0017023Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

                    GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENTDescription:
                    PR0010661Record Id:

PARAMOUNT COLLISION  (Continued) S103994250
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    No action required.Comments:
                    08/30/2002Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:

PARAMOUNT COLLISION  (Continued) S103994250

                              mmullaney@smcgov.orgEmail:
                              SAN MATEOCity:
                              2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGASAddress:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPOrganization Name:
                              MARC MULLANEYContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0608100382Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              OAKLANDCity:
                              1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400Address:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Organization Name:
                              UUUContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0608100382Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              DieselPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)Potential Media Affect:
                              Local Agency WarehouseFile Location:
                              110006LOC Case Number:
                              41-0401RB Case Number:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPLocal Agency:
                              MMCase Worker:
                              SAN MATEO COUNTY LOPLead Agency:
                              08/31/2001Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -122.3377654Longitude:
                              37.5763937Latitude:
                              T0608100382Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

4223 ft.
0.800 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
34 ft.

1/2-1 SAN MATEO, CA  94401
SSW ENVIROSTOR850 SAN MATEO    N/A
69 LUSTPACIFIC READY MIX S101482212
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            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            13Senate:
            22Assembly:
            Cleanup BerkeleyDivision Branch:
            Denise TsujiSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            SAN MATEO COUNTYLead Agency:
            SAN MATEO COUNTYRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            3.6Acres:
            EvaluationSite Type Detailed:
            EvaluationSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            03/25/2002Status Date:
            Refer: Other AgencyStatus:
            41320028Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTEDR Link ID:
                    SAN MATEO CO. LUSTCase Type:
                    9- Case ClosedAPN Number:
                    T0608100382Global ID:
                    Not reportedFacility Status:
                    110006Facility ID:
                    SAN MATEORegion:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

                              Notice of Responsibility - #1Action:
                              12/21/1988Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0608100382Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              04/13/1988Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0608100382Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              04/13/1988Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0608100382Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              08/31/2001Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0608100382Global Id:

                              04/13/1988Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0608100382Global Id:

Status History:

                              6503726289Phone Number:

PACIFIC READY MIX  (Continued) S101482212
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Services Department.
                    Site screening completed. Site referred to San Mateo County HealthComments:
                    03/25/2002Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/27/1987Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/07/1991Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    08/15/1980Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    41320028Alias Name:
            OTH, SOILPotential Description:
            TPH-diesel TPH-gas TPH-MOTOR OILConfirmed COC:
            TPH-diesel TPH-gas TPH-MOTOR OILPotential COC:
            MANUFACTURING - OTHERPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -122.3383Longitude:
            37.57666Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:

PACIFIC READY MIX  (Continued) S101482212

                    School CleanupSite Type:
                    41820008Facility ID:

SCH:

4493 ft.
0.851 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
30 ft.

1/2-1 ENVIROSTORBURLINGAME, CA  94010
WSW DEED400 CAROLAN AVENUE    N/A
70 SCHBURLINGAME HIGH SCHOOL S103986521
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                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/16/2001Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    manager change.
                    On August 20, 2013, DTSC notified the District about the AgreementComments:
                    08/20/2013Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    41820008Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    204083Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110021905143Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    029141010Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    029-141-010Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    026290380Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SAN MATEO UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SAN MATEO UHSD-BURLINGAME HIGHAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    BURLINGAME HIGH SCHOOOLAlias Name:
                    SOIL, SOILPotential Description:
                    biphenyls (PCBs, Lead
                    Arsenic, , Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs, PolychlorinatedConfirmed COC:
                    Arsenic, Lead, Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBsPotential COC:
                    UNKNOWN, SCHOOL - HIGH SCHOOLPast Use:
                    026290380, 029-141-010, 029141010APN:
                    -122.3468Longitude:
                    37.58249Latitude:
                    School DistrictFunding:
                    YESRestricted Use:
                    08/04/2011Status Date:
                    Certified / Operation & MaintenanceStatus:
                    Not reportedSpecial Program Status:
                    13Senate:
                    22Assembly:
                    204083Site Code:
                    Northern California Schools & Santa SusanaDivision Branch:
                    Jose SalcedoSupervisor:
                    Mellan SongcoProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Cleanup ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    22Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    SchoolSite Type Detail:

BURLINGAME HIGH SCHOOL  (Continued) S103986521
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                    Project Manager ChangeComments:
                    08/27/2009Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    approved.
                    signatures will be added to the tracking form when the RAW is
                    Office of Env. Planning & Analysis has approved the NOE. DivisionComments:
                    09/06/2007Completed Date:
                    CEQA - Notice of ExemptionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/05/2002Completed Date:
                    Environmental Oversight AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Area E and both areas meet or exceeds the minimum cap thickness.
                    (Locus Technologies). Cap measurements were taken at two areas in
                    (Arsenic Coordinator), Ricky Carrillo (Plant Manager), Wes Hawthorne
                    the cap at the site with the District representatives Sara Dwight
                    On July 9, 2014, DTSC participated on the 5-Year review inspection ofComments:
                    07/09/2014Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    followed.
                    if any of the areas of concern is impacted the proper SOP will be
                    monitoring the progress of the modernization project to ensure that
                    Victor Talaveras (Arsenic Coordinator) is aware of the project and is
                    undergoing modernization. DTSC was notified by W. Hawthorne that
                    HS with Zeke Lyles and Wes Hawthorne. The Burlingame HS is still
                    DTSC participated in the annual arsenic inspection at the BurlingameComments:
                    06/18/2012Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    (Locus).
                    with Victor Talavera and Patrick Sing (District), and Wes Hawthorne
                    On July 10, 2013, DTSC participated on the annual site inspectionComments:
                    07/10/2013Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    covenant for the Burlingame High School.
                    On January 4, 2013, the County of San Mateo recorded the land useComments:
                    01/04/2013Completed Date:
                    Land Use RestrictionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

BURLINGAME HIGH SCHOOL  (Continued) S103986521
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                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/20/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/10/2005Completed Date:
                    CEQA - Notice of ExemptionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Lead/PCBCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    07/07/2014Completed Date:
                    Amendment - Order/AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/03/2009Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    RACR and a schedule of mitigation activities.
                    the project and requesting a response to DTSC comments regarding the
                    DTSC issued a letter to the District outlining the current status ofComments:
                    08/25/2008Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/29/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/13/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/06/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    06/28/2010Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

BURLINGAME HIGH SCHOOL  (Continued) S103986521
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                    02/05/2004Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC issued a fully executed Operation and Maintenance Agreement.Comments:
                    08/04/2009Completed Date:
                    Operation & Maintenance Order/AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    03/23/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    07/18/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    07/19/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    08/03/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    04/20/2005Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    04/26/2005Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/20/2005Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Lead/PCBCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/27/2005Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:

BURLINGAME HIGH SCHOOL  (Continued) S103986521
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                    06/23/2006Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    actions on the school will take more than six months to complete.
                    funding by crafting a letter to CDE indicating that the removal
                    District requested DTSC to assist the in solicitation of stateComments:
                    04/04/2006Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    address arsenic impacted soils at the site.
                    determination. A Removal Action Workplan (RAW) will be prepared to
                    DTSC approved the SSI report with a remediation requiredComments:
                    04/27/2007Completed Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    goal is 0.3 mg/kg and lead clean-up goal is 255 mg/kg.
                    neccessary if significant public comments are recevied. PCB clean-up
                    and PCBs with the undersanding that changes to the RAW may be
                    allowed the District to move forward with the removal action for lead
                    public comment period notification as scheduled. Conditional approval
                    DTSC issued conditional approval. The newspaper did not run theComments:
                    12/19/2005Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Lead/PCBCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    06/02/2005Completed Date:
                    Technical WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/23/2002Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    04/06/2005Completed Date:
                    Technical WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    08/07/2002Completed Date:
                    Phase 1Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC approved the PEA with further action required determination.Comments:

BURLINGAME HIGH SCHOOL  (Continued) S103986521
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                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    dirt easment area.
                    DTSC approval of temporary mitigation for cement slurry over City’sComments:
                    03/12/2007Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/26/2006Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    campus.
                    a VCA for the clean-up of elevated levels of arsenic found on the
                    Letter was constructed to encourage San Mateo Union HSD to enter intoComments:
                    05/17/2004Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    remediation of arsenic and project closure.
                    the lead/PCB removal, additional investigation of arsenic, the
                    project. Cost estimate considered the oversight for the remainder of
                    Established a new cost estimate to complete the remainder of theComments:
                    12/20/2006Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    investigation for discussion purposes only.
                    DTSC put an unofficial summary together of all of the arsenicComments:
                    12/20/2006Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    period for the lead RAW and the contamination identified on the site.
                    Fast Sheet developed to announce the start of the public commentComments:
                    11/14/2005Completed Date:
                    Fact SheetsCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Lead/PCBCompleted Area Name:

                    Burlingame.
                    in the City Easement. Memo is part of a letter to the City of
                    DTSC PM memo regarding the evaluation for concentrations of arsenicComments:
                    09/15/2005Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    contacted and staff has been assigned to project.
                    Delays in Investigation letter to the School District. OLC has beenComments:

BURLINGAME HIGH SCHOOL  (Continued) S103986521
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                    use as fill material in Area B.
                    Ranch Quarry would not adversely impact the site and is suitable to
                    analytical data provided, the decomposed granite from the Handley
                    DTSC reviewed and determined that based on the results of theComments:
                    02/07/2008Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/18/2008Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reported
                    High School, DTSC has approved the use of the proposed fill materials.
                    soils to be used as fill material in the remediation at Burlingame
                    Following a comprehensive review of the laboratory reports on theComments:
                    05/02/2007Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    will run from 10/5/07 - 11/05/07.
                    beginning of the public comment period. The public comment period
                    DTSC issued the Fact Sheet and public notice establishing theComments:
                    10/01/2007Completed Date:
                    Fact SheetsCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    filed the NOE.
                    comments regarding the RAW (in a separate but enclosed letter) and
                    DTSC issued a RAW approval and concurrently reponded to publicComments:
                    11/07/2007Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Received 2 copies of Fact Sheet. Uploaded document.Comments:
                    03/28/2007Completed Date:
                    Fact SheetsCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Lead/PCBCompleted Area Name:

                    characterization
                    DTSC received (via email), reviewed and approved the TM for arsenicComments:
                    03/21/2007Completed Date:
                    Technical ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC issued Status of Investigation for arsenic Letter.Comments:
                    03/15/2007Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:

BURLINGAME HIGH SCHOOL  (Continued) S103986521
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                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Lead/PCBCompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC/District arsenic remediation meetingComments:
                    02/28/2008Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC/District arsenic remediation meetingComments:
                    02/14/2008Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC/District arsenic remediation meetingComments:
                    01/17/2008Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC/District arsenic remediation meetingComments:
                    01/03/2008Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC/District arsenic remediaiton meetingComments:
                    12/27/2007Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC/District arsenic remediation meetingComments:
                    12/13/2007Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC/Distict arsenic remediation meetingComments:
                    12/06/2007Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC/District weekly remediation meetingComments:
                    11/29/2007Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/15/2008Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:
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                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    the O&M Plan.
                    at the Athletic Field area that will be included and managed under
                    Report. This letter also identified two new areas of concern located
                    On May 3, 2012, DTSC approved the Arsenic Annual Inspection SummaryComments:
                    05/03/2012Completed Date:
                    Operations and Maintenance ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC approved the 2010 Arsenic Annual Inspection summary ReportComments:
                    06/06/2011Completed Date:
                    Operations and Maintenance ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    in Area B.
                    not adversely impact the site and is suitable to use as fill material
                    provided, the decomposed granite from the Handley Ranch Quarry would
                    DTSC reviewed and determined that based on the analytical dataComments:
                    02/07/2008Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/07/2009Completed Date:
                    Fact SheetsCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    impacted soils
                    DTSC approved the Removal Action Completion Report for arsenicComments:
                    05/06/2010Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    (July 10, 2012 version)
                    On July 19, 2012, DTSC received the complete revised Final O&M PlanComments:
                    08/04/2011Completed Date:
                    Operations and Maintenance PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    removal action workplan.
                    needed for the project, even though the LUC was not mentioned in the
                    as a bridging document to explain that a Land Use Covenant (LUC) is
                    DTSC developed and approved the ESD for the project. The ESD servesComments:
                    10/27/2008Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/27/2008Completed Date:
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                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Lead/PCBCompleted Area Name:

                    recommendation for their remediation in the arsenic RAW.
                    the planter boxes; the District will include their final
                    remediation in the planter boxes. Discussed a couple of options for
                    project: Schedule for remainder of activities; Discussion regarding
                    Held a face-to-face meeting to discuss outstanding issues for theComments:
                    04/05/2007Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    be issued.
                    Additional internal meetings are needed to determine if an order will
                    not comply with the DNONC. Comments were written on the response;
                    Sharon received a draft response letter from the District that didComments:
                    01/25/2007Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reported
                    DTSC issued approval to begin construction on the rear athletic field.Comments:
                    10/01/2007Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Final public notice for publishing before July 8, 2014.Comments:
                    07/17/2014Completed Date:
                    Public NoticeCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    25, 2013.
                    Arsenic Annual Report; the e-copy was received via email on September
                    On October 2, 2013, DTSC received one hard copy of the revised 2013Comments:
                    10/04/2013Completed Date:
                    Operations and Maintenance ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Inspection Report.
                    On September 4, 2012, DTSC approved the 2012 Annual SummaryComments:
                    09/07/2012Completed Date:
                    Operations and Maintenance ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Arsenic Coordinator (replacing Mr. Ezekiel Lyles).
                    via e-mail indicating that Mr. Victor Talavera will be the new
                    On February 22, 2012, DTSC received a notification from the SMUHGDComments:
                    02/22/2012Completed Date:
                    *Correspondence - ReceivedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
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                    12/04/2013Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    temporary fence
                    Determination of Non-Compliance (DoNC) or a Fence and Post on a
                    Substantial Endangerment order would appropriate to issue or , a
                    November 06 for $298,000,000. discussed if an Imminent and
                    Project team discussed Measure M (Proposition 39) that was passed inComments:
                    01/29/2007Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    fact sheets;
                    need to be completed; Stabalization of site press release and future
                    arsenic characterization; prepare another timeline of tasks that
                    complete the PCB and Lead removal actions, cost to completed and
                    email; Cost Estimates to complete all of the work at BHS- cost to
                    requirements for proper signage and will send it to Burlingame via
                    PCB area; financal capabilities of the District; look up the
                    Project Team to discuss outstanding issues for project: fence theComments:
                    02/01/2007Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    the arsenic removal, but no specific date will be mentioned.
                    additional arsenic investigation. A reference will be made regarding
                    dates of the PCB and lead removals as well as a date on the
                    Sheet was recommended instead of a work notice. It will include the
                    lapsed since the last communication from DTSC to the community, Fact
                    for Burlingame. Based on the significant amount of time that has
                    Meet with Kim, Diane and Mark to discuss the work notice Kim preparedComments:
                    02/08/2007Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    03/22/2007Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    remediation activities.
                    Berkeley Office to develop the dates for the remaining of the
                    removal; 3. Recent arsenic characterization; 4. Meeting in DTSC
                    Phone conference to discuss 1. Fact sheet; 2. Start of the Lead/PCBComments:
                    03/30/2007Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Site Visit to oversee confirmation sampling for PCB remediation.Comments:
                    04/02/2007Completed Date:
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                    Currently, area soil is exposed. During the site inspection Z.
                    The trees will stay and the root area will have bark as covering.
                    over the grassy area around the gym instead on maintaning the grass.
                    after the ongoing modernization he is planning on putting concrete
                    concreted needs woodchips to fill bald spots. Z. Lyles mentioned that
                    the new building; some of the Area C around the gym that is not
                    building D is almost complete - need to verify if Area C is beneath
                    additional wood chips to fill bald spots around plants; a new
                    additional granite; Area C behind building C and by the library needs
                    some trees in Area E; some of the planters in Area F2 needs
                    observed during the walkthrough: bare soils w/ mesh visible around
                    Technologies), O&M Professional; and, George. The following were
                    District’s Arsenic Coordinator; J. Wesley Hawthorne (Locus
                    DTSC conducted the 2011 Annual Arsenic Inpection with Zeke Lyles,Comments:
                    07/20/2011Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    On January 29, 2013, DTSC completed the site certification.Comments:
                    01/29/2013Completed Date:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/15/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/12/2005Completed Date:
                    School Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    response by January 17, 2007
                    a RAW to address the mitigation of arsenic. District to provide a
                    document the extent of arsenic-contamination on BHS; and submittal of
                    the main building and a submittal of a RACR; Submittal of an SSI to
                    three thing: Completion of removal action for lead and PCBs around
                    sent to the City of Burlingame (Jim Nantell) . The DNONC identified
                    Non-Compliance was signed and sent to the District and the letter
                    Meeting to discuss: the letter of proposed Determination ofComments:
                    12/26/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    will be implemented for this project.
                    Mr. Talaveras stated that the SOP included in the approved O&M Plan
                    the demolition work is from December 16, 2013 until January 24, 2014.
                    C identified in the DTSC-approved O&M Plan. The proposed schedule for
                    Economics Building) will be demolished which would impact Areas G and
                    Talaveras (District’s Arsenic Coordinator) that Building F (Home
                    On December 2, 2013, DTSC was notified via email from Mr. VictorComments:
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            026290380, 029-141-010, 029141010APN:
            -122.3468Longitude:
            37.58249Latitude:
            School DistrictFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            YESRestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            13Senate:
            22Assembly:
            Northern California Schools & Santa SusanaDivision Branch:
            Jose SalcedoSupervisor:
            Mellan SongcoProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            22Acres:
            SchoolSite Type Detailed:
            School CleanupSite Type:
            204083Site Code:
            08/04/2011Status Date:
            Certified / Operation & MaintenanceStatus:
            41820008Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

41820008EDR Link ID:
01/04/2013Deed Date(s):
Not reportedCovenant Uploaded:
Not reportedAgency:
CERTIFIED / OPERATION & MAINTENANCEStatus:
SCHOOL CLEANUPSite Type:
Not reportedSub Area:
ARSENICArea:

DEED:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    02/13/2015Schedule Due Date:
                    Operations and Maintenance PlanSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    02/13/2015Schedule Due Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    SOP included in the O&M plan.
                    recommended that samples be taken & that the consultants follow the
                    the track area will also be modernized in the coming months. DTSC
                    for arsenic in the soil. In addition, Z. Lyles also mentioned that
                    Area G2 is part of the parking area and therefore there’s a potential
                    will be re-finished in the coming months. DTSC reminded them that
                    Lyles mentioned that the parking area in the south side of the site
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                    HS with Zeke Lyles and Wes Hawthorne. The Burlingame HS is still
                    DTSC participated in the annual arsenic inspection at the BurlingameComments:
                    06/18/2012Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    (Locus).
                    with Victor Talavera and Patrick Sing (District), and Wes Hawthorne
                    On July 10, 2013, DTSC participated on the annual site inspectionComments:
                    07/10/2013Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    covenant for the Burlingame High School.
                    On January 4, 2013, the County of San Mateo recorded the land useComments:
                    01/04/2013Completed Date:
                    Land Use RestrictionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/16/2001Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    manager change.
                    On August 20, 2013, DTSC notified the District about the AgreementComments:
                    08/20/2013Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    41820008Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    204083Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110021905143Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    029141010Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    029-141-010Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    026290380Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SAN MATEO UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SAN MATEO UHSD-BURLINGAME HIGHAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    BURLINGAME HIGH SCHOOOLAlias Name:
            SOIL, SOILPotential Description:
            Arsenic Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs LeadConfirmed COC:
            Arsenic Lead Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBsPotential COC:
            UNKNOWN, SCHOOL - HIGH SCHOOLPast Use:
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                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/13/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/06/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    06/28/2010Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Project Manager ChangeComments:
                    08/27/2009Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    approved.
                    signatures will be added to the tracking form when the RAW is
                    Office of Env. Planning & Analysis has approved the NOE. DivisionComments:
                    09/06/2007Completed Date:
                    CEQA - Notice of ExemptionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/05/2002Completed Date:
                    Environmental Oversight AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Area E and both areas meet or exceeds the minimum cap thickness.
                    (Locus Technologies). Cap measurements were taken at two areas in
                    (Arsenic Coordinator), Ricky Carrillo (Plant Manager), Wes Hawthorne
                    the cap at the site with the District representatives Sara Dwight
                    On July 9, 2014, DTSC participated on the 5-Year review inspection ofComments:
                    07/09/2014Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    followed.
                    if any of the areas of concern is impacted the proper SOP will be
                    monitoring the progress of the modernization project to ensure that
                    Victor Talaveras (Arsenic Coordinator) is aware of the project and is
                    undergoing modernization. DTSC was notified by W. Hawthorne that
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                    04/20/2005Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    04/26/2005Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/20/2005Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Lead/PCBCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/27/2005Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/20/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/10/2005Completed Date:
                    CEQA - Notice of ExemptionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Lead/PCBCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    07/07/2014Completed Date:
                    Amendment - Order/AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/03/2009Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    RACR and a schedule of mitigation activities.
                    the project and requesting a response to DTSC comments regarding the
                    DTSC issued a letter to the District outlining the current status ofComments:
                    08/25/2008Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/29/2006Completed Date:

BURLINGAME HIGH SCHOOL  (Continued) S103986521

TC4194677.2s   Page 104



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/23/2002Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    04/06/2005Completed Date:
                    Technical WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    08/07/2002Completed Date:
                    Phase 1Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC approved the PEA with further action required determination.Comments:
                    02/05/2004Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC issued a fully executed Operation and Maintenance Agreement.Comments:
                    08/04/2009Completed Date:
                    Operation & Maintenance Order/AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    03/23/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    07/18/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    07/19/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    08/03/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
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                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    period for the lead RAW and the contamination identified on the site.
                    Fast Sheet developed to announce the start of the public commentComments:
                    11/14/2005Completed Date:
                    Fact SheetsCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Lead/PCBCompleted Area Name:

                    Burlingame.
                    in the City Easement. Memo is part of a letter to the City of
                    DTSC PM memo regarding the evaluation for concentrations of arsenicComments:
                    09/15/2005Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    contacted and staff has been assigned to project.
                    Delays in Investigation letter to the School District. OLC has beenComments:
                    06/23/2006Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    actions on the school will take more than six months to complete.
                    funding by crafting a letter to CDE indicating that the removal
                    District requested DTSC to assist the in solicitation of stateComments:
                    04/04/2006Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    address arsenic impacted soils at the site.
                    determination. A Removal Action Workplan (RAW) will be prepared to
                    DTSC approved the SSI report with a remediation requiredComments:
                    04/27/2007Completed Date:
                    Supplemental Site Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    goal is 0.3 mg/kg and lead clean-up goal is 255 mg/kg.
                    neccessary if significant public comments are recevied. PCB clean-up
                    and PCBs with the undersanding that changes to the RAW may be
                    allowed the District to move forward with the removal action for lead
                    public comment period notification as scheduled. Conditional approval
                    DTSC issued conditional approval. The newspaper did not run theComments:
                    12/19/2005Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Lead/PCBCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    06/02/2005Completed Date:
                    Technical WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
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                    11/07/2007Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Received 2 copies of Fact Sheet. Uploaded document.Comments:
                    03/28/2007Completed Date:
                    Fact SheetsCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Lead/PCBCompleted Area Name:

                    characterization
                    DTSC received (via email), reviewed and approved the TM for arsenicComments:
                    03/21/2007Completed Date:
                    Technical ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC issued Status of Investigation for arsenic Letter.Comments:
                    03/15/2007Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    dirt easment area.
                    DTSC approval of temporary mitigation for cement slurry over City’sComments:
                    03/12/2007Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/26/2006Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    campus.
                    a VCA for the clean-up of elevated levels of arsenic found on the
                    Letter was constructed to encourage San Mateo Union HSD to enter intoComments:
                    05/17/2004Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    remediation of arsenic and project closure.
                    the lead/PCB removal, additional investigation of arsenic, the
                    project. Cost estimate considered the oversight for the remainder of
                    Established a new cost estimate to complete the remainder of theComments:
                    12/20/2006Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    investigation for discussion purposes only.
                    DTSC put an unofficial summary together of all of the arsenicComments:
                    12/20/2006Completed Date:
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                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC/Distict arsenic remediation meetingComments:
                    12/06/2007Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC/District weekly remediation meetingComments:
                    11/29/2007Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/15/2008Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    use as fill material in Area B.
                    Ranch Quarry would not adversely impact the site and is suitable to
                    analytical data provided, the decomposed granite from the Handley
                    DTSC reviewed and determined that based on the results of theComments:
                    02/07/2008Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/18/2008Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reported
                    High School, DTSC has approved the use of the proposed fill materials.
                    soils to be used as fill material in the remediation at Burlingame
                    Following a comprehensive review of the laboratory reports on theComments:
                    05/02/2007Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    will run from 10/5/07 - 11/05/07.
                    beginning of the public comment period. The public comment period
                    DTSC issued the Fact Sheet and public notice establishing theComments:
                    10/01/2007Completed Date:
                    Fact SheetsCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    filed the NOE.
                    comments regarding the RAW (in a separate but enclosed letter) and
                    DTSC issued a RAW approval and concurrently reponded to publicComments:
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                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    (July 10, 2012 version)
                    On July 19, 2012, DTSC received the complete revised Final O&M PlanComments:
                    08/04/2011Completed Date:
                    Operations and Maintenance PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    removal action workplan.
                    needed for the project, even though the LUC was not mentioned in the
                    as a bridging document to explain that a Land Use Covenant (LUC) is
                    DTSC developed and approved the ESD for the project. The ESD servesComments:
                    10/27/2008Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/27/2008Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Lead/PCBCompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC/District arsenic remediation meetingComments:
                    02/28/2008Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC/District arsenic remediation meetingComments:
                    02/14/2008Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC/District arsenic remediation meetingComments:
                    01/17/2008Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC/District arsenic remediation meetingComments:
                    01/03/2008Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC/District arsenic remediaiton meetingComments:
                    12/27/2007Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC/District arsenic remediation meetingComments:
                    12/13/2007Completed Date:
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                    25, 2013.
                    Arsenic Annual Report; the e-copy was received via email on September
                    On October 2, 2013, DTSC received one hard copy of the revised 2013Comments:
                    10/04/2013Completed Date:
                    Operations and Maintenance ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Inspection Report.
                    On September 4, 2012, DTSC approved the 2012 Annual SummaryComments:
                    09/07/2012Completed Date:
                    Operations and Maintenance ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Arsenic Coordinator (replacing Mr. Ezekiel Lyles).
                    via e-mail indicating that Mr. Victor Talavera will be the new
                    On February 22, 2012, DTSC received a notification from the SMUHGDComments:
                    02/22/2012Completed Date:
                    *Correspondence - ReceivedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    the O&M Plan.
                    at the Athletic Field area that will be included and managed under
                    Report. This letter also identified two new areas of concern located
                    On May 3, 2012, DTSC approved the Arsenic Annual Inspection SummaryComments:
                    05/03/2012Completed Date:
                    Operations and Maintenance ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC approved the 2010 Arsenic Annual Inspection summary ReportComments:
                    06/06/2011Completed Date:
                    Operations and Maintenance ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    in Area B.
                    not adversely impact the site and is suitable to use as fill material
                    provided, the decomposed granite from the Handley Ranch Quarry would
                    DTSC reviewed and determined that based on the analytical dataComments:
                    02/07/2008Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/07/2009Completed Date:
                    Fact SheetsCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    impacted soils
                    DTSC approved the Removal Action Completion Report for arsenicComments:
                    05/06/2010Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
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                    02/08/2007Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    03/22/2007Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    remediation activities.
                    Berkeley Office to develop the dates for the remaining of the
                    removal; 3. Recent arsenic characterization; 4. Meeting in DTSC
                    Phone conference to discuss 1. Fact sheet; 2. Start of the Lead/PCBComments:
                    03/30/2007Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Site Visit to oversee confirmation sampling for PCB remediation.Comments:
                    04/02/2007Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Lead/PCBCompleted Area Name:

                    recommendation for their remediation in the arsenic RAW.
                    the planter boxes; the District will include their final
                    remediation in the planter boxes. Discussed a couple of options for
                    project: Schedule for remainder of activities; Discussion regarding
                    Held a face-to-face meeting to discuss outstanding issues for theComments:
                    04/05/2007Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    be issued.
                    Additional internal meetings are needed to determine if an order will
                    not comply with the DNONC. Comments were written on the response;
                    Sharon received a draft response letter from the District that didComments:
                    01/25/2007Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reported
                    DTSC issued approval to begin construction on the rear athletic field.Comments:
                    10/01/2007Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    ArsenicCompleted Area Name:

                    Final public notice for publishing before July 8, 2014.Comments:
                    07/17/2014Completed Date:
                    Public NoticeCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
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                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    response by January 17, 2007
                    a RAW to address the mitigation of arsenic. District to provide a
                    document the extent of arsenic-contamination on BHS; and submittal of
                    the main building and a submittal of a RACR; Submittal of an SSI to
                    three thing: Completion of removal action for lead and PCBs around
                    sent to the City of Burlingame (Jim Nantell) . The DNONC identified
                    Non-Compliance was signed and sent to the District and the letter
                    Meeting to discuss: the letter of proposed Determination ofComments:
                    12/26/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    will be implemented for this project.
                    Mr. Talaveras stated that the SOP included in the approved O&M Plan
                    the demolition work is from December 16, 2013 until January 24, 2014.
                    C identified in the DTSC-approved O&M Plan. The proposed schedule for
                    Economics Building) will be demolished which would impact Areas G and
                    Talaveras (District’s Arsenic Coordinator) that Building F (Home
                    On December 2, 2013, DTSC was notified via email from Mr. VictorComments:
                    12/04/2013Completed Date:
                    CorrespondenceCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    temporary fence
                    Determination of Non-Compliance (DoNC) or a Fence and Post on a
                    Substantial Endangerment order would appropriate to issue or , a
                    November 06 for $298,000,000. discussed if an Imminent and
                    Project team discussed Measure M (Proposition 39) that was passed inComments:
                    01/29/2007Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    fact sheets;
                    need to be completed; Stabalization of site press release and future
                    arsenic characterization; prepare another timeline of tasks that
                    complete the PCB and Lead removal actions, cost to completed and
                    email; Cost Estimates to complete all of the work at BHS- cost to
                    requirements for proper signage and will send it to Burlingame via
                    PCB area; financal capabilities of the District; look up the
                    Project Team to discuss outstanding issues for project: fence theComments:
                    02/01/2007Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    the arsenic removal, but no specific date will be mentioned.
                    additional arsenic investigation. A reference will be made regarding
                    dates of the PCB and lead removals as well as a date on the
                    Sheet was recommended instead of a work notice. It will include the
                    lapsed since the last communication from DTSC to the community, Fact
                    for Burlingame. Based on the significant amount of time that has
                    Meet with Kim, Diane and Mark to discuss the work notice Kim preparedComments:
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    02/13/2015Schedule Due Date:
                    Operations and Maintenance PlanSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    02/13/2015Schedule Due Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    SOP included in the O&M plan.
                    recommended that samples be taken & that the consultants follow the
                    the track area will also be modernized in the coming months. DTSC
                    for arsenic in the soil. In addition, Z. Lyles also mentioned that
                    Area G2 is part of the parking area and therefore there’s a potential
                    will be re-finished in the coming months. DTSC reminded them that
                    Lyles mentioned that the parking area in the south side of the site
                    Currently, area soil is exposed. During the site inspection Z.
                    The trees will stay and the root area will have bark as covering.
                    over the grassy area around the gym instead on maintaning the grass.
                    after the ongoing modernization he is planning on putting concrete
                    concreted needs woodchips to fill bald spots. Z. Lyles mentioned that
                    the new building; some of the Area C around the gym that is not
                    building D is almost complete - need to verify if Area C is beneath
                    additional wood chips to fill bald spots around plants; a new
                    additional granite; Area C behind building C and by the library needs
                    some trees in Area E; some of the planters in Area F2 needs
                    observed during the walkthrough: bare soils w/ mesh visible around
                    Technologies), O&M Professional; and, George. The following were
                    District’s Arsenic Coordinator; J. Wesley Hawthorne (Locus
                    DTSC conducted the 2011 Annual Arsenic Inpection with Zeke Lyles,Comments:
                    07/20/2011Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    On January 29, 2013, DTSC completed the site certification.Comments:
                    01/29/2013Completed Date:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/15/2006Completed Date:
                    Site Inspections/Visit  (Non LUR)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/12/2005Completed Date:
                    School Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
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Count: 3 records.

BURLINGAME          S100186218 BROWNING-FERRIS INDUSTRIES AIRPORT BOULEVARD NEAR BROADWA 94010 ENVIROSTOR
SAN MATEO           S101482227 BROWNING-FERRIS IND (SAN MATEO LAN EAST 3RD AVENUE 94401 ENVIROSTOR
SAN MATEO           S104494496 STONEHURST 980 S AMPHLETT BLVD      LUST
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 09/29/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/08/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/08/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 09/29/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/08/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/08/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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Federal Delisted NPL site list

DELISTED NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 09/29/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/08/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/08/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS:  Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
CERCLIS contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,
private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities
List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/11/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2014
Number of Days to Update: 94

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-412-9810
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 07/21/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/07/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERCLIS-NFRAP:  CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined
no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates
this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time.
This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that,
based upon available information, the location is not judged to be a potential NPL site. 

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/11/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2014
Number of Days to Update: 94

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-412-9810
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.
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Date of Government Version: 06/10/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/02/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2014
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 06/10/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/02/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2014
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/10/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/02/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2014
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/10/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/02/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2014
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/10/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/02/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2014
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TC4194677.2s     Page GR-3

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 09/18/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/19/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 09/18/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/19/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 12/03/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 08/29/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/09/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 11/17/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/02/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 09/29/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/30/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2014
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE:  State Response Sites
Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead or oversight capacity.
These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

Date of Government Version: 11/03/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/04/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/12/2014
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 11/04/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
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ENVIROSTOR:  EnviroStor Database
The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC’s) Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s)
EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which there may be reasons to investigate
further. The database includes the following site types: Federal Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL));
State Response, including Military Facilities and State Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor
provides similar information to the information that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information,
including, but not limited to, identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for
reuse, properties where environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses,
and risk characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment
at contaminated sites.

Date of Government Version: 11/03/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/04/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/12/2014
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 11/04/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF (SWIS):  Solid Waste Information System
Active, Closed and Inactive Landfills. SWF/LF records typically contain an inve ntory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills. These may be active or i nactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Section
4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version: 11/17/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery
Telephone:  916-341-6320
Last EDR Contact: 11/19/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/02/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST REG 6L:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/09/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/07/2003
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Lahontan Region (6)
Telephone:  530-542-5572
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Alameda, Alpine, Amador, Butte, Colusa, Contra Costa, Calveras, El
Dorado, Fresno, Glenn, Kern, Kings, Lake, Lassen, Madera, Mariposa, Merced, Modoc, Napa, Nevada, Placer, Plumas,
Sacramento, San Joaquin, Shasta, Solano, Stanislaus, Sutter, Tehama, Tulare, Tuolumne, Yolo, Yuba counties.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone:  916-464-4834
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 4:  Underground Storage Tank Leak List
Los Angeles, Ventura counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control
Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone:  213-576-6710
Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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LUST REG 3:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Monterey, San Benito, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Santa Cruz counties.

Date of Government Version: 05/19/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2003
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Telephone:  805-542-4786
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 2:  Fuel Leak List
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, Napa, San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa
Clara, Solano, Sonoma counties.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Telephone:  510-622-2433
Last EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 1:  Active Toxic Site Investigation
Del Norte, Humboldt, Lake, Mendocino, Modoc, Siskiyou, Sonoma, Trinity counties. For more current information,
please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/29/2001
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board North Coast (1)
Telephone:  707-570-3769
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST:  Geotracker’s Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state. For
more information on a particular leaking underground storage tank sites, please contact the appropriate regulatory
agency.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/15/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2015
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  see region list
Last EDR Contact: 01/21/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/30/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 6V:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations.  Inyo, Kern, Los Angeles, Mono, San Bernardino counties.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/07/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Victorville Branch Office (6)
Telephone:  760-241-7365
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations.  Imperial, Riverside, San Diego, Santa Barbara counties.

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2004
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Colorado River Basin Region (7)
Telephone:  760-776-8943
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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LUST REG 8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8). For more current information, please refer
to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/28/2005
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Telephone:  909-782-4496
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUST REG 9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Report
Orange, Riverside, San Diego counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources
Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2001
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Telephone:  858-637-5595
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2012
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC:  Statewide SLIC Cases
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/15/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2015
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 01/21/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/30/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SLIC REG 1:  Active Toxic Site Investigations
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2003
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board, North Coast Region (1)
Telephone:  707-576-2220
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 2:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Telephone:  510-286-0457
Last EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SLIC REG 3:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Telephone:  805-549-3147
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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SLIC REG 4:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 11/17/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Region Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone:  213-576-6600
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SLIC REG 5:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone:  916-464-3291
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 6V:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/16/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board, Victorville Branch
Telephone:  619-241-6583
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 6L:  SLIC Sites
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Lahontan Region
Telephone:  530-542-5574
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 7:  SLIC List
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 11/24/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  California Regional Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region
Telephone:  760-346-7491
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 8:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/03/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/14/2008
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  California Region Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Telephone:  951-782-3298
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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SLIC REG 9:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/10/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2007
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Telephone:  858-467-2980
Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 05/20/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2014
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 11/04/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 05/22/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/22/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2014
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 11/03/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/05/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 10/06/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/12/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2014
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

TC4194677.2s     Page GR-9

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/01/2013
Number of Days to Update: 184

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 10/31/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2013
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 01/08/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST:  Active UST Facilities
Active UST facilities gathered from the local regulatory agencies

Date of Government Version: 01/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/21/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2015
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  SWRCB
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 01/21/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/30/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

AST:  Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/01/2009
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-327-5092
Last EDR Contact: 12/23/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2014
Number of Days to Update: 271

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 10/31/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 07/30/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/12/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2014
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/03/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/05/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 10/06/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2014
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 08/20/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/22/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2014
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/04/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 08/14/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/15/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/22/2014
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/20/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/15/2014
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2010
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 01/12/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 09/29/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/01/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2014
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 12/31/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the project proponents
have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to provide coverage for
DTSC’s costs.

Date of Government Version: 11/03/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/04/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/12/2014
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 11/04/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 09/22/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/23/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites
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DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SWRCY:  Recycler Database
A listing of recycling facilities in California.

Date of Government Version: 12/15/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/15/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/26/2015
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-323-3836
Last EDR Contact: 12/15/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/30/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HAULERS:  Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing
A listing of registered waste tire haulers.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/23/2015
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Integrated Waste Management Board
Telephone:  916-341-6422
Last EDR Contact: 11/12/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/02/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 10/29/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

WMUDS/SWAT:  Waste Management Unit Database
Waste Management Unit Database System. WMUDS is used by the State Water Resources Control Board staff and the
Regional Water Quality Control Boards for program tracking and inventory of waste management units. WMUDS is composed
of the following databases: Facility Information, Scheduled Inspections Information, Waste Management Unit Information,
SWAT Program Information, SWAT Report Summary Information, SWAT Report Summary Data, Chapter 15 (formerly Subchapter
15) Information, Chapter 15 Monitoring Parameters, TPCA Program Information, RCRA Program Information, Closure
Information, and Interested Parties Information.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2000
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2000
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2000
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-227-4448
Last EDR Contact: 11/05/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 07/25/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/09/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 11/25/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST CAL-SITES:  Calsites Database
The Calsites database contains potential or confirmed hazardous substance release properties. In 1996, California
EPA reevaluated and significantly reduced the number of sites in the Calsites database. No longer updated by the
state agency. It has been replaced by ENVIROSTOR.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/03/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2006
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Toxic Substance Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SCH:  School Property Evaluation Program
This category contains proposed and existing school sites that are being evaluated by DTSC for possible hazardous
materials contamination. In some cases, these properties may be listed in the CalSites category depending on the
level of threat to public health and safety or the environment they pose.

Date of Government Version: 11/03/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/04/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/12/2014
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 11/04/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

TOXIC PITS:  Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
Toxic PITS Cleanup Act Sites. TOXIC PITS identifies sites suspected of containing hazardous substances where cleanup
has not yet been completed.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/30/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/26/1995
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-227-4364
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of drug lab locations. Listing of a location in this database does not indicate that any illegal drug
lab materials were or were not present there, and does not constitute a determination that the location either
requires or does not require additional cleanup work.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/02/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-255-6504
Last EDR Contact: 01/12/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 07/25/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/09/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 11/25/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

CA FID UST:  Facility Inventory Database
The Facility Inventory Database (FID) contains a historical listing of active and inactive underground storage
tank locations from the State Water Resource Control Board. Refer to local/county source for current data.

Date of Government Version: 10/31/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/1995
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 12/28/1998
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

UST MENDOCINO:  Mendocino County UST Database
A listing of underground storage tank locations in Mendocino County.

Date of Government Version: 09/23/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/23/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/01/2009
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  707-463-4466
Last EDR Contact: 12/24/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

HIST UST:  Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database
The Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database is a historical listing of UST sites. Refer to local/county
source for current data.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1990
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/1991
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/12/1991
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2001
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SWEEPS UST:  SWEEPS UST Listing
Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank listing was updated and
maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no longer updated or maintained.
The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS list.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/03/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.
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Date of Government Version: 02/18/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 10/27/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LIENS:  Environmental Liens Listing
A listing of property locations with environmental liens for California where DTSC is a lien holder.

Date of Government Version: 12/15/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/18/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/23/2015
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 12/05/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DEED:  Deed Restriction Listing
Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program Facility Sites with Deed Restrictions & Hazardous Waste Management
Program Facility Sites with Deed / Land Use Restriction. The DTSC Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program
(SMBRP) list includes sites cleaned up under the program’s oversight and generally does not include current
or former hazardous waste facilities that required a hazardous waste facility permit. The list represents deed
restrictions that are active. Some sites have multiple deed restrictions. The DTSC Hazardous Waste Management
Program (HWMP) has developed a list of current or former hazardous waste facilities that have a recorded land
use restriction at the local county recorder’s office. The land use restrictions on this list were required by
the DTSC HWMP as a result of the presence of hazardous substances that remain on site after the facility (or
part of the facility) has been closed or cleaned up. The types of land use restriction include deed notice, deed
restriction, or a land use restriction that binds current and future owners.

Date of Government Version: 12/08/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/09/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/23/2015
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  DTSC and SWRCB
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 12/09/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/01/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2014
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 12/30/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

CHMIRS:  California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
California Hazardous Material Incident Reporting System. CHMIRS contains information on reported hazardous material
incidents (accidental releases or spills).

Date of Government Version: 10/27/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/10/2014
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Office of Emergency Services
Telephone:  916-845-8400
Last EDR Contact: 01/28/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LDS:  Land Disposal Sites Listing
The Land Disposal program regulates of waste discharge to land for treatment, storage and disposal in waste management
units.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/15/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2015
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  State Water Qualilty Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 01/21/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/30/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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MCS:  Military Cleanup Sites Listing
The State Water Resources Control Board and nine Regional Water Quality Control Boards partner with the Department
of Defense (DoD) through the Defense and State Memorandum of Agreement (DSMOA) to oversee the investigation
and remediation of water quality issues at military facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/15/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2015
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 01/21/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/30/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 06/06/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/22/2013
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 06/10/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/02/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2014
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2012
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 11/04/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 01/15/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.
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Date of Government Version: 06/06/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2014
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 12/24/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 146

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 11/26/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 08/05/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/04/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 12/30/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2013
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 11/26/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2015
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 11/19/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 11/19/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

TC4194677.2s     Page GR-19

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2014
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-5088
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/15/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 07/22/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/02/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/01/2013
Number of Days to Update: 91

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 12/04/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 10/07/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/08/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 01/08/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 08/16/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (415) 947-8000
Last EDR Contact: 12/09/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/12/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2014
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/19/2013
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 11/26/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

CA BOND EXP. PLAN:  Bond Expenditure Plan
Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for an appropriation of
Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/1989
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/02/1994
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  916-255-2118
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

UIC:  UIC Listing
A listing of wells identified as underground injection wells, in the California Oil and Gas Wells database.

Date of Government Version: 07/14/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/17/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/23/2014
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Deaprtment of Conservation
Telephone:  916-445-2408
Last EDR Contact: 12/15/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/30/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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NPDES:  NPDES Permits Listing
A listing of NPDES permits, including stormwater.

Date of Government Version: 11/17/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/29/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-445-9379
Last EDR Contact: 11/19/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/02/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CORTESE:  "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST), the Integrated Waste
Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites).

Date of Government Version: 09/29/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/30/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2014
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  CAL EPA/Office of Emergency Information
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST CORTESE:  Hazardous Waste & Substance Site List
The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST], the Integrated Waste Board
[SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES]. This listing is no longer updated by the
state agency.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/22/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/08/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NOTIFY 65:  Proposition 65 Records
Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources Control Board and the
Regional Water Quality Control Board. This database is no longer updated by the reporting agency.

Date of Government Version: 10/21/1993
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/01/1993
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/1993
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-445-3846
Last EDR Contact: 12/18/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2015
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DRYCLEANERS:  Cleaner Facilities
A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities with certain SIC codes:
power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaner’s agents; linen supply; coin-operated laundries
and cleaning; drycleaning plants, except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning; industrial launderers; laundry and
garment services.

Date of Government Version: 06/28/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/21/2014
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Department of Toxic Substance Control
Telephone:  916-327-4498
Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WIP:  Well Investigation Program Case List
Well Investigation Program case in the San Gabriel and San Fernando Valley area.

Date of Government Version: 07/03/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/21/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2009
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Los Angeles Water Quality Control Board
Telephone:  213-576-6726
Last EDR Contact: 12/23/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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ENF:  Enforcement Action Listing
A listing of Water Board Enforcement Actions. Formal is everything except Oral/Verbal Communication, Notice of
Violation, Expedited Payment Letter, and Staff Enforcement Letter.

Date of Government Version: 11/10/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/12/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/12/2014
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  State Water Resoruces Control Board
Telephone:  916-445-9379
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HAZNET:  Facility and Manifest Data
Facility and Manifest Data. The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year
by the DTSC. The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000 - 1,000,000 annually, representing approximately
350,000 - 500,000 shipments. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain
some invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, and disposal method.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/15/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2014
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-255-1136
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

EMI:  Emissions Inventory Data
Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution agencies.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/28/2014
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  California Air Resources Board
Telephone:  916-322-2990
Last EDR Contact: 12/24/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 01/15/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 11/18/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/02/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 01/15/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: N/A

WDS:  Waste Discharge System
Sites which have been issued waste discharge requirements.

Date of Government Version: 06/19/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/20/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2007
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5227
Last EDR Contact: 11/19/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 06/04/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/28/2014
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 11/14/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

TC4194677.2s     Page GR-24

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: 11/11/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/25/2012
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 11/14/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PROC:  Certified Processors Database
A listing of certified processors.

Date of Government Version: 12/15/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/15/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/26/2015
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-323-3836
Last EDR Contact: 12/15/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/30/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 10/31/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
Financial Assurance information

Date of Government Version: 10/28/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/30/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/10/2014
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-255-3628
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure
that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the
owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 11/17/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/29/2014
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  California Integrated Waste Management Board
Telephone:  916-341-6066
Last EDR Contact: 11/26/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/02/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 09/04/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/04/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 11/11/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/02/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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MWMP:  Medical Waste Management Program Listing
The Medical Waste Management Program (MWMP) ensures the proper handling and disposal of medical waste by permitting
and inspecting medical waste Offsite Treatment Facilities (PDF) and Transfer Stations (PDF) throughout the
state. MWMP also oversees all Medical Waste Transporters.

Date of Government Version: 11/13/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/09/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/26/2015
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  916-558-1784
Last EDR Contact: 12/09/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH DOE:  Sleam-Electric Plan Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 01/15/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HWT:  Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
A listing of hazardous waste transporters. In California, unless specifically exempted, it is unlawful for any
person to transport hazardous wastes unless the person holds a valid registration issued by DTSC. A hazardous
waste transporter registration is valid for one year and is assigned a unique registration number.

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/15/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2014
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-440-7145
Last EDR Contact: 01/13/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HWP:  EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing
Detailed information on permitted hazardous waste facilities and corrective action ("cleanups") tracked in EnviroStor.

Date of Government Version: 11/24/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2014
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 11/25/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 12/23/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 12/23/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TC4194677.2s     Page GR-26

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR US Hist Auto Stat:  EDR Exclusive Historic Gas Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR US Hist Cleaners:  EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery in California.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/13/2014
Number of Days to Update: 196

Source:  Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the State Water Resources Control Board in California.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COUNTY RECORDS

ALAMEDA COUNTY:

Contaminated Sites
A listing of contaminated sites overseen by the Toxic Release Program (oil and groundwater contamination from
chemical releases and spills) and the Leaking Underground Storage Tank Program (soil and ground water contamination
from leaking petroleum USTs).

Date of Government Version: 10/21/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/12/2014
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  510-567-6700
Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Underground Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Alameda county.

Date of Government Version: 10/21/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2014
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  510-567-6700
Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

AMADOR COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility List

Date of Government Version: 12/08/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/23/2015
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Amador County Environmental Health
Telephone:  209-223-6439
Last EDR Contact: 12/05/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BUTTE COUNTY:

CUPA Facility Listing
Cupa facility list.
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Date of Government Version: 11/20/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/24/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/07/2015
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Public Health Department
Telephone:  530-538-7149
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CALVERAS COUNTY:

CUPA Facility Listing
Cupa Facility Listing

Date of Government Version: 10/06/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/07/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2014
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Calveras County Environmental Health
Telephone:  209-754-6399
Last EDR Contact: 01/12/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COLUSA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/07/2014
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Health & Human Services
Telephone:  530-458-0396
Last EDR Contact: 11/07/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY:

Site List
List includes sites from the underground tank, hazardous waste generator and business plan/2185 programs.

Date of Government Version: 11/17/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/06/2015
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Contra Costa Health Services Department
Telephone:  925-646-2286
Last EDR Contact: 11/03/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DEL NORTE COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility list

Date of Government Version: 11/03/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/04/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/12/2014
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Del Norte County Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  707-465-0426
Last EDR Contact: 11/03/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EL DORADO COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.
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Date of Government Version: 11/19/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/29/2014
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  El Dorado County Environmental Management Department
Telephone:  530-621-6623
Last EDR Contact: 11/03/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FRESNO COUNTY:

CUPA Resources List
Certified Unified Program Agency. CUPA’s are responsible for implementing a unified hazardous materials and hazardous
waste management regulatory program. The agency provides oversight of businesses that deal with hazardous materials,
operate underground storage tanks or aboveground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/14/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2014
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Dept. of Community Health
Telephone:  559-445-3271
Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

HUMBOLDT COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/15/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/23/2015
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Humboldt County Environmental Health
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 11/26/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

IMPERIAL COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 11/03/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/04/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/12/2014
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  San Diego Border Field Office
Telephone:  760-339-2777
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INYO COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 09/10/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/14/2013
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Inyo County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  760-878-0238
Last EDR Contact: 11/19/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

KERN COUNTY:
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Underground Storage Tank Sites & Tank Listing
Kern County Sites and Tanks Listing.

Date of Government Version: 07/22/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/12/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/19/2014
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Kern County Environment Health Services Department
Telephone:  661-862-8700
Last EDR Contact: 11/05/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

KINGS COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
A listing of sites included in the county’s Certified Unified Program Agency database. California’s Secretary
for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous waste regulatory program
as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified Program consolidates the administration,
permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/21/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2014
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Kings County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  559-584-1411
Last EDR Contact: 11/21/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LAKE COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2015
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Lake County Environmental Health
Telephone:  707-263-1164
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LOS ANGELES COUNTY:

San Gabriel Valley Areas of Concern
San Gabriel Valley areas where VOC contamination is at or above the MCL as designated by region 9 EPA office.

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/31/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/23/2009
Number of Days to Update: 206

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3178
Last EDR Contact: 12/18/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2015
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HMS: Street Number List
Industrial Waste and Underground Storage Tank Sites.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Public Works
Telephone:  626-458-3517
Last EDR Contact: 01/12/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

List of Solid Waste Facilities
Solid Waste Facilities in Los Angeles County.
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Date of Government Version: 10/20/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/22/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/12/2014
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  La County Department of Public Works
Telephone:  818-458-5185
Last EDR Contact: 01/20/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

City of Los Angeles Landfills
Landfills owned and maintained by the City of Los Angeles.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/08/2009
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Engineering & Construction Division
Telephone:  213-473-7869
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Site Mitigation List
Industrial sites that have had some sort of spill or complaint.

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/25/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/25/2014
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Community Health Services
Telephone:  323-890-7806
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

City of El Segundo Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in El Segundo city.

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/22/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2014
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  City of El Segundo Fire Department
Telephone:  310-524-2236
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

City of Long Beach Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in the city of Long Beach.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2015
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  City of Long Beach Fire Department
Telephone:  562-570-2563
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

City of Torrance Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in the city of Torrance.

Date of Government Version: 01/08/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/15/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2015
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  City of Torrance Fire Department
Telephone:  310-618-2973
Last EDR Contact: 01/12/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MADERA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
A listing of sites included in the county’s Certified Unified Program Agency database. California’s Secretary
for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous waste regulatory program
as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified Program consolidates the administration,
permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.
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Date of Government Version: 10/02/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/03/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Madera County Environmental Health
Telephone:  559-675-7823
Last EDR Contact: 11/26/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MARIN COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tank Sites
Currently permitted USTs in Marin County.

Date of Government Version: 10/08/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/22/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2014
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Public Works Department Waste Management
Telephone:  415-499-6647
Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MERCED COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/26/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/29/2014
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Merced County Environmental Health
Telephone:  209-381-1094
Last EDR Contact: 11/21/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MONO COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA Facility List

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/05/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/23/2015
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Mono County Health Department
Telephone:  760-932-5580
Last EDR Contact: 11/26/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MONTEREY COUNTY:

CUPA Facility Listing
CUPA Program listing from the Environmental Health Division.

Date of Government Version: 12/18/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/19/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/23/2015
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Monterey County Health Department
Telephone:  831-796-1297
Last EDR Contact: 11/26/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

NAPA COUNTY:

Sites With Reported Contamination
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Napa county.
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Date of Government Version: 12/05/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/07/2012
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-253-4269
Last EDR Contact: 11/25/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Closed and Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites
Underground storage tank sites located in Napa county.

Date of Government Version: 01/15/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2008
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-253-4269
Last EDR Contact: 11/25/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NEVADA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 09/16/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/18/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2014
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  Community Development Agency
Telephone:  530-265-1467
Last EDR Contact: 12/15/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ORANGE COUNTY:

List of Industrial Site Cleanups
Petroleum and non-petroleum spills.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/12/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/12/2014
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 11/05/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

List of Underground Storage Tank Cleanups
Orange County Underground Storage Tank Cleanups (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/12/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/12/2014
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 11/05/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

List of Underground Storage Tank Facilities
Orange County Underground Storage Tank Facilities (UST).

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2014
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 11/10/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PLACER COUNTY:
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Master List of Facilities
List includes aboveground tanks, underground tanks and cleanup sites.

Date of Government Version: 12/08/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/09/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/26/2015
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Placer County Health and Human Services
Telephone:  530-745-2363
Last EDR Contact: 12/05/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

RIVERSIDE COUNTY:

Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites
Riverside County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 10/08/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  951-358-5055
Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/05/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Storage Tank Tank List
Underground storage tank sites located in Riverside county.

Date of Government Version: 10/08/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/25/2014
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  951-358-5055
Last EDR Contact: 12/22/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SACRAMENTO COUNTY:

Toxic Site Clean-Up List
List of sites where unauthorized releases of potentially hazardous materials have occurred. 

Date of Government Version: 02/06/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/08/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/29/2014
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Sacramento County Environmental Management
Telephone:  916-875-8406
Last EDR Contact: 01/07/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Master Hazardous Materials Facility List
Any business that has hazardous materials on site - hazardous material storage sites, underground storage tanks,
waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 10/21/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/28/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2014
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Sacramento County Environmental Management
Telephone:  916-875-8406
Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY:

Hazardous Material Permits
This listing includes underground storage tanks, medical waste handlers/generators, hazardous materials handlers,
hazardous waste generators, and waste oil generators/handlers.
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Date of Government Version: 12/02/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/26/2015
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  San Bernardino County Fire Department Hazardous Materials Division
Telephone:  909-387-3041
Last EDR Contact: 11/10/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN DIEGO COUNTY:

Hazardous Materials Management Division Database
The database includes: HE58 - This report contains the business name, site address, business phone number, establishment
’H’ permit number, type of permit, and the business status. HE17 - In addition to providing the same information
provided in the HE58 listing, HE17 provides inspection dates, violations received by the establishment, hazardous
waste generated, the quantity, method of storage, treatment/disposal of waste and the hauler, and information
on underground storage tanks. Unauthorized Release List - Includes a summary of environmental contamination cases
in San Diego County (underground tank cases, non-tank cases, groundwater contamination, and soil contamination
are included.)

Date of Government Version: 09/23/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/24/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/17/2013
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Hazardous Materials Management Division
Telephone:  619-338-2268
Last EDR Contact: 12/04/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Solid Waste Facilities
San Diego County Solid Waste Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/29/2014
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  619-338-2209
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Environmental Case Listing
The listing contains all underground tank release cases and projects pertaining to properties contaminated with
hazardous substances that are actively under review by the Site Assessment and Mitigation Program.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/09/2010
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  San Diego County Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  619-338-2371
Last EDR Contact: 12/04/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY:

Local Oversite Facilities
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in San Francisco county.

Date of Government Version: 09/19/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/19/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2008
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Department Of Public Health San Francisco County
Telephone:  415-252-3920
Last EDR Contact: 11/05/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Storage Tank Information
Underground storage tank sites located in San Francisco county.

Date of Government Version: 11/29/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 5

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  415-252-3920
Last EDR Contact: 11/05/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY:
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San Joaquin Co. UST
A listing of underground storage tank locations in San Joaquin county.

Date of Government Version: 01/08/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/12/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2015
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Health Department
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility List.

Date of Government Version: 11/21/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/24/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2014
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  San Luis Obispo County Public Health Department
Telephone:  805-781-5596
Last EDR Contact: 11/21/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAN MATEO COUNTY:

Business Inventory
List includes Hazardous Materials Business Plan, hazardous waste generators, and underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 10/06/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  650-363-1921
Last EDR Contact: 12/15/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/30/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Fuel Leak List
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in San Mateo county.

Date of Government Version: 12/15/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/18/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/26/2015
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  650-363-1921
Last EDR Contact: 12/11/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/30/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility Listing
CUPA Program Listing from the Environmental Health Services division.

Date of Government Version: 09/08/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/07/2011
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Santa Barbara County Public Health Department
Telephone:  805-686-8167
Last EDR Contact: 11/19/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SANTA CLARA COUNTY:

Cupa Facility List
Cupa facility list
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Date of Government Version: 11/25/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/26/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2014
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  408-918-1973
Last EDR Contact: 11/21/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST LUST - Fuel Leak Site Activity Report
A listing of open and closed leaking underground storage tanks. This listing is no longer updated by the county.
Leaking underground storage tanks are now handled by the Department of Environmental Health.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Santa Clara Valley Water District
Telephone:  408-265-2600
Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LOP Listing
A listing of leaking underground storage tanks located in Santa Clara county.

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/18/2014
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  408-918-3417
Last EDR Contact: 11/25/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Hazardous Material Facilities
Hazardous material facilities, including underground storage tank sites.

Date of Government Version: 11/10/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2014
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  City of San Jose Fire Department
Telephone:  408-535-7694
Last EDR Contact: 11/07/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility listing.

Date of Government Version: 11/24/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/31/2014
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Santa Cruz County Environmental Health
Telephone:  831-464-2761
Last EDR Contact: 11/21/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SHASTA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility List.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/23/2015
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Shasta County Department of Resource Management
Telephone:  530-225-5789
Last EDR Contact: 11/26/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SOLANO COUNTY:
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Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Solano county.

Date of Government Version: 11/17/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/24/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2015
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-784-6770
Last EDR Contact: 12/11/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/30/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Storage Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Solano county.

Date of Government Version: 11/17/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2015
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-784-6770
Last EDR Contact: 12/11/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/30/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SONOMA COUNTY:

Cupa Facility List
Cupa Facility list

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/02/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  County of Sonoma Fire & Emergency Services Department
Telephone:  707-565-1174
Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Sites
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Sonoma county.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/03/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  707-565-6565
Last EDR Contact: 12/29/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/13/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SUTTER COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Sutter county.

Date of Government Version: 12/08/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2015
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Sutter County Department of Agriculture
Telephone:  530-822-7500
Last EDR Contact: 12/05/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/23/2015
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

TUOLUMNE COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 10/28/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/12/2014
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Divison of Environmental Health
Telephone:  209-533-5633
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VENTURA COUNTY:
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Business Plan, Hazardous Waste Producers, and Operating Underground Tanks
The BWT list indicates by site address whether the Environmental Health Division has Business Plan (B), Waste
Producer (W), and/or Underground Tank (T) information.

Date of Government Version: 10/29/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/24/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/29/2014
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Ventura County Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 11/17/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/02/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Inventory of Illegal Abandoned and Inactive Sites
Ventura County Inventory of Closed, Illegal Abandoned, and Inactive Sites.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2012
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/20/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites
Ventura County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 05/29/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/24/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 11/17/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/02/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Medical Waste Program List
To protect public health and safety and the environment from potential exposure to disease causing agents, the
Environmental Health Division Medical Waste Program regulates the generation, handling, storage, treatment and
disposal of medical waste throughout the County.

Date of Government Version: 09/26/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/12/2014
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Ventura County Resource Management Agency
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Tank Closed Sites List
Ventura County Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites (UST)/Underground Tank Closed Sites List.

Date of Government Version: 08/26/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/17/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/28/2014
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 12/15/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/30/2015
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

YOLO COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tank Comprehensive Facility Report
Underground storage tank sites located in Yolo county.

Date of Government Version: 12/18/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/23/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2015
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Yolo County Department of Health
Telephone:  530-666-8646
Last EDR Contact: 12/18/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/06/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

YUBA COUNTY:
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CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility listing for Yuba County.

Date of Government Version: 11/17/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2014
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Yuba County Environmental Health Department
Telephone:  530-749-7523
Last EDR Contact: 11/17/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/19/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/03/2013
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 11/17/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/02/2015
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2012
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/12/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/05/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 11/05/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/16/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/25/2014
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2015
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/15/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/13/2014
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 11/26/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/09/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TC4194677.2s     Page GR-41

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/20/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/2014
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2014
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/30/2015
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines: This data was obtained by EDR from the USGS in 1994. It is referred to by USGS as GeoData Digital Line Graphs
from 1:100,000-Scale Maps. It was extracted from the transportation category including some oil, but primarily
gas pipelines.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Licensed Facilities
Source: Department of Social Services
Telephone: 916-657-4041

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.
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STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2010 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principal investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

1999Most Recent Revision:
37122-E3 SAN MATEO, CATarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

8 ft. above sea levelElevation:
4160043.8UTM Y (Meters): 
559092.2UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 10Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
122.3307 - 122˚ 19’ 50.52’’Longitude (West): 
37.5874 - 37˚ 35’ 14.64’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

SAN MATEO, CA 94401
12 AIRPORT BLVD.
PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES

E
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n 
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TP

TP
0 1/2 1 Miles

✩Target Property Elevation: 8 ft.

North South

West East

2419

28262116129

118000000000
13 12 5 0 0 0

12 8 8 8

10 9 8 8 7

16

0 0 0

General NorthGeneral Topographic Gradient:
TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Varies1/2 - 1 Mile SSWB11
NE1/2 - 1 Mile SSWB10
NE1/2 - 1 Mile South9
NNE1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNW3
N1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNW1

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

Not found     Status:
1.25 miles     Search Radius:

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

* ©1996 Site−specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA.  All rights reserved.  All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapSAN MATEO

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

0650190004B  - FEMA Q3 Flood data
0603110133B  - FEMA Q3 Flood data
0603280000B  - FEMA Q3 Flood data
0650190002C  - FEMA Q3 Flood data
0603110127B  - FEMA Q3 Flood dataAdditional Panels in search area:

0603110129B  - FEMA Q3 Flood dataFlood Plain Panel at Target Property:

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapSAN MATEO, CA

FEMA FLOOD ZONE
FEMA Flood
Electronic DataTarget Property County

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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For additional site information, refer to Physical Setting Source Map Findings.

E, Flat1/2 - 1 Mile SW18
SE1/2 - 1 Mile SW16
E1/2 - 1 Mile SWC15
E1/2 - 1 Mile SWC14
E1/2 - 1 Mile SWC13
NE1/2 - 1 Mile SSWB12

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Stratifed SequenceCategory:CenozoicEra:
QuaternarySystem:
QuaternarySeries:
QCode:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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No Layer Information available.
 

> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric
Soil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

Soil Surface Texture:

WaterSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 0.01   Not reportedNot reported 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric
Soil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

Soil Surface Texture:

Urban landSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile SEUSGS40000183909   5
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SEUSGS40000183911   A4
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SEUSGS40000183920   A2

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 0.001 milesFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 0.01   Not reportedNot reported 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

Not ReportedCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric
Soil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

Soil Surface Texture:

Urban landSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 3

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile WSW4839   17
1/2 - 1 Mile South4840   6

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

No PWS System Found

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1/2 - 1 Mile SSEUSGS40000183886   19
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEUSGS40000183923   8
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEUSGS40000183893   7

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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A4
SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS40000183911FED USGS

Date: 03/19/1993
Average Water Depth: Not Reported
Deep Water Depth: 5.1
Shallow Water Depth: 5.8
Groundwater Flow: NNE
Site ID: 6600333

WNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

55442AQUIFLOW

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

ftWellholedepth units:
335Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
335Welldepth:Not ReportedConstruction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Not ReportedFormation type:
California Coastal Basin aquifersAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

2.5Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
5Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:
24000Sourcemap scale:-122.3258032Longitude:
37.5827132Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18050004Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
004S004W17L001MMonloc name:
USGS-373458122192901Monloc Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:

A2
SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS40000183920FED USGS

Date: 03/29/1996
Average Water Depth: Not Reported
Deep Water Depth: 6.50
Shallow Water Depth: 6.75
Groundwater Flow: N
Site ID: 6600691

WNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

55445AQUIFLOW

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

ftWellholedepth units:
285Wellholedepth:Not ReportedWelldepth units:
Not ReportedWelldepth:19330906Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Not ReportedFormation type:
California Coastal Basin aquifersAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

2.5Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
5Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:
24000Sourcemap scale:-122.3244143Longitude:
37.5813243Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18050004Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
004S004W17K001MMonloc name:
USGS-373453122192401Monloc Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:

5
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000183909FED USGS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

ftWellholedepth units:
306Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
300Welldepth:19860930Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Not ReportedFormation type:
California Coastal Basin aquifersAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

2.5Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
5Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:
24000Sourcemap scale:-122.324692Longitude:
37.5821577Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18050004Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
004S004W17L002MMonloc name:
USGS-373456122192501Monloc Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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8
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40000183923FED USGS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

ftWellholedepth units:
288Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
288Welldepth:193708Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Not ReportedFormation type:
California Coastal Basin aquifersAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

2.5Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
5Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:
24000Sourcemap scale:-122.3241365Longitude:
37.5782689Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18050004Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
004S004W17Q001MMonloc name:
USGS-373442122192301Monloc Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:

7
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000183893FED USGS

Not ReportedArea Served:
Unknown, Small SystemConnections:Unknown, Small SystemPop Served:

Not Reported
Organization That Operates System:

SAN MATEO HIGH SCHOOLSystem Name:
4100518System Number:
WELL 01Source Name:

100 Feet (one Second)Precision:373440.0 1221943.0Source Lat/Long:
Active RawWell Status:Well/GroundwaterWater Type:
WELL/AMBNT/MUN/INTAKEStation Type:71District Number:
San MateoCounty:4100518001FRDS Number:
41CUser ID:04S/04W-20D02 MPrime Station Code:

Water System Information:

6
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

4840CA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Date: 11/06/1986
Average Water Depth: 20
Deep Water Depth: Not Reported
Shallow Water Depth: Not Reported
Groundwater Flow: NE
Site ID: 41-0401B12

SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

67928AQUIFLOW

Date: 02/19/1999
Average Water Depth: Not Reported
Deep Water Depth: 24.47
Shallow Water Depth: 21.75
Groundwater Flow: Varies
Site ID: 41-0349B11

SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

68182AQUIFLOW

Date: 11/06/1986
Average Water Depth: 20
Deep Water Depth: Not Reported
Shallow Water Depth: Not Reported
Groundwater Flow: NE
Site ID: 000289B10

SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

67926AQUIFLOW

Date: 10/10/1997
Average Water Depth: 21
Deep Water Depth: 21
Shallow Water Depth: 21
Groundwater Flow: NE
Site ID: 1101129

South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

67611AQUIFLOW

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

ftWellholedepth units:
240Wellholedepth:Not ReportedWelldepth units:
Not ReportedWelldepth:19540618Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Other aquifersAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

2.5Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
5Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:
24000Sourcemap scale:-122.3174696Longitude:
37.5838242Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18050006Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
004S004W17J001MMonloc name:
USGS-373502122185901Monloc Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:
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Date: 02/04/1998
Average Water Depth: Not Reported
Deep Water Depth: 22
Shallow Water Depth: 23
Groundwater Flow: E, Flat
Site ID: 66006018

SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

55439AQUIFLOW

Not ReportedArea Served:
Unknown, Small SystemConnections:86Pop Served:

Not Reported
Organization That Operates System:

BURLINGAME HIGH SCHOOLSystem Name:
4100569System Number:
WELL 01Source Name:

100 Feet (one Second)Precision:373500.0 1222045.0Source Lat/Long:
Active RawWell Status:Well/GroundwaterWater Type:
WELL/AMBANT/MUN/INTAKEStation Type:04District Number:
San MateoCounty:4100569001FRDS Number:
ENGUser ID:04S/04W-18L03 MPrime Station Code:

Water System Information:

17
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

4839CA WELLS

Date: 05/06/1995
Average Water Depth: Not Reported
Deep Water Depth: 21.0
Shallow Water Depth: 27.9
Groundwater Flow: SE
Site ID: 66004316

SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

55474AQUIFLOW

Date: 09/28/1995
Average Water Depth: Not Reported
Deep Water Depth: 15.55
Shallow Water Depth: 24.85
Groundwater Flow: E
Site ID: 66048C15

SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

55448AQUIFLOW

Date: 03/18/1999
Average Water Depth: Not Reported
Deep Water Depth: 15.64
Shallow Water Depth: 17.95
Groundwater Flow: E
Site ID: 660005C14

SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

55523AQUIFLOW

Date: 03/18/1999
Average Water Depth: Not Reported
Deep Water Depth: 15.64
Shallow Water Depth: 17.95
Groundwater Flow: E
Site ID: 41-0519C13

SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

55525AQUIFLOW

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

ftWellholedepth units:
385Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
385Welldepth:1934Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Not ReportedFormation type:
California Coastal Basin aquifersAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

2.5Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
5Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:
24000Sourcemap scale:-122.3213586Longitude:
37.5757689Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18050004Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
004S004W20B002MMonloc name:
USGS-373433122191301Monloc Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:

19
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000183886FED USGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.300 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 1

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   94401

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for SAN MATEO County:  2 

01294401

______________________
> 4 pCi/LNum TestsZipcode

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: CA Radon                                                                           

AREA RADON INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Services, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

RADON

State Database: CA Radon
Source: Department of Health Services
Telephone: 916-324-2208
Radon Database for California

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

California Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary fault lines,
prepared in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey.  Additional information (also from 1975) regarding activity at specific fault
lines comes from California’s Preliminary Fault Activity Map prepared by the California Division of Mines and Geology.
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STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2010 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Peninsula Humane Society

12 Airport Blvd.

San Mateo, CA 94401

Inquiry Number: 4194677.12

January 30, 2015



EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report AS IS. Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they
be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2015 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map
of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks
used herein are the property of their respective owners.



Date EDR Searched Historical Sources:
Aerial Photography	January 30, 2015

Target Property:
12 Airport Blvd.

San Mateo, CA 94401

Year Scale Details Source

1943 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 1943 USGS

1946 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 1946 USGS

1956 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 1956 USGS

1968 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 1968 USGS

1974 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 1974 USGS

1982 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 1982 USGS

1993 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' /DOQQ - acquisition dates: 1993 USGS/DOQQ

1998 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 1998 USGS
Best Copy Available from original source

2005 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 2005 USDA/NAIP

2009 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 2009 USDA/NAIP

2010 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 2010 USDA/NAIP

2012 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 2012 USDA/NAIP
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	4194677_2 EDR.pdf
	Property Location
	Peninsula Humane Society
	12 Airport Blvd.
	San Mateo, CA 94401
	Lat/Lon 37.5874 / 122.3307

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	TP - A1 - PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY/SPCA - 12 AIRPORT - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - San Mateo Co. BI
	TP - A2 - PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY - 12 AIRPORT BLVD - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - HAZNET

	Surrounding Sites
	RCRA-SQG
	C13 - JIMS FURNITURE REFINISHING - 1015 NO AMPHLETT BLVD - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - RCRA-SQG...
	B14 - BAYSHORE AUTO BODY - 1041 N AMPHLETT BLVD - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - RCRA-SQG...
	F38 - CLASSICS AT HUMBOLDT ST L P - 216 HUMBOLDT ST - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - RCRA-SQG...
	G46 - COVALENT INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC - 330 BEACH ROAD - BURLINGAME, CA 94010 - RCRA-SQG
	I49 - AIR CONDITIONING CO INC - 360 BEACH RD - BURLINGAME, CA 94010 - RCRA-SQG...
	I50 - KENT INTERNATIONAL - 339 BEACH RD - BURLINGAME, CA 94010 - RCRA-SQG...

	ENVIROSTOR
	M67 - HOLIDAY CLEANERS - 850 DELAWARE - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - ENVIROSTOR...
	68   - PARAMOUNT COLLISION - 815 WOODSIDE - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - ENVIROSTOR...
	69   - PACIFIC READY MIX - 850 SAN MATEO - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - ENVIROSTOR...
	70   - BURLINGAME HIGH SCHOOL - 400 CAROLAN AVENUE - BURLINGAME, CA 94010 - ENVIROSTOR...

	LUST
	B3 - HAMBLIN TRUST - 1065 AMPHLETT BOULEVARD - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - LUST
	E40 - PRIVATE RESIDENCE - PRIVATE RESIDENCE - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - LUST
	E41 - BAYSHORE EQUIPMENT RENTAL, FORMER - 909 AMPLHETT - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - LUST
	55   - PENINSULA FORKLIFT, FORMER - 850 AMPHLETT - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - LUST
	I56 - GOLDEN GATE DRYWALL - 399 BEACH RD - BURLINGAME, CA 94011 - LUST...
	I57 - GOLDEN GATE DRYWALL - 399 BEACH - BURLINGAME, CA 94010 - LUST...
	58   - BOWER RESIDENCE - 8 PENINSULA AVE - BURLINGAME, CA  - LUST
	J59 - REAL ESTATE NORTH INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP LP - 370 LANG - BURLINGAME, CA 94010 - LUST...
	K60 - MINERVA RESIDENCE - 813 N IDAHO ST - SAN MATEO, CA  - LUST
	K61 - PRIVATE RESIDENCE - PRIVATE RESIDENCE - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - LUST
	M65 - CHEVRON STATION - 880 DELAWARE - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - LUST...
	M66 - PENINSULA CHEVRON - 880 N DELAWARE - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - LUST...
	L62 - CARUFF CALIFORNIA CORP - 350 AIRPORT - BURLINGAME, CA 94010 - LUST
	L64 - CARUFF CALIFORNIA CORPORA - 350 AIRPORT - BURLINGAME, CA 94010 - LUST...

	SLIC
	E39 - FORMER BAYSHORE EQUIPMENT RENTAL - 909 NORTH AMPHLETT - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - SLIC
	J59 - REAL ESTATE NORTH INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP LP - 370 LANG - BURLINGAME, CA 94010 - SLIC...

	SWRCY
	C12 - J & D RECYCLING - 1015 N AMPHLETT BLVD - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - SWRCY...

	CA FID UST
	F37 - HUDSON AUTOMOTIVE - 1000 HOWARD - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - CA FID UST...
	H45 - BAYSHORE EQUIPMENT RENTAL INC - 1121 PENINSULA - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - CA FID UST...

	HIST UST
	H44 - BAYSHORE EQUIPMENT RENTAL INC - 1121 PENINSULA AVE - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - HIST UST

	SWEEPS UST
	F37 - HUDSON AUTOMOTIVE - 1000 HOWARD - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - SWEEPS UST...
	H45 - BAYSHORE EQUIPMENT RENTAL INC - 1121 PENINSULA - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - SWEEPS UST...
	I51 - 371 BEACH RD - BURLINGAME, CA 94010 - SWEEPS UST

	RCRA NonGen / NLR
	G42 - CHEMETRICS CORP - 197 AIRPORT BLVD - BURLINGAME, CA 94010 - RCRA NonGen / NLR...
	I54 - CROWN COMPUTER RECYCLING INC - 384 BEACH RD - BURLINGAME, CA 94010 - RCRA NonGen / NLR

	HIST CORTESE
	F34 - MACHINE SHOP SERVICE INC - 1007 HOWARD - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - HIST CORTESE...
	I57 - GOLDEN GATE DRYWALL - 399 BEACH - BURLINGAME, CA 94010 - HIST CORTESE...
	M65 - CHEVRON STATION - 880 DELAWARE - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - HIST CORTESE...
	L64 - CARUFF CALIFORNIA CORPORA - 350 AIRPORT - BURLINGAME, CA 94010 - HIST CORTESE...

	Notify 65
	L63 - CARUFF CALIFORNIA CORP. - 350 AIRPORT BOULEVARD - BURLINGAME, CA 92201 - Notify 65

	San Mateo Co. BI
	B4 - LA NORTENA TORTILLA & PRODUCE - 1037 AMPHLETT - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - San Mateo Co. BI
	B5 - ASADA AUTO SERVICE - 1035 AMPHLETT - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - San Mateo Co. BI
	B8 - DEANS AUTO BODY & PAINTING - 1029 N AMPHLETT BLVD - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - San Mateo Co. BI...
	C10 - PROLINE AUTO BODY SERVICE - 1021 AMPHLETT - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - San Mateo Co. BI
	C11 - JIMS FURNITURE REFINISHING - 1015 AMPHLETT - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - San Mateo Co. BI
	B14 - BAYSHORE AUTO BODY - 1041 N AMPHLETT BLVD - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - San Mateo Co. BI...
	D16 - LINCARE INC - 1116 AMPHLETT - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - San Mateo Co. BI
	B19 - DISCOUNT AUTO REPAIRS & SVC - 1040 IDAHO - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - San Mateo Co. BI
	E20 - D & D BODYSHOP/AUTO SALES INC - 955 AMPHLETT - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - San Mateo Co. BI
	C22 - NOR CAL AUTOMOTIVE - 1024 IDAHO - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - San Mateo Co. BI
	C24 - RISING SUN MOTOR SPORTS - 1022 IDAHO - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - San Mateo Co. BI
	C25 - D & D BODY SHOP & DETAIL CLUB - 1124 BAYSWATER AVENUE - SAN MATEO, CA 94401 - San Mateo Co. BI...
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